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REMOVE ABAONDONED
ANCHOR, GROUT TO MATCH
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

EXISTING GWB CLAD
/ ROOF ASSEMBLY

/ EXISTING FLOOR

NEW GWB FURRING /

ASSEMBLY

NEW 1 HR SOFFIT ENCLOSURE
AT EXISTING STEEL BEAM

| 1 HR STAIR
/ ENCLOSURE

10'-61/2"

NEW HANDRAIL
EXTENSION

NEW INTERIOR GWB
/ PARTITION WALL

T. PARAPET @

31'-21/2"

ROOF
B B -0 %

ROOF DECK

17I - 6"

s

iy

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X /

GWB

EXISTING 1 1/2" PIPE RAIL

EXISTING MTL PRE-
ENGINEERED STAIR

H-2/ - 6"

1 HR STAIR
ENCLOSURE

+/-13'-0"

EXISTING TIN CEILNG PANELS TO BE
REMOVED FOR NEW PLUMBING
INSTALLATION ABOVE. PROVIDE
NEW 5/8" TYPE X GYP BOARD
ATTACHED TO EXISTING RAFTERS.

-1X3 CROSS BRIDGING
-AIR SPACE

-2X6 RAFTERS (TO BE CONFIRMED IN FIELD DURING DEMOLITION)
-EXISTING 3/4" PLASTER ON METAL LATH (TO BE CONFIRMED IN FIELD DURING DEMOLITION)

-EXISTING TIN CEILING (TO BE REMOVED)
-5/8" TYPE X GYP BOARD (NEW)

SECOND FLOOR

7\//—\VA ﬁ/—\\/ 7\//-%/—\/4\/—\\/

NOTE 1 - EXISTING WOOD FRAMED FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO COMPLY WITH MINIMUM STANDARDS OF UL L539 - 1 HR. (SEE SHEET G2.0):
-19/32" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS (EXISTING 3/4" PLYWOOD)

-19/32" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS (EXISTING 3/4" PLYWOOD)

-2X10 FLOOR JOISTS AT 16" 0.C. W FIRESTOPPING (EXISTING = 2 1/2" X 13" AT 16" 0.C.)

15I - 6"

FIRST FLOOR

OII

NEW HANDRAIL
PROVIDE (2)
EXTENSION LAYERS 5/8" TYPE
X' GWB
EXISTING FLOOR
/7 ASSEMBLY
p— _ p— p— 1 = p— _ _ _ p— p— p—
) . P
]_l
]_l
EXISTING STAIR I
AND RAIL T

I

10'-

EAST - WEST SECTION 1

1/4|| — 1|_0||

o

T. PARAPET
31'-21/2" g;

EXISTING GWB CLAD
/ ROOF ASSEMBLY
|
|
| [
I ]
NEW 1 HR SOFFIT ENCLOSURE / .
AT EXISTING STEEL BEAM
EXISTING TIN GEILING TO BE &
REMOVED AND SALVAGED " ;
= NEW HANDRAIL
EXTENSION
PATCH & FILL GAPS AT | 1 HR STAR |
WALL AS NECESSARY, V.IF. N ENCLOSURE :
y '1| - 2"
F SEE DETAIL 1, NOTE 1 RE
FLOOR ASSEMBLY THIS
/H SHEET.
> '

NEW EXTERIOR GRADE GWB

W/ DIRECT APPLIED EIFS

FINISH

EXISTING

STOREFRONT

AT WALLS:
NEW THIN SET BRICK ON

EXTERIOR GRADE GWB. COLOR TO

MATCH EXISTING

NEW THIN SET TILE FLOOR

ASSEMBLY

EXISTING 1 1/2" PIPE RAIL

EXISTING MTL PRE-
ENGINEERED STAIR

NEW HANDRAIL
EXTENSION

_—

ROOF
27-0" %

LT

15'-

- EXISTING GWB CLAD

FLOOR ASSEMBLY

— EXISTING TIN CEILNG
ASSEMBLY

/—‘71 HR STAIR ENCLOSURE

— EXISTING FLOOR
/ ASSEMBLY

N AAA

EAST - WEST SECTION 2

1/4" — 1I_OII

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
15' - 6"
FIRST FLOOR
OII
GRADE
_2II

16'

GRADE
_2II

BASEMENT

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

_1 OI - OII

16'

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
AND DEVEL OPMENT

APPROVED

Conforms to Zoning Ordinanc:
Patricia A. Scudiero
ZONING
ADMINISTRATOR

EEEEEEEE

e L
_ o

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Code of
Chicago and field ins pection

Building
Commissioner

-

By Rl

CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 273 545 1840
FAX 773 545 1898

WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692

« copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015

engineering consultants
3 Executive Court | Unit 4 | South Barrington, IL 60010

T: 847.756.4180 | www.rtmassociates.com

vy Larson

L] www larsonengr.com

118 S. Clinton Street, Suite 250
Chicago IL, 60661-3661
312-345-0504

No. Description Date
ISSUED FOR PERMIT 9/28/2015
1 PERMIT REVISIONS 12/9/2015

WINDY CITY RE

2113 S. STATE ST.: SECOND
FLOOR BUILD-OUT

BUILDING SECTION

Seal Project No. 15-022
““mmmumu,,', Drawn By Author
Q% Checked By Checker

5 Approved By Approver E

Drawing No. o
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™

™
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

DOOR FINISH SCHEDULE

DOOR FRAME FIRE |HARDWARE
NO. |WIDTH| HEIGHT | THICK. | TYPE | MATL. | FIN. | MATL. | FIN. | RATING SET REMARKS
SECOND FLOOR
1 3-0" -8  [134" |F H.MTL. |PAINT H.MTL. PAINT|45MIN. |HS-03
2a |3'-0" 6'-8"  [134" |F SCRWD |PAINT |H. MTL.|PAINT 45MIN. |HS-01
2b (3'-0" |6'-8"  [134" |F SCRWD |PAINT |H. MTL. PAINT 90 MIN. |HS-01
3 |2-8" 6-8  [134" |F SCRWD |PAINT |H. MTL. PAINT N/A HS-02 DOOR WIDTH MIN.
2"_8"
4 |2-6" |6'-8"  [13/4" |NL  |SCRWD |PAINT |H.MTL. PAINT N/A HS-02
5 [3-0" |6-8" 13/4" |HG  |[INSUL. |PAINT |H.MTL. PAINT N/A HS-04 GROUT FRAME SOLID
MTL.

Hardware Set: HS-01:
(Unit Entry Doors)
1 %2 Pair Butt Hinges

Lockset

Deadlock w/thumbturn on

inside

Overhead Closer

Floor Stop

Aluminum Threshold

Silencers

Note: Rated Hardware
required where noted in

drawings.

Hardware Set: HS-02:
(Unit Interior Doors)
1 2 Pair Butt Hinges

Hardware Set: HS-03:

(Exit from Stair)

1 %2 Pair Butt Hinges (NRP)
Passage Latchset
Overhead Closer

Floor Stop
Silencers

Note: Rated Hardware
required where noted in

drawings.

Hardware Set: HS-04:
(Roof Access Doors)
2 > Pair Heavy Duty BB Bultt

Hinges

Passage Latchset
Overhead Closer

NOTE: SOLID CORE, FIRE RATED WOOD DOORS TO COMPLY
WITH NFPA 252 - STANDARD METHODS FOR FIRE
ASSEMBLIES AND NFPA 80 - FIRE DOORS AND WINDOWS.

Passage Latchset Threshold
Floor Stop Weatherstrip
Drip guard
Surface-Mounted Door Bottom
8ll
Va
\\ _— 654 SQ IN | —270SQ N
N V.
N
& &= &= FLUSH
4 FLUSH A
PANEL PANEL,
’ TYP.
TYP.
FLUSH HALF GLASS NARROW LITE
DOOR TYPES
1/4|| — 1|_0||

L PER SCHED. L

L PER SCHED. L

N K N
B G -
N N L y
FRAME FRAME WITH 4" HEAD
FRAME TYPES
1/4" = 1-Q"

e LIGHT AND VENT SCHEDULE
NUMBER WINDOW| AREA | LIGHT REQ'D 8% ' LIGHT PROVIDED | VENT REQD 4% | VENT PROVIDED | REMARKS | NO. OPERABLE
TYPE(S) WINDOWS
3 5/8" 20GA MIN. NS 1-10 A 81 SF 6.5 SF 14 SF 3.3 SF 10 SF 1
MTL. STUD W/ 5/8"
GYP. BD. PARTITION: 1-11 | EVE3 | 167SF 13.4 SF 20 SF 6.7 SF 14 SF NOTE 1 2
SEE PLAN FOR TYPE 113 | {S) | 91SF 7.3 SF 11.9 3.7 SF 9.5 SF 1
2) 20 GA. STUD E—
@20GA STUD@ 2-10 | (A)E2 | 282SF 22.6 SF 18 11.3 SF 13 SF NOTE 1 2
CONTINUOUS SEALANT ‘ P 214 | (A) | 108SF 8.7 SF 14 4.4 SF 10 SF 1
X ) 215 | (A) | 108SF 8.7 SF 14 4.4 SF 10 SF 1
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ENTRANCES - GENERAL NOTES
1. THRESHOLDS: SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 IN. (13 MM) IN HEIGHT. RAISED 2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE:
THRESHOLDS AND FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES AT ACCESSIBLE DOORWAYS 1. FIXED FENESTRATION: 0.38 U-VALUE MAXIMUM Key Value Keynote Tex WINDY CITY RE
SHALL B BEVELED WITH & SLOPE NO GREATER TN 12 2| ENTRAVCE COORS: .77 -VALUE HAXHU o
DA O RLANING 2. DOOR HARDWARE: HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER 3. OPAQUE DOORS: 0.37 U-VALUE MINIMUM S04.0s EVOVE MASONRY BLOCK INFILL AT ELEVATOR SHAFT
APPROVED OPERATING DEVICES ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE SHAPE THAT IS 4. SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT - ALL VERTICAL FENESTRATION: 0.40 ' ENCLOSURE
EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING MAXIMUM D05.01 REMOVE EXISTING STEEL LINTEL .
AnuiETRhTOR TO OPERATE. 5. VISIBLE LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE: 0.35 MINIMUM D08.01 REMOVE WOOD DOOR, FRAME, CASING AND RELATED 21 1 3 S ' STATE ST ' S EC O N D
3. DOOR CLOSERS: IF DOOR HAS A CLOSER, THEN THE SWEEP PERIOD OF THE 6. AIR LEAKAGE RATE - CURTAINWALLS AND STOREFRONTS: 0.06 cfm/ft2 HARDWARE FLOO R B U | LD_O UT
e CLOSER SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 70 MAXIMUM D08.02 REVID TE EXiT SIGHL, HOLLOVY META. DOOR, FRANE & RELATED
— DEGREES, THE DOOR WILL TAKE AT LEAST 3 SECONDS TO MOVE TO A 008.03 RENIOVE EXISTING WINDOW SYSTEM '
POINT 3 IN. FROM THE LATCH, MEASURED TO THE LEADING EDGE OF THE GLAZING: D09.01 REMOVE STUD AND GYP BOARD WALL SYSTEM
DOOR. 1. GLAZING SYSTEM TO BE THERMALLY BROKEN. D09.07 REMOVE EXISTING PAINTED WOOD INFILL PANEL AT EXISTING
2-4-16 4. DOOR OPENING FORCE: MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN 2. SEE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF TYPES OF GLASS: - g;ﬁﬂ%f;g;‘l;w < e BAEL & GYP WALL BOARD
AN EXTERIOR HINGED DOOR RANGES: 8.5 - 10 LBS. A. STANDARD FLAT GLASS PER ASTM C1036 :
D09.09 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING TIN CEILING
B. TEMPERED GLASS PER ASTM (1048 D22.01 REMOVE PLUMBING FIXTURE AND RELATED D E M O LITl O N PLAN S
C. SPANDREL GLASS PER ASTM C1367 SANITARY/VENT/SUPPLY BACK TO MAIN (NO DEAD LEGS)

D. INSULATED GLASS UNITS PER ASTM E2190
3. CURTAINWALL GLAZING MEMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF
1/8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN MEMBERS AND TOP OF FIXED PANELS,

GLAZING OR OTHER FIXED PART IMMEDIATELY BELOW. FURNISH A Seal Project No. 15-022
MINIMUM 1/16" CLEARANCE BETWEEN MEMBERS AND OPERABLE
WINDOWS AND DOORS. W OF 1, Drawn By Author
ALUMINUM FINISH: Checked By
1. SHALL USE KYNAR FINISH AND MEET AAMA 2604. Checker
2. SEQUENCE THE FINISHED AND PROCESSING OF MATERIALS IN A Approved By Approver | | 2
PREDETERMINED BAY-BY-BAY PLAN, WHICH WILL MINIMIZE COLOR AND § ; o
TEXTURE DIFFERENCES BETWEEN ADJACENT COMPONENTS. Drawing No. X
3. PREPARE THE SURFACES FOR FINISHING IN ACCORDANCE WITH &
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ALUMINUM PRODUCER AND THE FINISHER OR N
PROCESSOR. . S
4. FINISH ALL COMPONENTS OF EACH ASSEMBLY SIMULTANEOUSLY SO AS TO — X
ATTAIN COMPLETE UNIFORMITY OF COLOR. Scale As indicated | | €




DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

A. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1. SCOPE OF WORK

FURNISH AND INSTALL A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT
DRAWINGS. THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL ESSENTIAL TO PROPER
AND SATISFACTORY OPERATION, READY FOR USE AND IN CONDITION FOR SERVICE WHEN
DELIVERED TO THE OWNER. ALL MANUFACTURED ITEMS SHALL BE ERECTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS EXCEPT AS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN.

2. APPROVALS

OBTAIN APPROVALS FROM INSPECTION AUTHORITIES FOR ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
REQUIRING SPECIFIC APPROVAL. PRINTS OF THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, FOR THIS PURPOSE,
WILL BE FURNISHED UPON REQUEST. REQUIRED WIRING DIAGRAMS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND
SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL BY THE CONTRACTOR. COPIES OF THE FINAL APPROVALS SHALL BE
OBTAINED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF RELATED WORK.

3. CODES AND STANDARDS

a. THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CHICAGO ELECTRICAL CODE, MUNICIPAL, AND
NATIONAL CODES. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS INDICATE MORE
RESTRICTIVE REQUIREMENTS, THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL GOVERN.
HOWEVER, THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE INTERPRETED AS
AUTHORITY TO VIOLATE ANY CODE OR REGULATION.

b. MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL CODE AND
STANDARDS, THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (NEMA),
UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORIES (UL), NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION
(NFPA) AND ALL LAWS AND ORDINANCES OF LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL
GOVERNING AGENCIES.

4. FEES

CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL FEES AND OTHER CHARGES INCIDENTAL TO THE ELECTRICAL
WORK. IN ADDITION CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING REQUIRED
INSURANCE, PERMITS, LICENSES, ETC. RELATING TO THE ELECTRICAL WORK.

5. CONTRACTOR'S LIABILITY

a. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AGREE THAT THE OWNER, THE ARCHITECT AND THE
ENGINEER SHALL NOT IN ANY FORM OR MANNER BE ANSWERABLE OR ACCOUNTABLE
FOR ANY VIOLATION OF ORDINANCES, CODES OR REGULATIONS OF ANY
AUTHORITIES, UTILITIES, INSURANCE COMPANIES AND GOVERNMENT AGENCIES
HAVING JURISDICTION, OR FOR ANY ACCIDENTS, INJURY, LOSS OR DAMAGE TO ANY
PERSON OR PERSONS AND THEIR PROPERTIES ARISING FROM NEGLIGENCE OR
CARELESSNESS ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR (NOR ANYONE IN HIS EMPLOY),
ANY OF HIS SUBCONTRACTORS, OR ANY OTHER PARTIES OR AGENTS TO THIS
CONTRACT.

b. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AGREE TO MAKE GOOD TO SAID OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND
ENGINEER ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE SO INCURRED, TOGETHER WITH
REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES.

6. EXAMINATION OF DRAWINGS AND SITE

a. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A COMPLETE SET OF
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS AND COORDINATE WITH
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ARCHITECTURAL, AND OTHER TRADES FOR EXACT
DIMENSIONS, CLEARANCES, ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS, AND OTHER ADDITIONAL
SCOPES OF WORK THAT MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THE ELECTRICAL PLANS. THE
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE POWER TO OTHER
TRADES EQUIPMENT AND HARDWARE. THIS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED
TO, CONTROLS, FIRE AND SECURITY SYSTEMS, MOTORIZED DOORS, DAMPERS,
LIFTS, AND OTHER SYSTEMS. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE
ELECTRICAL PLANS, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL SAFETY
DISCONNECT SWITCHES TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.

b. BY THE ACT OF HAVING SUBMITTED A BID, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEEM TO HAVE
MADE SUCH AN EXAMINATION AND SHALL HAVE ACCEPTED THE PREVAILING
CONDITIONS. NO SUBSEQUENT ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE TO CONTRACTOR
BECAUSE OF HIS NEGLECT IN COMPLYING WITH THE FOREGOING.

7. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR READING AND COMPLYING WITH BOTH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT OR INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN
THE DRAWINGS, NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS, OR CODES, THE REFERENCE WHICH PROVIDES THE
MORE COMPLETE OR HIGHER STANDARD SHALL PREVAIL.

8. INTERPRETATION OF THE DOCUMENTS

CAREFULLY COMPARE THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, CHECKING MEASUREMENTS AND
CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THIS INSTALLATION IS TO BE MADE. FOR CLARIFICATION BETWEEN
VARIOUS DRAWINGS, BETWEEN DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATION, OR BETWEEN SECTIONS OF THE
SPECIFICATION, THE MATTER SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE ENGINEER BEFORE ANY WORK IS
EXECUTED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STATE IN THEIR PROPOSAL ANY EXCEPTIONS
NECESSARY TO MAKE THIS A COMPLETE, READY TO USE INSTALLATION. IF NOT STATED IN THE
PROPOSAL, IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED EXTRA.

9. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHALL NOT BE SCALED. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL DOORS, WALLS, FURNITURE,
EQUIPMENT, ETC.. THE LOCATION OF RACEWAY SYSTEM COMPONENTS IS SCHEMATIC. THE
EXACT LOCATION OF RACEWAY SYSTEM COMPONENTS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE
CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE DIMENSIONS OF THE
ACTUAL EQUIPMENT TO BE SUPPLIED FOR THIS PROJECT, AND VERIFY CLEARANCES AND
ROUGH-INS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

10. PERMITS, APPLICATIONS AND RELEASES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS INSPECTIONS, APPLICATIONS,
RELEASES AND FEES REQUIRED BY LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL AGENCIES FOR THE
EXECUTION OF THIS WORK. SCHEDULING OF ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

B. INSTALLATION

1. CUTTING AND PATCHING
a. BY BUILDING APPROVAL ONLY ALL CUTTING, DRILLING, PATCHING, ETC. SHALL BE X-
RAYED AND SHALL BE DONE BY THIS CONTRACTOR.

b. ALL WORK DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RETURNED TO ITS
ORIGINAL STATE. HOLES IN CONCRETE WALLS AND FLOORS SHALL BE CORE DRILLED
AND SLEEVED. NO CUTTING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WILL BE ALLOWED.

2. INSTALLATION OF WIRING

WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED CONTINUOUS BETWEEN DEVICES, WITH SPLICES LOCATED ONLY IN
JUNCTION BOXES, PULL BOXES, OUTLET BOXES OR IN CABINETS. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE OF

SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO REACH THE FARTHEST TERMINAL IN PANELS. A MINIMUM OF 6" LOOPS
SHALL REMAIN WHERE CONNECTIONS OR TAPS ARE TO BE MADE IN BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING.

3. GROUNDING
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ENTIRE CONDUIT SYSTEM, INCLUDING BOXES, CABINETS,
PANELS, ETC. SO AS TO INSURE PROPER GROUND CONTINUITY THROUGHOUT THE SYSTEM.

4. INSTALLATION OF WORK

a. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT
AND IN CASE ANY OUTLETS DO NOT COME IN CORRECT LOCATION, HE SHALL
MOVE SAME, DO NECESSARY CUTTING AND PATCHING.

b. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE LOCATION OF OUTLETS WITHIN 100"
RADIUS BEFORE WORK IS INSTALLED WITHOUT EXTRA COST.

. CHECK WITH HVAC CONTRACTOR AS TO LOCATION OF UNITS, DUCTS AND GRILLES
AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AS TO LOCATION OF PIPING BEFORE INSTALLING
THE WORK.

d. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT WITH THE ARCHITECT AND REVIEW THE PLANS TO
VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL OUTLETS ARE ABOVE COUNTERS WHERE
CABINET WORK OCCURS, AND VERIFY THAT SWITCHES ARE AT THE CORREGIDE
OF DOOR SWINGS.

e THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT WITH THE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS FOR THE
CORRECT SIZES OF ALL OUTLETS IN SUFFICIENT TIME BEFORE WALL
CONSTRUCTION.

f. FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE ABOVE SHALL MAKE
HIM RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RELOCATIONS AT HIS EXPENSE DUE TO CONFLICT
WITH OTHER EQUIPMENT.

5. BALANCING OF LOADS
UPON CONNECTING ALL CIRCUITS TO PANELS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE THE LOAD IN
AMPERES TO +/- 10% BETWEEN PHASES FOR EACH PANEL OR PER OWNERS SATISFACTION.

6. FIRE STOPPING

ALL PENETRATIONS IN WALL, FLOOR OR CEILINGS SHALL BE SUITABLY CLOSED UP AND SEALED
WITH AN INTUMESCENT FIRE STOPPING COMPOUND LISTED IN THE MOST RECENT FACTORY
MUTUAL RESEARCH CORPORATION (FMRC) APPROVAL GUIDE. FIRE STOPPING PRODUCTS
SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY 3M CO. ALL PENETRATIONS TO BE UL LISTED 2-HOUR RATED.

7. EQUIPMENT
ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT USED IN THIS INSTALLATION SHALL BE NEW, AND HAVE THE
APPROPRIATE UL LISTING AND LABEL.

8. MISCELLANEOUS SUPPORTING MEMBERS

THE INSTALLATION OF ANGLES, CHANNELS, AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS STEEL, BOLTS, RODS,
ETC. REQUIRED TO SUPPORT LIGHT FIXTURE, CONDUIT, RACEWAY, LADDER TRAY, OR OTHER
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT OR DEVICES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE G.C.

9. SAFETY

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE
OWNERS EMPLOYEES, BUILDING EMPLOYEES AND GUESTS, AS WELL AS THEIR OWN FORCES, BY
ADEQUATELY PROTECTING ANY EXPOSED LIVE CONDUCTORS, OR DEVICES THROUGHOUT THE
COURSE OF THIS WORK.

10. EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS

PROVIDE FINAL CONNECTIONS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT FURNISHED UNDER OTHER DIVISIONS AND
FOR ALL OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE A FLEXIBLE LIQUID H&HT CONNECTION TO
ALL VIBRATION PRODUCING EQUIPMENT.

11. TEMPORARY LIGHTING, POWER, FIRE, AND SAFETY
a PROVIDE TEMPORARY LIGHTING AND POWER AS REQUIRED IN AREAS
UNDERGOING WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION.

b. COMPLY WITH NFPA 241 FOR SAFEGUARDING DURING CONSTRUCTION AND
ALTERATION OPERATIONS.

12. BRANCH CIRCUITS
BRANCH CIRCUITS TO RECEPTACLES, LIGHTING AND MISC. SMALL LOADS (20 AMP CIRCUITS),
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE, SHALL BE 2 #12, 1 #12G, 3/4" C.

C. MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT

1. PROPOSALS SHALL BE BASED UPON THE FURNISHING OF ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AS
SPECIFIED, WHICH IN EVERY CASE SHALL BE NEW AND OF THE BEST GRADE AND QUALITY
AVAILABLE.

2. EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL BE WITHOUT BLEMISH OR DEFECT AND SHALL NOT BE
USED FOR TEMPORARY POWER PURPOSES, WITHOUT THE ENGINEER'S PRIOR WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION.

3.ALL ITEMS OF EQUIPMENT OF ONE GENERIC TYPE, EXCEPT CONDUIT, CONDUIT FITTINGS,
OUTLET BOXES, WIRE, AND CABLE, SHALL BE THE PRODUCT OF ONE MANUFACTURER
THROUGHOUT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR ACCEPTED BY THE ENGINEER.

4. CONDUITS

a. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL CONDUITS SERVING ALL EQUIPMENT,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LIGHTING, RECEPTACLES, HEATING, AIR
CONDITIONS, PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, TELEPHONE AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

b. ALL PANEL AND SERVICE FEEDERS SHALL BE IN GALVANIZED IMC. ALL CONDUIT
SHALL BE UL LABELED. EMT SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE FOR BRANCH CIRCUITS RUN
ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILINGS OR CONCEALED IN INTERIOR PARTITIONS. EMT
CONNECTORS SHALL BE COMPRESSION TYPE. CONDUIT UNDER SLAB ON GRADE
SHALL BE GALVANIZED RIGID STEEL (HWG).

C. MINIMUM SIZES OF CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" FOR INDIVIDUAL LIGHTING FIXTURE
CONNECTION OR TO INDIVIDUAL LIGHT SWITCHES AND FOR ALL OTHER
LOCATIONS. IF HVAC CONTROL WIRING IS REQUIRED TO BE RUN IN CONDUIT, IT
SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 3/4" SIZE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS. ALL
IN/UNDER FLOOR SLAB CONDUIT SHALL BE OF MINIMUM 3/4" SIZE.

d. SUPPORT ALL CONDUIT, INCLUDING SEISMIC AND SWAY BRACING, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CBC.
e GENERALLY, ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE CONCEALED EXCEPT FOR UNFINISHED

AREAS, SUCH AS EQUIPMENT ROOMS. EXPOSED CONDUIT SHALL BE ALLOWED
ONLY AS NOTED ON PLAN AND AS APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER. PAINTING OF CONDUITS WILL BE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

f. FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT
1. FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT AND THEIR ASSOCIATED FITTINGS ARE TO
BE LISTED FOR GROUNDING. A GREEN GROUNDING CONDUCTOR SHALL
BE PROVIDED. ALL CONNECTORS ARE TO BE OF A NEMA APPROVED TYPE.

2, FLEXIBLE CONDUIT SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING
APPLICATIONS AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 6 FEET IN LENGTH.
A FINAL CONNECTIONS TO OUTLETS ON VIBRATING EQUIPMENT.
B. FINAL INTER-CONNECTIONS BETWEEN LIGHT FIXTURES.
C. FINAL CONNECTIONS WHERE RIGID CONDUIT IS NOT
PRACTICAL.
3. THE USE OF ROMEX, BX, ETC. IS NOT PERMITTED.
g PROVIDE POLY PULL-STRING IN ALL EMPTY CONDUITS.
h. HOME RUNS AND MAIN CONDUIT RUNS ARE TO BE HELD TIGHT TO STRUCTURE
ABOVE OR AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW PROPER CLEARANCE OF CEILING AND OTHER
TRADES WORK.

. ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE RUN PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO COLUMN LINES.

J. ALL CONDUITS MUST BE SIZED PER THE CBC.

k. COMPLETE CONDUIT WORK ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING SHALL BE PLENUM RATED.
5. OUTLET BOXES

a UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE GALVANIZED PRESSHIEEL,
KNOCKOUT TYPE, WITH SUITABLE PLASTER RINGS AND COVERS OR PLATES.

b. UNUSED KNOCKOUT HOLES SHALL REMAIN CLOSED AND THOSE OPENED BY
ERROR SHALL BE CLOSED WITH 3 PIECE BLANKS.

C. OUTLET BOXES SHALL NOT BE SMALLER THAN REQUIRED BY CODE FOR THE
NUMBER AND SIZE OF WIRES TO BE INSTALLED.

d. OUTLET BOX AND COVE LOCATED ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING SHALL BE PLENUM
RATED.

e. OUTLET BOX MANUFACTURERS SHALL BE APPLETON, GARVIN, RACO (HUBBELL) &
STEEL CITY.

6. JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES

a. PROVIDE JUNCTION BOXES, PULL BOXES, CABLE SUPPORTS, AND WIREWAYS AS
REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE ELECTRICAL WORK, WHETHER OR
NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. COVERS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.
SMALL JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE SIMILAR TO OUTLET BOXES.

b. PULL BOXES, CABLE SUPPORT BOXES, AND LARGE JUNCTION BOXES FOR INDOOR
USE SHALL BE MADE OF CODE GAUGE STEEL. COVERS SHALL BE HELD IN PLACE
WITH STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS. PAINT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH
RUST-INHIBITIVE PAINT.

C. JUNCTION BOX AND PULL BOX LOCATED ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING SHALL BE
PLENUM RATED.

7. WIRING

a CONDUCTORS FOR FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE COPPER AND THE

AWG SIZE AND TYPE AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS MINIMUM WIRE SIZE SHALL BE #12.
THE CONDUCTORS SHALL HAVE 600 VOLT INSULATION, TYPE THW, THWN OR THHN.

b. MINIMUM WIRE SIZE - 20 AMP. BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE AWG LISTED SIZE PER
DISTANCE SHOWN BELOW. DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE
PANELBOARD CIRCUIT BREAKER TO THE FURTHEST OUTLET.

1. #12 LESS THAN 100 FEET. (AT 120V)
2. #10 OVER 100 FEET. (AT 120V)

C. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE STRANDED FOR SIZES #3AWG AND LARGER.

d. ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS ARE NOT PERMITTED.

e ALL WIRING SHALL BE IN CONDUIT, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE

f. WIRE CONNECTORS SHALL BE EQUAL TO "SCOTCH LOCK" FOR #8 AWG WIRE AND

SMALLER AND EQUAL TO T & B "LOCKTIGHT" FOR #6 AWG AND LARGER. EQUALS
BY BUCHANAN OR IDEAL ARE ACCEPTABLE.

g ALL WIRING TO BE COLOR-CODED AS FOLLOWS:
120/208 VOLT SYSTEM
NEUTRAL - WHITE
PHASE A OR L1 - BLACK
PHASE B OR L2 - RED
PHASE C OR L3 - BLUE
GROUND - GREEN

8. GROUNDING

a. PROVIDE COMPLETE WIRE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR SYSTEM, #12 AWG MINIMUM,
SIZED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST ADOPTED EDITION OF
CBC.

b. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE BONDED TO THE CONDUIT SYSTEM. USE A BONDING

JUMPER  BETWEEN THE OUTLET BOX AND THE DEVICE GROUNDING TERMINAL.
METAL-TO-METAL CONTACT BETWEEN THE DEVICES YOKE AND THE OUTLET BOX
IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AS A BOND FOR EITHER SURFACE MOUNTED BOXES OR
FLUSH TYPE BOXES. ALL JUNCTION BOXES, OUTLET BOXES AND PULL BOXES
SHALL BE BONDED TO THE CONDUIT SYSTEM. ALL CONDUIT, INCLUDING FLEXIBLE
CONDUIT, SHALL BE GROUNDED WITH GREEN GROUNDING CONDUCTOR.

c. ALL ENCLOSURES AND NON-CURRENT CARRYING METAL PARTS ARE TO BE
GROUNDED. CONDUIT SYSTEM IS TO BE ELECTRICALLY CONTINUOUS. ALL LOCK
NUTS MUST CUT THROUGH ENAMELED OR PAINTED SURFACES ON ENCLOSURES.
WHERE ENCLOSURES AND NON-CURRENT CARRYING METAL PARTS ARE ISOLATED
FROM THE CONDUIT SYSTEM, USE BONDING JUMPERS WITH APPROVED CLAMPS.
ALL GROUND CLAMPS SHALL BE "PENN-UNION" OR EQUAL, SIMILAR TO "GPL" TYPE.

d. NO OTHER CIRCUITS ARE TO BE RUN IN SAME CONDUIT FEEDING ISOLATED
GROUND RECEPTACLES.

9. SLEEVES

a. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SLEEVES TO PROTECT EQUIPMENT OR

FACILITIES IN THE INSTALLATION. EACH SLEEVE SHALL EXTEND THROUGH IT'S
RESPECTIVE FLOOR, WALL OR PARTITION AND SHALL BE CUT FLUSH WITH EACH
SURFACE EXCEPT SLEEVES THAT PENETRATE THE FLOOR, WHICH SHALL EXTEND
2" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

b. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL SLEEVES AND OPENINGS THROUGH FIRE RATED
WALLS SHALL BE FIRE SEALED WITH CALCIUM SILICATE, SILICONE "RTV" FOAM,
"3M" FIRE RATED SEALANTS OR EQUAL, SO AS TO RETAIN THE FIRE RATING OF
THE FLOOR OR WALL. CONFORM TO UL ASSEMBLY RATING OF FLOOR OR WALL.

. SLEEVES IN BEARING AND MASONRY WALLS, FLOORS AND PARTITIONS SHALL BE
STANDARD WEIGHT BLACK STEEL PIPE FINISHED WITH SMOOTH EDGES. FOR
OTHER THAN MASONRY PARTITIONS, THROUGH SUSPENDED CEILINGS, OR FOR
CONCEALED VERTICAL CONDUIT. SLEEVES SHALL BE NO. 22.

10. TESTING AND INSPECTION

a. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY TEST THE ENTIRE
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR GROUNDS, SHORTS AND PROPER GROUNDING
RESISTANCE. A MAXIMUM OF 5 OHMS RESISTANCE FROM NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR
AND CONDUIT TO EARTH GROUND SHALL BE PERMITTED. ONLY A GROUND
RESISTANCE MEASURING METER OF APPROVED TYPE SHALL BE USED. A
COMMON OHM METER IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

b. ALL MOTORS TO BE CHECKED FOR PROPER ROTATION AND SHALL BE TESTED
UNDER LOAD WITH AMPERE READINGS TAKEN ON EACH PHASE AND THE RPM OF
MOTORS RECORDED AT THE SAME TIME, CONTRACTOR TO MAKE ALL REQUIRED
CHANGES TO CORRECT ANY DEFICIENCIES AND RETEST.

. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SEE THAT LOCAL INSPECTION AUTHORITIES
ARE NOTIFIED WHEN INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED BY CODE AND SHALL GIVE ALL
NECESSARY ASSISTANCE TO THE INSPECTOR WHEN HE IS MAKING AN
INSPECTION.

d. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WILL SATISFY ALL REGULATIONS HAVING
JURISDICTION ON THIS PROJECT.

11. WIRING DEVICES

a. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES
AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.
COLOR OF DEVICES AND PLATES SHALL BE AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT. THE
DEVICES SHALL BE OF THE TYPES AND RATINGS LISTED, OR EQUALS BY PASS &
SEYMOUR, HUBBELL OR LEVITON. WEATHERPROOF GFI RECEPTACLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED WHERE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

1. DUPLEX RECEPTACLES: 20A-120V LEVITON-5362
2, ISOLATED GROUND RECEPTACLES: 20A-120V LEVITON-5362-1G
3. GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING RECEPTACLE: 20A-120V,
LEVITON 8899-HG
4. SURGE SUPPRESSION RECEPTACLE: 20A-120V PASS & SEYMOUR 8200-
ISP

12. WALL PLATES

a. WALL PLATES SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED BY OWNER. WHERE STANDARD PLATES WILL
NOT FIT WALL FINISH, UNPLASTERED BRICK OR SPECIAL FINISH WALLS, USE
SPECIAL SIZE PLATES TO SUIT CONDITIONS. ALL WALL PLATES LINE UP AND FLUSH
WITH MOUNTING SURFACE AND SECURELY ATTACHED IN PLACE.

b. WHERE SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES OR COMBINATIONS THEREOF ARE GROUNDED,
USE GANG PLATES AND OUTLET BOXES TO SUIT THE SPECIFIC ARRANGEMENTS.

C. VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF WIRING DEVICES WITH OWNER: IN GENERAL,
RECEPTACLES 18" ABOVE FLOOR OR 6" ABOVE COUNTER TOP WHERE COUNTERS
OCCUR, AND SWITCHES 3'-4" ABOVE FLOOR, EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFIC HEIGHTS
ARE INDICATED. SPECIAL RECEPTACLE LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER.

d. WALL PLATES SHALL BE OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER AS WIRING DEVICE.

13. LIGHTING FIXTURES & LAMPS:

a.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND
INSTALL ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND LAMPS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ADDITIONAL AUXILIARY SUPPORTING STEEL
HANGER WIRES ADEQUATELY SIZED TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THE FIXTURE ®
AND FASTENED TO BUILDING STRUCTURE (MINIMUM TWO PER FIXTURE) FOR
FIXTURES NOT MOUNTED ON BUILDING FRAMEWORK. FIXTURES SHALL NOT BE
SUPPORTED SOLELY BY THE CEILING STRUCTURE.

PROVIDE APPLICABLE FIRE RATED DRYWALL BOXES OVER RECESSED FIXTURES IN
FIRE RATED CEILINGS AS REQUIRED BY CODES. FIELD COORDINATE AS REQUIRED
TO AVOID CONFLICT.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ACCESSORIES,
ETC. AS NECESSARY TO MAKE A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN RETURN PLENUMS SHALL BE CHICAGO
PLENUM RATED.

REMOVE ALL DIRT, OIL OR GREASE FROM LIGHT FIXTURES. CLEAN ALL GLASS,
LENSES, ETC. AND POLISH FIXTURES AND TRIM.

14. IDENTIFICATION

a.

PROVIDE TYPED DIRECTORIES IN PANELBOARDS TO DEPICT ACTUAL EQUIPMENT
CONNECTED TO INDIVIDUAL BREAKERS/SWITCHES.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ARC FLASH WARNING LABELS ON ALL
PANELS AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE ARC FLASH AND

SHOCK HAZARD WARNING LABEL WITH HAZARD BOUNDARY, FLASH HAZARD
RATING, PPE LEVEL, VOLTAGE SHOCK HAZARD WHEN DOOR IS OPEN, LIMITED
APPROACH LEVEL, AND RESTRICTED APPROACH LEVEL.

15. SHOP DRAWINGS AND SUBMITTALS:

a.

SUBMIT COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR MANUFACTURED EQUIPMENT: CLEARLY
MARK SUBMISSIONS FOR LIGHTING FIXTURES WITH THE TYPE LETTER OR
LETTERS ASSIGNED TO EACH FIXTURE IN THE FIXTURES SCHEDULE AND INCLUDE
A GRAPH SHOWING TYPICAL LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AND A TABLE OF CERTIFIED
UTILIZATION FACTORS. ALL FIXTURE SUBMITTALS SHALL BE IN BROCHURE FORM.

PROVIDE SUFFICIENT INFORMATION AND DATA REQUIRED FOR THE ARCHITECT TO
REASONABLY DETERMINE PROPER COMPLIANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.

IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A COMPLETE LIST OF MATERIALS
PROPOSED, GIVING THE MANUFACTURER'S NAME, CATALOG NUMBER, OR OTHER
MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS IS RENDERED AS A SERVICE ONLY, AND SHALL NOT
BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARANTEE OF MEASUREMENTS OR BUILDING
CONDITIONS, NOR SHALL IT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING THE CONTRACTOR OF
BASIC RESPONSIBILITY UNDER THE CONTRACT. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED ON, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING SYSTEMS:

LIGHTING FIXTURES IF FURNISHED BY CONTRACTOR

PANELS

WIRING DEVICES

16. INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY OTHERS

a.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT, WIRE AND CABLE FURNISHED TO
HIM. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS AND WIRING DIAGRAMS FROM THE EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS AND TERMINATIONS TO THE
OWNER, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR'S FURNISHED EQUIPMENT.

17. MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS

a.

PROPOSAL SHALL BE BASED UPON THE FURNISHINGS OF ALL MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT AS SPECIFIED, WHICH IN EVERY CASE SHALL BE NEW AND OF THE
BEST GRADE AND QUALITY AVAILABLE.

EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL BE WITHOUT BLEMISH OR DEFECT AND SHALL
NOT BE USED FOR TEMPORARY POWER PURPOSES, WITHOUT THE ENGINEER'S
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION.

ALL ITEMS OF EQUIPMENT OF ONE GENERIC TYPE (SUCH AS FUSES OR CIRCUIT
BREAKERS) EXCEPT CONDUIT FITTINGS, OUTLET BOXES, WIRE, AND CABLE, SHALL
BE THE PRODUCT OF ONE MANUFACTURER THROUGHOUT UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED OR ACCEPTED BY THE ENGINEER.

18. SPECIAL SYSTEMS

TELEPHONE/DATA SYSTEM AND SECURITY SYSTEM: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT
NECESSARILY LIMITED TO, ALL CONDUITS, CABLES, AND OUTLET BOXES.

20. OCCUPANCY SENSORS

a.

CONTRACTOR'S WORK TO INCLUDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS, APPLIANCES,
CONTROL HARDWARE, SENSOR, WIRE, JUNCTION BOXES AND EQUIPMENT
NECESSARY FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO THE DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND
FURNISHING OF A COMPLETELY OPERATIONAL OCCUPANCY SENSOR LIGHTING
CONTROL SYSTEM, AS DESCRIBED HEREIN.

WALL SWITCH PRODUCTS MUST BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING THE EFFECTS OF
INRUSH CURRENT.

WALL SWITCH SENSORS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF DETECTION OF OCCUPANCY AT
DESKTOP LEVEL UP TO 300 SQUARE FEET, AND GROSS MOTION UP TO 1000 S
QUARE FEET.

WALL SWITCH SENSORS SHALL ACCOMMODATE LOADS FROM 0 TO 600 WATTS AT
120 VOLTS; 0 TO 1200 WATTS AT 277 VOLTS.

ALL SENSORS SHALL BE BUILDING STANDARD OR OTHERWISE APPROVED MODEL.
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

GENERAL NOTES

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST

MOUNTING HEIGHTS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

THIS INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CHICAGO BUILDING
CODES.

BEFORE COMMENCING WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND
FULLY INFORM HIMSELF OF ALL CONDITIONS THAT AFFECT THE WORK. EXAMINE
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND SUBMIT ANY QUESTIONS IN WRITING
TO THE ENGINEER.

ALL ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER DRAWINGS RELATED TO THE
PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK SHALL
BECOME THOROUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING ANY WORK. THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS FROM
THE BASIS OF THIS CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS AND INCLUDE THE TYPE AND
GRADE OF MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED. EQUIPMENT TO BE FURNISHED , THE
MANNER BY WHICH TO BE INSTALLED AND WHERE TO RELOCATED IN THE EVENT
OF A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS GOVERN UNLESS THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DIRECTS
OTHERWISE.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK CAREFULLY ALL CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE PART OF THIS PROJECT TO ENSURE
THAT NO FIXTURE, OUTLET OR CONTROL AND POWER WIRING IS OMITTED. HE
SHALL CONSULT ALL TRADES FURNISHING EQUIPMENT AND OBTAIN FROM THE
ALL DATA. IN SOME CASES EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES AND DEVICES ARE SHOWN
ONLY. ASCERTAIN AND PROVIDE THE WIRING AND CONTROL STATIONS
REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER FUNCTION OF BUILDING EQUIPMENT, NO EXTRA
CHARGES SHALL BE ACCEPTED BY OWNER AFTER BIDING FOR SUCH EQUIPMENT
AND LABOR.

EQUIPMENT LABELS AND INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE APPLICATION AND
INSTALLATION OF THE LISTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FOLLOWED TO ENSURE
THAT THE EQUIPMENT IS BEING INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURERS LISTED INSTRUCTIONS. THE TEMPERATURE RATING OF THE
EQUIPMENT AND TERMINATIONS MUST BE CAREFULLY CORRELATED WITH THE
CONDUCTOR AMPACITY TO PREVENT OVERHEATING AND PREMATURE FAILURE.

INSTALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES AS INDICATED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS. ADJUST
FINAL DEVICE LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE WORK. COORDINATE
WITH ALL TRADES INVOLVED AND WITH ARCHITECTURAL CASEWORK AND
ELEVATIONS DRAWINGS. NOTIFY THE ENGINEERS AND/OR ARCHITECT IF ANY
CONFLICTS ARE FOUND PRIOR TO BIDDING PROJECT SHALL. INSTALL CONDUIT
AND BOXES TO CLEAR EMBEDDED DUCTS, OPENING AND OTHER STRUCTURAL
FEATURES.

ALL WORK IS TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF
THE APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

CONDUIT RUNS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. ALL CONDUITS
SHALL RUN CONCEALED, EXCEPT IN EQUIPMENT ROOMS AND WHERE APPROVED
BY ARCHITECT OR AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

FURNISH AND INSTALL EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT SWITCHES IN STRICT
COMPLIANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS.

ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE MOUNTED PER MOUNTING HEIGHT LEGEND,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

DETERMINE IN ADVANCE OF PURCHASE THAT ALL ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED SHALL FIT AND THE ROOM OR SPACE ALLOCATED
AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ALLOWING SUFFICIENT CLARENCE FOR THE
SAFE SERVICE AND/OR MAINTENANCE OR RELATED EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING
THAT OF OTHER TRADES.

ALL CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE AN EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR INSTALLED.
COLOR OF GROUNDING CONDUCTOR SHALL BE GREEN. SIZE OF GROUNDING
SHALL BE AS REQUIRED PER CHICAGO ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) ARTICLE 250.

ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE A DEDICATED NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR
INSTALLED. COLOR OF NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR SHALL BE WHITE FOR 120/208V
SYSTEMS.

ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE MADE OF COPPER. MINIMUM WIRE SIZE SHALL BE #
12 AWG UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. UTILIZE SOLID CONDUCTORS FOR WIRE
GAGES UP TO #12 AWG AND STRANDED CONDUCTOR FOR GAGES #10 AND
LARGER.

ALL FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING INSTALLED INDOORS SHALL USE
THHN INSULATION. ALL WIRING INSTALLED OUTDOORS SHALL USE THWN
INSULATION. REFER TO SPECIFICATION DOCUMENTS FOR COLOR CODED
REQUIREMENTS.

ALL POWER WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A DEDICATED RACEWAY SYSTEM.
MINIMUM RACEWAY SIZE SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SIZE ALL CONDUCTORS SO AS TO NOT EXCEED 40% OF
CONDUIT FILLING CAPACITY PER CBC.

ALL PULL BOXES AND JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE SIZED PER CBC. BASED IN THE
AMOUNT OF CABLE AND CONDUITS ENTERING/LEAVING THE BOX.

ALL BREAKERS SERVING EXIT SIGNS EQUIPMENT SHALL BE KEY-LOCK STYLE.

DISTRIBUTION PANELS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT PANELBOARD SHALL HAVE A PANEL
DIRECTORY INSTALLED. UTILITIZE TYPE WRITER AS A MINIMUM OF COMPLIANCE.
HAND WRITTEN CARD DIRECTORIES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS TO MOTOR AND VIBRATING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE DONE
WITH LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT. INSTALL GREEN GROUNDING
CONDUCTOR.

E.C. SHALL COORDINATE WITH HVAC CONTRACTOR EXACT POINT OF
CONNECTION TO MECHANICAL UNIT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. E.C. SHALL ALSO
VERIFY EXACT BREAKER SIZE AND WIRING WITH APPROVED MECHANICAL UNITS
SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL AND BRANCH PANELBOARD SHALL BE LABELED WITH
A READILY VISIBLE LABEL PER NFPA STANDARD FOR SAFETY IN THE WORKPLACE,
LABEL SHALL READ "CAUTION ARC FLASH HAZARD" SIZE AND COLOR OF TEXT
SHALL BE PER STANDARD.

ALL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED OUTSIDE SHALL BE WEATHER PROOF RATED. REFER
TO DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

INSTALL CONDUIT FROM THE TOP OF THE BAR JOIST.

LABEL ALL J-BOX COVER PLATES, RECEPTACLE COVER PLATES WITH CIRCUIT
INFORMATION.

E.C. SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL J-BOX AND 3/4"C FOR MECHANICAL
THERMOSTAT. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

REFER TO SPECIFCATIONS FOR FURTHER REQUIREMENTS.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

EQUIPMENT:
NG MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER
% CURRENT TRANSFORMER
S GROUND CONNECTION
PAD MOUNTED TRANSFORMER ("X" DENOTES KVA SIZE)
X
— BRANCH PANELBOARD AND CABINET
L ] DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD AND CABINET
L X MOTOR ("X" DENOTES HORSEPOWER)
v DISCONNECT SWITCH - FUSED
) DISCONNECT SWITCH - NON-FUSED
X MOTOR CONTROLLER
< COMBINATION MOTOR CONTROLLER
1;T HORSEPOWER RATED MANUAL MOTOR STARTER TOGGLE SWITCH
WITH THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION
@ JUNCTION OR PULL BOX
D PUSHBUTTON OR PUSH PLATE
@ GENERATOR/ALTERNATOR
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
PHOTO CELL
ELECTRICAL DEVICES:
S # DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, # INDICATES CIRCUIT
= DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
% DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ABOVE COUNTER (42"AFF), GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
i # QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE (# INDICATES CIRCUIT)
+18" INDICATES MOUNTING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER LINE

—©) CLG CEILING MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

) SPECIAL RECEPTACLE
RACEWAY SYSTEM:
I CONDUCTORS
“GROUND  QUANTITY OF CONDUCTORS OR CABLES IN CONDUIT
NEUTRAL
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:
SMOKE DETECTOR (*X" DENOTES AS FOLLOWS)
) R - RELAY BASE
HEAT DETECTOR
DUCT DETECTOR (X" DENOTES AS FOLLOWS)
X S-SUPPLY
R-RETURN
ADDRESSABLE RELAY
REMOTE INDICATOR STATION
REMOTE TEST STATION
MANUAL PULL STATION
FLOW SWITCH
TAMPER SWITCH
D, SPEAKER ONLY
SPEAKER STROBE
D, VISUAL ONLY
BELL ONLY
DOOR HOLD OPEN
ADDRESSABLE MODULE
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE PANEL
FIREMEN'S TELEPHONE
RESCUE ASSIST STATION
KNOX BOX

TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM:

v VOICE ONLY OUTLET
\ A VOICE ONLY OUTLET (WALL OUTLET)
v VOICE AND DATA OUTLET
\/ ABOVE COUNTER (46"AFF) VOICE AND DATA OUTLET
v DATA ONLY OUTLET
JWAP
WIRELESS ACCESS POINT
CLG CLG
v v CEILING MOUNTED (DATA, VOICE/DATA)

TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT RACK

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

LIGHTING:

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY BATTERY LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED EMERGENCY BATTERY LIGHT

#

EXIT LIGHT DIRECTIONAL ARROWS

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT (DUAL FACED)
CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT

EXTERIOR POLE LIGHTS (SINGLE HEADS)
EXTERIOR POLE LIGHTS (DOUBLE HEADS)
EXTERIOR POLE LIGHTS (THREE HEADS)
EXTERIOR POLE LIGHTS (FOUR HEADS)
EXTERIOR POLE LIGHTS (POLE TOP MOUNT)
EXTERIOR LIGHTS (BOLLARDS)

GROUND FLOOD LIGHT
EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHT

LIGHTING CONTROLLER
WALL MOUNTED VACANCY SENSOR (MANUAL ON/AUTO OFF)

CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR

POWER PACK

« T EEeL 4+ Pl o aomn 10

TOGGLE SWITCH - 20 AMP, 120/277VAC

$3 TOGGLE SWITCH - 3-WAY

¢4 TOGGLE SWITCH - 4-WAY

$P TOGGLE SWITCH - PILOT LIGHT

$K TOGGLE SWITCH - KEY OPERATED

¢D INDIVIDUAL LIGHT DIMMER

¢ LETTER DESIGNATION INDICATES SWITCH LEG
TELEVISION SYSTEM:

TV SYSTEM OUTLET

SECURITY SYSTEM:

ELECTRIC DOOR STRIKE

INTERCOM UNIT FLUSH MTD.

SECURITY CONTROL PANEL
SECURITY DOOR ALARM MAGNETIC LOCK

SECURITY BIO READER

MOTION DETECTOR

SECURITY DOOR CONTACTS

PANIC BUTTON
SECURITY KEYPAD

IR BE B EEE B

CAMERA

4v_0|l

18"

NOTES:

1. ALL HEIGHTS FOR OUTLETS ARE TO CENTER OF DEVICE (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED).

2. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WHERE DIFFERENCES EXIST, USE
ARCHITECTURAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
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DEVICE LEGEND

X EXISTING TO REMAIN
X0 EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
N NEW

LIGHTING FIXTURE LEGEND

FIXTURE TYPE x SWITCH LEG

C f
L:19

PANEL \ CIRCUIT #

CHICAGO EXIT SIGN SYMBOL LIST

SINGLE FACE DOUBLE FACE
# STAIRS #17 STAIRS
#3 EXIT #18 EXIT
# STAIRS #20 STAIRS
#EXT 1 EXT_
# STAIRS. #3 STARS
o R #4 EXIT_
#11 STAIRS
#12 EXIT

o

CHICAGO EXIT SIGN

CANOPY FOR
CEILING MOUNT
g WITH PENDANT OPTION.
9.5“ E X | |
e J

12.75"

2.5n

NOTE:
DIMENSIONS MAY VARY WITH MANUFACTURER.

9/16" LETTER STROKE———=r EX | T i(MINIMUM)
I:“>
NOTES:

1. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LED TYPE CONNECTED TO
UNSWITCHED FUSED CIRCUITS.

2. EMERGENCY LIGHTS TO BE UL LISTED, WITH METAL
HEADS.

3. CHICAGO EMERGENCY LIGHTING CODE NUMBER AS
SHOWN ON PLAN.

NOTES

1. MAINTENANCE & TESTS SHALL BE AS BELOW PER SECTION
18.27.700.66(c)(7) OF CHICAGO CODE:

a) MAINTENANCE BY COMPETENT TECHNICIANS.

b) UNIT TESTING ANNUALLY.

¢) MANUFACTURER WILL FURNISH OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
INSTRUCTIONS.

d) LOG CARD SHALL BE MOUNTED ON EACH UNIT.

2. NIGHT LIGHT ON 24 HRS W/LOCK ON DEVICES ON THE C/B.

O AI_TUSWORKS INC.

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 773 545 1870
FAX 773 545 1898

WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
«c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
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ELECTRICAL SHEET LIST

WINDY CITY RE

2113 S. STATE ST.

GENERAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS

Sheet
Sheet Name Number
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS EO.0
GENERAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS EO.1
CABLE AND TELEPHONE RISER DIAGRAMS EO0.2
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAMS EO0.3
COMMERCIAL LOAD AND MULTIFAMILY LOAD CALCULATIONS EO.4
UNIT LOAD CALCULATIONS AND PANEL SCHEDULES EO0.5
PROPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS E1.0
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF ELECTRICAL PLAN E1.1
PROPOSED UNIT ELECTRICAL PLANS E1.2
DEMO BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS ED1.0
DEMO SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS ED1.1
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CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
Building
Commissioner
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CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS

ROOF
—
UNIT 1 UNIT 2 UNIT 4 UNIT 5 UNIT 6
z z z z z z z O ALTUSWORKS e
o O o o o o O
o [as [as (o [a' [a [as
o o o o o o o 4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR
= = = = = = = CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
> > > > > > >
= = = = = = >
HZ H13 H3 3 H H13 HZ R,
2ND FLOOR FAX 773 545 1898
WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
K PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
«c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
3/4” CONDUIT
< ————— TERMINATE CABLE ON
THE FIRST FLOOR-TAG
EACH W/UNIT #. STUB CONDUIT INTO 1ST
FLOOR RETAIL SPACE FOR
MAIN FUTURE CONNECTION
CABLE CABINET ACCORDINGLY
(LOCATED ON FIRST
/@ FLOOR)
QUAD RECEPT. 7 - -
OUTLETS W/ 1ST FLOOR engineering consultants
TVSS—o6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 250 S. Wacker Drive | Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60606
C | R C U |_|_ H P . 4 T:847.756.4180 F: 847.756.4186 : www.rtmassociates.com

UNDERGROUND
TO PEDESTAL /
COORDINATE

EXACT ROUTE OF
SERVICE TO
BUILDING WITH
SERVICE COMPANY

ROOF
No. Description Date
f N ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015
v
= = = = = = =
o —| o o —| o ol — o —| o ol —| o o —| o o —| o
TTC ol s s TTC ol s = TTC o = TTC o s = TTC o s = TTC ol 5| = TTC ol s =
UNIT | | 8 8 UNIT | ] 8 8 UNIT | ] 8 UNIT | ] 8 8 UNIT | | 8 8 UNIT | ] 8 8 UNIT | ] 8 8
L = 2 |z & B 31 Z B 4 1z & B 5 |z & B 6 | Z & & 772 & B
> [ ] > L [ > L > ] ] > ] ] > [ ] > L [
1 (an] (an] 1 (an] m 1 (an] 1 (an] (an] 1 m m 1 m m 1 (an] m
Do D D O D D D D H D D H D D D D D O D D
2ND FLOOR
3/4” CONDUIT
I TERMINATE IN LABELED
PUNCH DOWN BLOCK
N SEE PLAN FOR STUB CONDUIT INTO 1ST
LOCATIONS FLOOR RETAIL SPACE FOR WlNDY C”Y RE
MAIN FUTURE CONNECTION
TELEPHONE \\\; ACCORDINGLY
CABINET INSTALL 4’X4 PLYWOOD ON
(LOCATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR FOR

4//}ﬁ@ FIRST FLOOR) PHONE PROVIDER TERMINATION
. ﬁ
QUAD RECEPT.

OUTLETS W/ 2113 S. STATE ST.
TVSS TO 1#6 IN 17C TO 1ST FLOOR
CIRCUIT HP:2 ) ) ) “MAIN GRD. ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )

UNDERGROUND

'FIRE TREATED’
TO PEDESTAL / PLYWOOD REQUIRED

EXACT ROUTE OF CABLE AND TELEPHONE RISER

SERVICE TO

BUILDING WITH @ 22/12-"6/:\4 agd Telephone Riser Diagrams D IAG RAM S

SERVICE COMPANY
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

WEATHER HEAD ON
BUILDING TO COMED
OVERHEAD SERVICE.
COORDINATE WITH
COMED IF EXISTING
WEATHER HEAD AND
BUILDING
PENETRATION CAN
BE RE—-USED FOR
NEW SERVICE.

800A, 120/208V, 3PH, 4 WIRE,

SERVICE 2 SETS OF: 4#500 //

MCM, 1#1/0G IN 3—1/2" ////
CONDUIT. COORDINATE ALL
REQUIREMENTS WITH POWER CO.
BEFORE SUBMITTING BIDS. ALL
COST SHALL BE INCLUDED IN
THE BASE BIDS. 3#3,14#86,—1 1/47C. L L2 L3 P4 LS -6 P
100A,MLO 100A,MLO 100A,MLO 100A,MLO 100A,MLO 100A,MLO 100A,MLO
120,208V, 120,208V, 120/208V, 120/208V, 120/208V, 120/208V, 120,208V,
1PH, 3W 1PH, 3W 1PH, 3w 1PH, 3w 1PH, 3w 1PH, 3W 1PH, 3W
24 CKTS. 24 CKTS. 24 CKTS. 24 CKTS. 24 CKTS. 24 CKTS. 24 CKTS.
\J
(TYP)
4#3/o,w#6s,—2”c. :
(7 o
(r
SPACE 100A /2P .
=, 4#3,148G,—1 1/47C.
800A TO0A/2P T00A/2P 200A/3P
3P /\S_/ /\S_/ ~ ) HP P1-1 P1-2
ZAZCENC ,OOA/2P ,OOA/ZP 7004/ 3P SPACE 100A,MLO 200A,MLO 200A,MLO
D @< O 120/208V, 120/208V, 120/208V,
SROUND 1O TO0A /2P T00A/2P ’OOA/BP SPACE 3PH, 4W 3PH, 4w 3PH, 4W
N N ) ~ ) 42 CKTS. 42 CKTS. 42 CKTS.
NEUTRAL LINK— O A O SO O
[ I— X X
Ll . ]
i
MAIN SERVICE DISTRIBUTION 800A, 120/208V, 38, 4W
B R _PANEL W/METER SOCKETS BY E.C.
\ MANUFACTURER SQUARE D. OR ACCEPTABLE EQUAL.
SUPPLEMENTAL 8—100A METERS «
1#2/0—1”c/ \
1#2/0-17C
. , P1-2
3/47¢ X 10 200A,MLO
3PH, 4W
5 42 CKTS.
COLD WATER N

MAIN PIPE

ROOF

2ND FLOOR

1ST FLOOR

BASEMENT

EXISTING WEATHER
HEAD ON BUILDING
TO COMED

OVERHEAD SERVICE

D

|
|
— pzo/zosv,}
|
|

ROOF

P2

[
|
| 100A,MLO

| 1PH, 3W
20 CKTS.

Li*j

\
\ 2ND FLOOR

X0

)

| | 200a/3p

‘\ P1—1 P1-2

\
ZOOA/BPJ‘
\

|
=1
|
|

200A,MLO
120/208V,
3PH, 4W
42 CKTS.

‘ X X

xd () {(2)

200A,MLO
120/208V,
3PH, 4W
42 CKTS.

1ST FLOOR

P1-2
200A,MLO
120/208V,
3PH, 4W
42 CKTS.

X

BASEMENT

GENERAL NOTES

1. EXISTING SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM IS BASED ON FIELD
CONDITIONS. EXACT LAYOUT AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE
VERIFIED.

KEY NOTES

CEXISTING MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL SHALL BE
COMPLETELY DEMOED AND REPLACED WITH NEW AS
SHOWN ON THE PROPOSED PLAN.

CEXISTING PANELS TO REMAIN SHALL BE RE-FED FROM
NEW DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT.

EXISTING PANEL TO BE COMPLETELY DEMOED BACK TO
THE SOURCE.

CALL EXISTING CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE
COMPLETELY DEMOED.

CEXISTING SERVICE CONDUCTORS SHALL BE DEMOED BACK
OUT TO COMED WEATHER-HEAD. RE-USE EXISTING
WEATHER HEAD LOCATION AND BUILDING PENETRATION
FOR NEW SERVICE AS SHOWN.

clicNoNcie

'NEW CONDUIT AND WIRING FROM NEW METER CENTER TO
EXISTING PANELS.

_PROVIDE LOAD CENTER WITHIN RESIDENTIAL UNITS. REFER
TO UNIT LAYOUT PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS.

effe

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW
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Construction subject to full
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL

PERMIT

Construction subject to full

complian ce with the Municipal Cod e’ of

Chicago and field ins pection

Building
Commissioner
By = e
CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS
SERVICE LOAD CALCULATION
FOR MULTIFAMILY DWELLING
SUBMITTER:
CO[AOFQEDRCCIQCSEETU‘EQECY DWELLING UNIT ADDRESS: 2115 5 STATE ST
DWELLING UNIT EQUIPMENT NAME: METER CENTER
Project Name: 15.ALT.009 TYPE OF DWELLING UNIT:  APARTMENT X CONDOMINIUM OTHER
Address: 2113 S STATE ST CHICAGO, IL NUVBER OF DWELLING UNITS. 7 O A I_ I I l S W O R K S INC.
Area Served: FIRST FLOOR 100" s 5
OUTSIDE BUILDING DIMENSIONS: LENGTH WIDTH _59. AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT (FROM UTILITY CO.
Equipment Name: MAIN SWITCHBOARD ( ) 4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR
Size (Amps): 800A NUMBER OF FLOORS: _ 1 TOTAL SQUARE FT.: 5,950 CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
Voltage: L1 480v/277v, 30, 4W 240/120V, 19, 3W TYPE OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE: 5 PHASE 4 WIRE _120/208 VOLTS __ 800 AMPERES TEL 773 5451870
480V, 38, 3W 208V, 38, 3W FAX 773 5451898
. = SIZE OF: SERVICE ENTRANCE — RACEWAY _(2)=3.5"C_ yNGROUNDED THWN CONDUCTORS (2) SETS OF 44500 MCM
Feeder Type: Service ] Distribution [] Branch L] Other WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
Load Type: (] Lighti (] Aooli [ Heat mls JExit LT6 GROUNDED THWN CONDUCTOR(S) (2) SETS OF #1/0
P 9ning ppiance ° mers. /e . PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
[ Motor [ Receptacle [ Other SIZE OF: GROUNDING ELECTRODE THWN CONDUCTOR #2/0 GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR RACEWAY 1"c © copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
o K0 e e
Overcurrent Projection: L1 MLO Main C/B [ Main Switch/Fuse SIZE OF 0.C.P. 800A TYPE OF 0.C.P MCB
Subfed From: vin o LJc/B [ Switch/Fuse
ooder siae: (2) SETS OF 4 #500 MCM GENERAL LIGHTING LOAD CALCULATION UNGROUNDED GROUNDED
GENERAL LIGHTING LOAD: 5,950 SQUARE FT. X 3 VA= 17,850 17,850
LOAD CALCULATIONS SMALL APPLIANCE LOAD: 2 BRANCH CIRCUITS X 1500VA X 7 UNITS= 21,000 21,000
LAUNDRY LOAD: 1 BRANCH CIRCUIT X 1500 VA X 7 UNITS= 10,500 10,500
General Lighting: Feeder No. #
49,350 49,350
Lighting: TOTAL va 49350
Floors Served: 1 X Area Per FLR.: 6,346 6,346
(sa.ft.) (sa.ft.) 1,) GENERAL LIGHTING DEMAND LOAD UNGROUNDED GROUNDED engineering consultants
Total Area: 6,346 X (3.5) 22,211 FIRST 20,000 VA OR LESS AT 100%: 20,000 20,000 T 80T T8 4130 BT 198 AT v Hosacchaton com
(sq.f1.) w/sq.ft. (Watts)(A)
NEXT 100,000 VA AT 35%: 10,273 10,273
Receptacle *:
Total Ared or REMAINDER OVER 120,000 VA AT 25%: 0 0
Added Recept. 6,346 X 1 6,346 TOTAL VA 30,273 30,273
(No. of recept.) or (sq.ff.) (Va/Recept.) or (w/sq.ft.) (Watts)(B) —
6,346 At 100% Demand 6,346
(Watts) (Watts)(C) 2,) FASTENED—IN—-PLACE APPLIANCE DEMAND LOAD:
Remaining at 50% Demand = 0 X 50% 0 DEMAND
(Watts) (B) — (Watts) (C) (Watts)(D) APPLIANCE Qry HP VOLT AMP. VA FAEATOR UNGROUNDED GROUNDED
Total Load = 22,211 + 6,346 28,557 REFRIGERATOR 7 900 x 75% 4,725 4,725
(Watts) (A) (Watts) (C + D) (Total Watts)
DISHWASHER 7 1200 x 75% 6,300 6,300
Lighting Amps: 28,557 / 208 x 1.73 80
(Total Watts) (Volts) (Lighting AMPS)
TOTAL VA 11,025 11,025
No. Description Date
ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015
3,) NONCOINCIDENTAL LOAD HEATING VS COOLING LOAD UNGROUNDED GROUNDED
(7) CONDENSING UNITS
4 UNITS X 3,640VA = 14,560VA 24918 )
3 UNITS X 3,453VA = 10,358VA
Future Loads:
(7) FURNACES 6.038 .
7 UNITS X 863VA = 6,038VA
Appl. AMPS: 100,000 / 208 x 1.73 278
(Watts) (Appliance AMPS)
LARGER VA 24,918 0
TOTAL COMPUTED LOAD UNGROUNDED GROUNDED
1.) GENERAL LIGHTING DEMAND LOAD 30,273 30,273
Total AMPS:
. - , 2.) FASTENED-IN PLACE APPLIANCE DEMAND LOAD 11,025 11,025
Total AMPS: Lighting AMPS + Future Loads (+ Existing Heating AMPS) 358
Total AMPS 3.) NONCONCIDENTAL LOAD 24,918 0
Feeder Size: 2 SETS OF 4 #500 MCM, 1#1/0G, 3 1/2"C. WINDY Cl I Y RE
TOTAL VA 66,216 41,298
SIZING OF SERVICE-ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS 21 1 3 S STATE ST
UNGROUNDED CONDUCTOR LOAD 66,216 VA / (208 X 1.73) = 184 AMPS
GROUNDED CONDUCTOR LOAD 41,298 VA / (208 X 1.73) = 115 AMPS
Seal Project No. 15-022
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

Scale

1/8" = 1'-0"

SERVICE LOAD CALCULATION SERVICE LOAD CALCULATION PANEL: | TYPICAL 1 BEDROOM UNIT FRAME SIZE: 100A VOLTAGE:  |120/208 CONDITIONAL
FOR SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING FOR SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING LOCATION: |RECESSED IN UNIT MCB: 100A PHASE| |1¢ PERMIT
FEEDER: SEE RISER DIAGRAM ON E001 AIC:| 10,000 WIRE: 3WHG Construction subject to Tull
CKT FAULT PHASE A PHASE B FAULT CKT e D Batg i TTeid jus pechoy,
BR|P CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION BR|P Liil
OWELLING UNIT EQUIPMENT Ny  TYPICAL 1 BEDROOM UNIT SWELLING UNIT EQUIPMENT naz  TYPICAL 2 BEDROOM UNIT 112011 A |MASTER BEDROOM RECEPTACLES e KITCHEN SMALL APPLIANCE GFCI |20 1 | —
By sl T
TYPE OF DWELLING UNIT:  APARTMENT X CONDOMINIUM OTHER TYPE OF DWELLING UNIT:  APARTMENT X CONDOMINIUM OTHER 3 190/1] - |DINING ROOM RECEPTACLES 1000 | 500 |y \1cHEN SMALL APPLIANCE & HOOD GFCI |20 | 1
A 4 CERTIFIED
OUTSIDE BUILDING DIMENSIONS: LENGTH —  WIDTH _ - OUTSIDE BUILDING DIMENSIONS: LENGTH -~ WIDTH _ - 5 500 | 250
201 - |LIVING ROOM RECEPTACLES 00600 REFRIGERATOR 2001 CORRECTIONS
NUMBER OF FLOOR: - TOTAL SQUARE FT.: _ 640 NUMBER OF FLOOR: - TOTAL SQUARE FT.: _ 750 7 1500 750
20| 1 - |BATHROOM GFCI RECEPTACLE 1200 1200 DISHWASHER - 20 | 1 g
TYPE OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE: | PHASE 3 wIRE_120/208  voLTS _ 100 AMPERES TYPE OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE: | PHASE __ 3 WIRE _120/208  voLTS __100 AMPERES 5
SIZE OF: SERVICE ENTRANCE — RACEWAY 1 1/4" UNGROUNDED THWN CONDUCTORS  _ 3—#3 SIZE OF: SERVICE ENTRANCE — RACEWAY 1 1/4" UNGROUNDED THWN CONDUCTORS  _3—#3 201 - |SPARE SPARE LR
GROUNDED THWN CONDUCTOR(S)  1-#8 GROUNDED THWN CONDUCTOR(S)  1—#8 M 1204 - |UNITLIGHTINGHOUSE FAN e 2%/
CU-1 -
SIZE OF: GROUNDING ELECTRODE THWN CONDUCTOR #8 GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR RACEWAY - SIZE OF: GROUNDING ELECTRODE THWN CONDUCTOR #8 GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR RACEWAY - 1B 9011 - | GWH 13§200 1386200 2 4
SIZE OF 0.C.P. 100A TYPE OF 0.C.P MCB SIZE OF 0.C.P. 100A TYPE OF 0.C.P MCB 1B o0l - I 863 863 | spARE 201
1,) GENERAL LIGHTING LOAD CALCULATION UNGROUNDED GROUNDED 1,) GENERAL LIGHTING LOAD CALCULATION UNGROUNDED GROUNDED 17 1ool1] - |spare S - SDICO LO. 20| 1|
GENERAL LIGHTING LOAD: _ 640 SQUARE FT. X 3 VA= 1,920 1,920 GENERAL LIGHTING LOAD: _ 750 SQUARE FT. X 3 VA= 2,250 2,250
" e 9 1901 - |sPARE SPARE SRFIIRRSSS
SMALL APPLIANCE LOAD: 2 BRANCH CIRCUITS X 1500VA = 3,000 3,000 SMALL APPLIANCE LOAD: 2 BRANCH CIRCUITS X 1500VA = 3,000 3,000
210201 - |SPARE SPARE - 20
LAUNDRY LOAD: 1 BRANCH CIRCUIT X 1500 VA = 1,500 1,500 LAUNDRY LOAD: 1 BRANCH CIRCUIT X 1500 VA = 1,500 1,500 22
2 2001| - |spare SPARE SRR
TOTAL VA 6,420 6,420 TOTAL VA 6,750 6,750
TOTAL CONNECTED AND DEMAND LOADS (VA) 5880 | 5130 | 8627 | 7377 A+ ARC FAULT C.B. O ALTUSWORKS .
TOTAL DIVERSIFIED LOADS (VA) 5130 7377 GFCl + GFCI C.B.
2,) FASTENED-IN—PLACE APPLIANCE DEMAND LOAD: 2,) FASTENED—IN—PLACE APPLIANCE DEMAND LOAD: 4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR
TOTAL AMPERAGE 52.11 L.0. -+ LOCKABLE CB. T —————
APPLIANCE ary HP voLT AMP. VA | PEMAND UNGROUNDED GROUNDED APPLIANCE Q1Y HP VoLT AMP. va | DEMAND UNGROUNDED GROUNDED TEL 773 545 1870
REFRIGERATOR 1 900 x75% 675 675 REFRIGERATOR 1 900 x75% 675 675 FAX 773 545 1898
DISHWASHER 1 1200 | x75% 900 900 DISHWASHER 1 1200 | x75% 900 900 WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
«c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
. . PANEL.: TYPICAL 2 BEDROOM UNIT FRAME SIZE: 100A VOLTAGE: 120/ 208
TOTAL VA , ,
TOTAL VA 1,575 1,575 LOCATION: |RECESSED IN UNIT MCB: 100A PHASE: 10
FEEDER: SEE RISER DIAGRAM ON E001 AIC:| 10,000 WIRE: 3WHG
CKT FAULT PHASE A PHASE B FAULT CKT
BR|P CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION BR|P
3,) NONCOINCIDENT LOAD HEATING VS COOLING LOAD UNGROUNDED GROUNDED 3,) NONCOINCIDENT LOAD HEATING VS COOLING LOAD UNGROUNDED GROUNDEL NO. CB. CONN. | DEM. | CONN. | DEM. CB. NO.
(1) CONDENSING UNIT (1) CONDENSING UNIT " 20 1| A |MASTER BEDROOM RECEPTACLES S KITCHEN SMALL APPLIANCE GFCI |20 | 1
1 UNIT X 3,453VA = 3,453VA 3,453 0 1 UNIT X 3,640VA = 3,640VA 3,640 0 3 000 506
(1) FURNACE oo ; (1) FURNACE (1/2HP) s . 20/1| A |BEDROOM2RECEPTACLES 12001500~ KITCHEN SMALL APPLIANCE & HOOD GFCl |20 1
1 UNIT X 863VA = 863VA I UNIT X 8B3VA = 863VA 5 1000 500
20 [ 1 - DINING ROOM RECEPTACLES 600 600 REFRIGERATOR 20 | 1 6 : -
LARGER VA 3,453 0 LARGER VA 3,640 0 7 1500 250 engineering consultants
20| 1 - |LIVING ROOM RECEPTACLES 1200 1200 DISHWASHER - 20 | 1 8 250 5. Wacker Drive | Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60606
9 500 250 T: 847.756.4180 F: 847.756.4186 : www.rtmassociates.com
20 [ 1 - BATHROOM GFCI RECEPTACLE SPARE - 20 | 1
TOTAL COMPUTED LOAD UNGROUNDED GROUNDED TOTAL COMPUTED LOAD UNGROUNDED GROUNDED - 10
1.) GENERAL LIGHTING DEMAND LOAD 6,420 6,420 1.) GENERAL LIGHTING DEMAND LOAD 6,750 6,750 201 - |SPARE 1820 | 1820 |45 ) 2% 12
13 744 744 '
2.) FASTENED-IN PLACE APPLIANCE DEMAND LOAD 1,575 1,575 2.) FASTENED-IN PLACE APPLIANCE DEMAND LOAD 1,575 1,575 — 20| 1) - |UNITLIGHTING/HOUSE FAN 1820 | 1820 2 5
3.) NONCONCIDENT LOAD 3,453 0 3.) NONCONCIDENT LOAD 3,640 0 Blol1] - |GWH-1 360 | 360 |sppRe - 2001
17 863 863
TOTAL VA 11,448 7,995 TOTAL VA __ 11,965 8,325 2001 - |12 100 | 100 SDICO LO. 1201 1 ¢
2001 - |sPare SPARE SRFIIRRSSS
211501 - |SPARE SPARE SRR
23
SIZING OF SERVICE—ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS SIZING OF SERVICE—ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS 20 1] - |SPARE SPARE - |20 1y
UNGROUNDED CONDUCTOR LOAD 11,448 VA / 208V = 55A UNGROUNDED CONDUCTOR LOAD 11,965 VA / 208V = 58A TOTAL CONNECTED AND DEMAND LOADS (VA) 8127 | 6877 | 7380 | 6130 A+ ARCFAULT CB.
GROUNDED CONDUCTOR LOAD 7,995 VA / 208V = 39A GROUNDED CONDUCTOR LOAD 8,325 VA / 208V = 40A TOTAL DIVERSIFIED LOADS (VA) 6877 6130 GFCI-- GFCICB.
TOTAL AMPERAGE 54.20 L.O. -+ LOCKABLE C.B. NO DeSCrI pt|0n Date
B h P I HP ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015
ranch rFaneil. 1 PERMIT CLARIFICATIONS 12.09.2015
Location: Volts: 120/208 Wye A.lL.C. Rating:
Supply From: Phases: 3 Mains Type:
Mounting: Recessed Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 100 A
Enclosure: Type 1 MCB Rating:
Notes:
CKT Circuit Description Trip | Poles A B Cc Poles | Trip Circuit Description CKT
1 |SECOND FLOOR CORRIDOR LIGHTING 20A | 1 |300VA[360VA 1 20 A |TELEPHONE SERVICE QUAD 2
3 |SECOND FLOOR CORRIDOR RECEPTACLES 20A | 1 1080... | 360 VA 1 20 A |CABLE SERVICE QUAD 4
5 |EXITSIGNS v 20A |1 b~ 20 VA [360 VA| 1 20 A |ROOF GFI/WP RECEPTACLES 6
7 |SMOKE DETECTORS IN ENCLOSED STAIR (L.O.J| 20A | 1 |40VA} 0VA 1 20A |Spare 8
g ispare A A A A A AT 20AN T T OVA | OVA 1 | 20A |Spare 10
11 |Spare 1 20 A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 12
13 |Spare 20 A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 14
15 |Spare 20 A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 16 WINDY Cl I Y RE
17 |Spare 20A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 18
19 |Spare 20A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 20
21 |Spare 20A | 1 OVA | OVA 1 20A |Spare 22
23 |Spare 20 A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 24
25 |Spare 20A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 26
27 |Spare 20A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 28
29 |Spare 20 A 1 OVA | OVA 1 20 A |Spare 30 21 1 3 S' STATE ST'
31 |Space -- -- OVA | OVA -- - Space 32
33 |Space -~ - OVA | OVA - - Space 34
35 |Space - - L~ OVA | OVA == o Space 36
37 |Space - -~ | ovA (2864... YT DN~ Y 3 40A |BP-1 Il 204 V38
39 |Space - - N OVA | 2864... -~ - |- 40
41 space - S ovA mes. - | - - 2 UNIT LOAD CALCULATIONS AND
Total Load:| 3564 VA 4304 VA 3244VA
o —n— —wn——a — I AAAA PANEL SCHEDULES
Legend:
Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals Seal PI’O]GCt No. 1 5-022
HVAC 8592 VA 100.00% 8592 VA e,
Lighting 320 VA 100.00% 320 VA Total Conn. Load: | 11112 VA a5 FE"“ID#.;{, Drawn By NW
Other 400 VA 100.00% 400 VA Total Est. Demand:| 11112 VA %“?_.' &1’,_
Receptacle 1800 VA 100.00% 1800 VA Total Conn.: |31 A :‘_‘,ﬁ; 5, o Checked By SP
Total Est. Demand: |31 A FEe o ZE
=iij; SHEETAL PATEL :ﬁ:_ Approved By SP z
0% (62-064523 M: o
Notes: == © | Drawing No. !
o (@)
" € OF LT E O 5 -
TTTTRLILE ] —
&
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

1

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

1/8" - 1I_0II

0 4 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

MODIFICATIONS ACCORDINGLY. ITEMS SHOWN ON PLAN ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

A B c D)
1) - - - - — - — = — —
JACK'S DELI - EXI§TING
(N.LC.)
1-19
\
, > 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
; \
X N<T)
# X JACK'S DELI - EXISTING
# (N.I.C.)
W | 1-18
—— ——
= i (@)
3 N o o o o o =L — o o o o o
: \
X
—— ——
35) = =
o 3
X WA
4 ) | - - - - - T - -
| ] TENANT SPACE [—1 B
(N.I.C.) X
1-16 ‘o
X | |
#3
} E=
, XJ | \
— ) o]
‘ 5 “ o o o o o ~ NEW —
N 800A, |j
1201208V,
| 3PH AW NANL
X NEW
1) METER H
@P;éég % X (6" CENTER
\ A | \
xﬁ;%& 3Pt ]
HP'5 X
CABLE HP:4  HP2 1 EpHON
5 - " (8) service T T seRVICE )
N 0 4 8' 16' 32'
5 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED
1/8" — 1|_0||
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
GENERAL NOTES KEY NOTES
(1") NEW MAIN AND METER CENTER FOR NEW USE OF SPACE REFER TO E0.3 FOR
1. FIRST FLOOR SPACE IS EXISTING TO REMAIN AS IS. FUTURE TENANT SHALL MAKE RISER DIAGRAM AND DETAILS.

(2)) LIGHT FIXTURES AND SWITCHING IN AREA EXISTING TO REMAIN. STRIP LIGHT
FIXTURES ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE BUT ARE NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK.

(3) EXISTING PANELS SHALL BE RE-FED FROM NEW METER CENTER. REFER TO E0.3
FOR RISER DIAGRAM AND DETAILS.

(4) ALL POWER AND LIGHTING IN BASEMENT AREA IS EXISTING TO REMAIN AND SHALL
NOT BE ALTERED AS A PART OF THIS SCOPE OF WORK.

@ COORDINATE EXACT REQUIRMENTS FOR TELEPHONE AND CABLE SERVICE WITH
RVICE PROVIDER, REFER TO-EQ,2 FOR DETAILS.

(6 METERBANK LOCATION SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR ALL OCCUPANTS.

@ PROVIDE NEW EMERGENCY LIGHTING. TIE INTO EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUIT ON
FIRST FLOOR.

PROVIDE NEW STRIP LIGHT NEAR EXIT AREA WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY BALLAST.
TIE INTO EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUIT ON THE FIRST FLOOR.

@ BOOSTER PUMP PROVIDED WITH NEMA-3 DUPLEX CONTROL VFD PANEL AND MAIN
DISCONNECT SWITCH. REFER TO PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION.
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UNIT 7 UNIT1

v wBo N ALTUSWORKS e

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 773 545 1870

D : 7 @@ ® @ @@ 7 FAX 773 545 1898
f — N 7 - , o o =1 — o o o o o 3 B B B UNIT 6 B UNT2 _ -~ B B B B B 3 WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
| HP:3 | | PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
S5 ) ) «c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
FﬂHPﬂ
HP:1 —h — — = = 35 a - - - - 35
| F1HHP:1 \rt :I I I
i - - o . . o . o . . . - 4 ) | - - - — — — — — - = - - - | 4 | engineering consultants
limle - @ 0% | A A
| | | UNIT 5
F1 fHP:1
HP:3
| WPHﬁ:s |
GF|@®
[ — | | —
a| — . o . o o o X o o 5 al o o PZH @ 5 — o 4;1u . . o - - — - { 5 )
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: | |
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N 0 4 8' 16' 32' N 0 4 8' 16' 32'

@ SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED 5 ROOF PLAN - PROPOSED
1/8" = 1-0" 1/8" = 1-Q"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

WINDY CITY RE

GENERAL NOTES KEY NOTES 2113 S. STATE ST.

(1) PROVIDE 3/4" CONDUIT TO ROOF FOR CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLES WITHIN 25
1. ALL EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES ON PLANS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE GFI, WP DUPLEX RECEPTACLE.

2 REFERTO E0.1 FOR EXIT SIGN SYMBOLS. (2 PROVIDE LOCAL DISCONNECT AS REQUIRED FOR CONDENSING UNIT. UNIT
SHALL BE POWERED FROM UNIT PANEL WHICH IT IS FEEDING. REFER TO E0.3 FOR
RISER DIAGRAM AND E1.2 FOR PANEL LOCATIONS.

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND
ROOF ELECTRICAL PLAN

@ PROVIDE HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTOR AT THE TOP OF THE SHAFT OF THE
STAIRWELL LEADING FROM THE FIRST FLOOR TO THE SECOND FLOOR.

Sedl Project No. 15-022
*E*&SFE%SI O J,'T'{, Drawn By NW
S R Checked By Sp
::E'“."II|‘ Ilﬂ_':'%‘:
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Code of
Chicago and field ins pection

Building
Commissioner
‘ CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS
B B - B - i} 1) GENERAL NOTES KEY NOTES
\ @ LOAD CENTER TO BE FULLY RECESSED. PANEL SHOULD BE LABELED PER UNIT.
1. NO ELECTRICAL DEVICES SHALL BE MOUNTED BACK TO BACK IN DEMISING WALLS.
DEVICES IN ADJACENT UNITS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE SAME STUD CAVITY. /3, \yaLL SWITCH TO CONTROL FIXTURE FIL. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ELECTRICAL DEVICES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF FIRE RATED WALLS & PARTITIONS SPECIFICATION.

SHALL BE IN SEPARATE STUD CAVITIES & SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24", PROVIDE RATED BOXES IN RATED PARTITIONSTO 3"} pRVIDE JUNGTION BOX FOR HOOD. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR

MATCH. LOCATION AND QUANTITY. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER GUIDE FOR
INSTALLATION. PROVIDE STANDARD DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR OVEN RANGE.
2 ALL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE 20A, 120V COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER GUIDE FOR INSTALLATION.
GROUNDING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE PANEL SCHEDULE ON SHEET E003
| FOR CIRCUITING INFORMATION. (&) LANDLORD SHALL PROVIDE EXACT FIXTURE TYPE FOR CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL IN
UNITS.
3, ALL CIRCUITS INSIDE BEDROOMS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT.
4. E.C. TO PROVIDE POWER WIRING & CONTROL CONDUIT OF ALL CONDENSING UNITS
ON THE ROOF. CONDENSING UNITS ARE TO BE WIRED FROM UNIT ELECTRICAL

B - - - B 2 o) ALTUSWORKS e

5, ALL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLETS OR OTHER DEVICE MARKED WITH " SHALL BE A N LW ALKEE 2MD ELooR
WIRED ON A DEDICATED 20A, 120V, 1P CIRCUIT. SEE PANEL SCHEDULE ON E003
ROOF DECK FOR CIRCUITING CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PULL CABLE/WIRE FOR CATV & PHONE & TRIM OUT ALL TEL 773 5451870
\ 1:15 OUTLETS. FAX 773 545 1898
7. ALL EXTERIOR FIXTURES TO BE FULL CUT OFF FIXTURES THAT DO NOT ALLOW WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
LIGHT TO LEAVE THE SITE & THE MASIMUM CANDELA VALUE OF ALL INTERIOR .
LIGHTING FALLS WITHIN THE BUILDING. ANY LUMINAIRE WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 25X PROFE.SE'ONA\LNDEKS'CI"N Fz'R'V' LICENSE NO: 184-003692
| ITS MOUNTING HEIGHT FROM THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY SHALL HAVE SHIELIDING © copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
SO NO LIGHT FROM THAT LUMINAIRE CROSSES THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY.
) ALL RECEPTACLES NEW AND EXISTING SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 6-0" FROM
' DOORS AND 120" ON CENTER IN ALL LIVING AREAS AND BEDROOMS. COMPLY ALL
- — — — — — 3 REQUIREMENTS WITH ARTICLE 18-27-210.8.
| 9 IN THE KITCHEN TWO OR MORE 20A SMALL-APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE
REQUIRED, WHICH WILL SERVE ALL WALL OUTLETS, COUNTERS, A RECEPTACLE
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH WALL COUNTER SPACE THAT IS 12" OR WIDER AND
THAT AT NO POINT ALONG THE WALL LINE IS MORE THAN 24" MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY FROM A RECEPTACLE OUTLET IN THAT SPACE.
| — — — — — 35 \ 10, ALL KITCHEN COUNTER RECEPTACLES SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED. . )
: engineering consultants
- 1. REFER TO SHEET E003 FOR CIRCUITING 250 S. Wacker Drive | Stite 400 | Chicago, IL 60606
T:847.756.4180 F: 847.756.4186 : www.rtmassociates.com
12, PENETRATING HOLES IN THE DEMISING WALLS, STAIR WALLS, & THE THERMAL
\ \ LP5® I | \ ENVELOPE INCLUDING THE ATTIC SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 1" LARGER IN
DIAMETER THAN THE PENETRATING OBJECT & SHALL BE FULLY SEALED WITH
- ‘ \ CAULK OR FOAM. ADDITIONALLY, PROVIDE GASKET AT ALL CEILING FIXTURE
= R - - - - - 4 ) BOXES.
) ® :
il g 13, REFER TO SHEET E01 FOR DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
\ i
L =4 14, REFER TO E0.5 FOR TYPICAL UNIT PANELS FOR CIRCUITING REQUIREMENTS.
@)
15, INSTALLATION OF ANY SURFACE MOUNTED RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, AND
(2) CONDUIT SHALL BE NEAT AND ORDERLY.
v \ 3/
Ao N3/ ‘
=S @) ==
\ \ ,
D ¢ . P
s - - - - - 5 No. Description Date
' ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015
o % | 1 PERMIT CLARIFICATIONS 12.09.2015
FO
\ i
@)
=
P Yv =

N 0 4 8' 16' 32'

SECOND FLOOR UNIT PLAN - PROPOSED
1/8" — 1I_0II

1

WINDY CITY RE

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2113 S. STATE ST.

PROPOSED UNIT ELECTRICAL
PLANS

Seal Project No. 15-022
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o o o @P1-2ﬂ7 o

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - DEMO
1/8" —_ 1I_0II

1

DEMOLITION NOTES

1. ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH CHICAGO ELECTRIC CODE, NFPA, LIFE SAFETY AND  LOCAL
APPLICABLE CODES.

2, ALL DEVICES ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IS DESCRIBED BASED ON SURVEYS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT
ARE VISIBLE DURING THE DESIGN PHASE. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL SERVICES PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH DEMOLITION.

4. THESE DRAWINGS SHOW A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE OF DEMOLITION WORK THAT IS TO TAKE
PLACE. NOTE THAT EVERY DEVICE, CONDUIT, ETC. REQUIRED TO BE DEMOLISHED IS NOT
NECESSARILY INDICATED ON THIS PLAN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE TO
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE EXTENT OF EXISTING WORK TO BE DEMOLISHED.

5, ALL EXPOSED CONDUITS THAT ARE ABANDONED SHALL BE REMOVED. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED
HANGERS, SUPPORTS, ETC. FOR ELECTRICAL ITEMS.

6. WHERE EXISTING CONDUIT, WIRE, SUPPORTS, HANGERS & OTHER ELECTRICAL WORK MUST BE
REMOVED AS A RESULT OF THE ALTERATIONS, THEY SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED BACK TO
THE FIRST OUTLET THAT IS LEFT UNAFFECTED BY THE REVISION. CONDUIT WHICH IS BURIED IN
CONCRETE OR OTHERWISE INACCESSIBLY POSITIONED MAY BE ABANDONED. IN SUCH CASES, WIRE
SHALL BE PULLED OUT OF THE CONDUIT & THE CONDUIT ITSELF PLUGGED AT EACH END.

7. PATCH ALL HOLES IN SLABS, WALLS & CEILINGS WHERE ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND/OR CONDUIT
ARE REMOVED. IF THE REMOVAL OF CONDUIT, BOXES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. COMPROMISES THE FIRE
RATING OF THESE ITEMS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL OPENINGS WITH CODE APPROVED FIRE
STOPPING MATERIAL.

8. WHERE EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK PREVENTS PROPER CONSTRUCTION OF NEW WORK AS
INDICATED, REMOVE, REROUTE, RELOCATE, OR IN OTHER WAYS ALTER EXISTING WORK IN ORDER
TO ACCOMMODATE.

9, ANY ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT THAT IS TAGGED TO BE DISPOSED OF SHALL BE DONE PER
APPROVED METHOD ACCORDING TO LOCAL AUTHORITY.

10. ALL UNUSED DATA & TELEPHONE OUTLETS & ASSOCIATED CABLE SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO
THE SOURCE.

0 4 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

DEMO KEY NOTES

@ ELECTRICAL PANELS EXISTING TO REMAIN. REFER TO ELECTRICAL RISER
DIAGRAMS ON SHEET E0.2 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

(2)) LIGHT FIXTURES AND SWITCHING IN AREA EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(3) EXISTING MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW.

REFER TO PROPOSED RISER DIAGRAM ON SHEET E0.3 FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMO

1/8" - 1l_0|l

0 4 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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1

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEMO

1/8" — 1I_0II
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

DEMOLITION NOTES

1.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH CHICAGO ELECTRIC CODE, NFPA, LIFE SAFETY AND  LOCAL
APPLICABLE CODES.

ALL DEVICES ARE EXISTING TO BE DEMOED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IS DESCRIBED BASED ON SURVEYS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT
ARE VISIBLE DURING THE DESIGN PHASE. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL SERVICES PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH DEMOLITION.

THESE DRAWINGS SHOW A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE OF DEMOLITION WORK THAT IS TO TAKE
PLACE. NOTE THAT EVERY DEVICE, CONDUIT, ETC. REQUIRED TO BE DEMOLISHED IS NOT
NECESSARILY INDICATED ON THIS PLAN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE TO
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE EXTENT OF EXISTING WORK TO BE DEMOLISHED.

ALL EXPOSED CONDUITS THAT ARE ABANDONED SHALL BE REMOVED. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED
HANGERS, SUPPORTS, ETC. FOR ELECTRICAL ITEMS.

WHERE EXISTING CONDUIT, WIRE, SUPPORTS, HANGERS & OTHER ELECTRICAL WORK MUST BE
REMOVED AS ARESULT OF THE ALTERATIONS, THEY SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED BACK TO
THE FIRST OUTLET THAT IS LEFT UNAFFECTED BY THE REVISION. CONDUIT WHICH IS BURIED IN
CONCRETE OR OTHERWISE INACCESSIBLY POSITIONED MAY BE ABANDONED. IN SUCH CASES, WIRE
SHALL BE PULLED OUT OF THE CONDUIT & THE CONDUIT ITSELF PLUGGED AT EACH END.

PATCH ALL HOLES IN SLABS, WALLS & CEILINGS WHERE ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND/OR CONDUIT
ARE REMOVED. IF THE REMOVAL OF CONDUIT, BOXES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. COMPROMISES THE FIRE
RATING OF THESE ITEMS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL OPENINGS WITH CODE APPROVED FIRE
STOPPING MATERIAL.

WHERE EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK PREVENTS PROPER CONSTRUCTION OF NEW WORK AS
INDICATED, REMOVE, REROUTE, RELOCATE, OR IN OTHER WAYS ALTER EXISTING WORK IN ORDER
TO ACCOMMODATE.

ANY ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT THAT IS TAGGED TO BE DISPOSED OF SHALL BE DONE PER
APPROVED METHOD ACCORDING TO LOCAL AUTHORITY.

ALL UNUSED DATA & TELEPHONE OUTLETS & ASSOCIATED CABLE SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO
THE SOURCE.
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CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED.
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STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

Marku : First | Last . ’ :
Markup Name Markup Text P File Name Email Address Architect/Engineer Response
Date Name| Name
STC1010 - Submit (1) copy of the complete
structural calculations that are originally stamped, Structural calculations have been uploaded to
Structural Comments 11-12-15 signed and dated by an 1llinois Licensed Architact ¢ 11/12/2015]|50.0 GEN NOTES 100620015.pdf |Thomas|Mann thomas.manni@gec-group.com Prajectiiox FOF Tevien
Structural Engineer.
STC1704 - The information submitted is insufficient R W R
Structural Comments 11-12-15 for review. After complete information is submitted, |11/12/2015|50.0 GEN NOTES 100620015.pdf |Thomas|Mann thomas.mann@gec-group.com it i ey P
additional corrections may be required. J )
VWN1234 - Schedule must list all room floor areas
with the following required and actual areas:SHOW
8% FOR NATURAL LIGHT FOR ALL SPACE FOR
Vent schedule on sheet M4.1 has been revised to
HUMAN OCCUPANCY.  SHOW 4% FOR NATURAL M4.1 VENT SCHEDULE ; : ; : : . 5 g : :
VENT VENT EOR ALL SPACE FOR HUMAN OCCUBANCY. 11/5/2015 100620015.pdf Brian  |Harris brian.harris@cityofchicago.org indicate Actu_al Ernwded Matural Light SF and
Matural Ventilation SF.
VWN1232 - Must meet minimum requirements 12 [
13-172-070 &amp; 090 ].SHOW BORROWED LIGHT
FOR REMOTE ROOM.
ELL1411 - Location of disconnect shall comply with
E [18-27-230.70] See Drawing#.ACCESS FOR ALL 11/5/2015 Ell'g&i?spfnsnEégnﬂlsﬁEM;NT s ralph palombizio |rpalombizio@cityofchicago.org Keynote 6 has been added to E1.0.
OCCUPANTS IS REQUIRED ' P
Light fixt d wall switches have b dded
ELR1803 - Install wall switch for light outlet over t;ga” tll,r Ii-g;lsui?ts :snv?iitihii 5?:55 ?nen cais
laundry tub and all sinks [18-27-210.70].ELR1804 - E1.2 2nd FLR Elect Plan - - : . P : :
E : T : 11/5/2015 ralph  |palombizio |rpalombizio@cityofchicago.org bedroom closets, and in hallway closets (all
Install wall switch controlled lighting outlets required 100620015.pdf larger than 5 square feet according to code.)
by [18-27-210.70, 18-27-560.7]. Refer to E1.2.
All existing strip lighting on the first floor in the
ELX1386 - All exit area shall be adequately N.LC. area has been shown for reference. New
El illuminated 10{ 13-160-660); 18-27-700.6(b) See | 11/5/2015 :’g;mDSP?DSDEEDEDEDAfﬁEM;NT a5 ralph  |palombizio |rpalombizio@cityofchicago.org emergency bug-eye fixtures have also been
Drawing#.NON UTILITY L added near exit areas. Refer to corresponding
keynotes for more information on E1.0.
s erovpe cres e v e
FLUME GREASE BASIN OR GREASE TRAPS FOR EACH 11/19/2015|P0.2 RISER DIAG 100620015.pdf |Kevin Kenny kevin.kenny@cityofchicago.org A Greaze Intercg tor Incated.in o
KITCHEN SINK. INCLUDE ON P0.2. : s
basement.
PLI2311 WASHING MACHINE TRAF TO BE Laundry machine traps have been moved per
PLUMBE MIN 18" ABOVE FLOOR TYPICAL ALL WASHERS. 11/19/2015|P0.2 RISER DIAG 100620015.pdf |Kevin  |Kenny kevin.kenny@cityofchicago.org P0.2. Note has been added to plumbing fixture
P0.2. schedule on sheet P4.0.
B D TEI G NOT T T Independent vents have been provided for all
FLUMB TOGETHER,PROVIDE INDEPENDENT VENTS FOR ALL [11/19/2015|P0.2 RISER DIAG 100620015.pdf |Kevin Kenny kevin.kenny@cityofchicago.org Fint P hest P0.2 P
TAPS AND FIXTURES. P0.2. PLLTES PET SNEEt L. 2.
PLS2312 PROVIDE A TOTAL PLUMBING
Total fixture unit schedule has been revised to
FEXTURE AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FROM 1 5T : : ! : T :
PLUMB FLOOR. THIS IS REQUIRED TO DETERMINE NEW 11/19/2015)P0.3 RISER DIAG 100620015.pdf |Kevin  |Kenny kevin.kenny@cityofchicago.org Eqdl;ate 1=t floor tenant fixture units per sheet
WATER SERVICE SIZE. o
PLS2312 A BOOSTER PUMP WILL BE Booster pump has been provided per F0.3, F2.0,
PLUMB REQUIRED. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS USED TO 11/19/2015]P0.3 RISER DIAG 100620015.pdf |Kevin  |Kenny kevin.kenny@cityofchicago.org and P4.0. Booster pump sizing calculation has
DETEREMINE WATER. SERVICE AND PUMF SIZE. FO.3. been added to sheet P4.0.
FFIB81 - Show proper mixed occupancy separation
[13-56-280] horizontally &amp; vertically. list 3 A2.1 BLDG SECTION , Browning_Wayne.Mitchell@cityofchi| Motes added to A2.1 clarifying compliance with
FIRE PREVENTION hourly rating with ul design number. MINIMUM 1 ol 100620015.pdf Waye; |amtod £ago.org UL L539. UL description added to sheet G2.0.
HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
FM928 - Comply max size of fire rated doors &amp; Solid core, fire rated wood doors to comply with
shutters [15-12-120]. WHAT IS THE A4.0 LV DOOR WINDOW : Browning_Wayne.Mitchell@cityofchi| MFPA 252 - Standard Methods for Fire
ERSLRIEVERTION MAKE/MODEL/LISTING INFORMATION For sotp | Y/%/20153 \ecnenuies 100620015.pdf Wayne [Mitchell [ -0 g Assemblies and NFPA 80 - Fire Doors and
WOOD CORE 90 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR. Windows. Note added to sheet A4.0.
FR1719 - Provide hardwired 110 volt smoke , _ , _|A smoke detector has been added to the top of
FIRE PREVENTION detector on top of each enclosed stairwell [13-64- 11/5/2015 E;'DEEESSIZLREEEH Elan Wayne |Mitchell E;UEJZTQ—WEWE'MItChE”@CIthcm the stairwell leading from the first floor to the
140]. P go.org second floor. Refer to Sheet E1.1.
FPIB89 - List fire ratings with ul design number for
floors, roof, exterior walls and columns. for extior
g . . ; : : |Added sheet G2.0 UL Rated Assebmlies; clarified
walls clarify if load or nonload bearing &amp; if Al.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLR : Browning_Wayne.Mitchell@cityofchi . AT
FIRE PREVENTION inside or outside exposure [13-60-100]. WHAT IS 11/5/2015 PLAN 100620015.pdf Wayne |Mitchell S m_rall T,rpefs on sheit All.llf{ nntet. sheet Ai.l is 3
BASIS FOR PROPOSED EIRE RATED WALL visual reference of wall fire ratings (no changes).
ASSEMBLIES.
FPI889 - List fire ratings with ul design number for
floors, roof, exterior walls and columns. for extior
walls clarify if load or nonload bearing &amp; if Al.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLR ; Browning_Wayne.Mitchell@cityofchi| Type X drywall clarified in wall types on sheet
e inside or outside exposure [13-60-100]. WHAT 15 | /%2015 1o s 100620015.pdf Wayne. [Mitchell | - a.org Al.1
TYPE OF DEYWALL USED FOR FIRE FATED
ASSEMBLIES.
Wall types added on sheet Al.1 clarify new one
905 - Encos s per 155110, FROVIDE
MINIMUM 1 HOUR. STAIR. ENCLOSURE AND ; Al.1 PROFPOSED SECOND FLR , Browning_Wayne.Mitchell@cityofchi| , _ _
FIRE PREVENTION MINIMUM 90 MINUTE EIRE RATED DOOR 11/5/2015 PLAN 100620015.pdf Wayne |Mitchell —— buildings require a one hngr stair enclosure with
ASSEMBLIES doors not less than the rating of the enclsoure.
? We have indicated 45 minutes doors for the
stairs. 90 minutes doors not required by code.
FR915 - Clarify roof deck material. ROOF DECKING,
SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND ANY OTHER
STRUCTURE ON ROOF OF WOOD OR COMFPOSITE
WOOD MUST MEET ASTM E-84 EXTENDED 30
MINUTE TEST AND ASTM D-2898. ALL Al.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLR , Browning_Wayne.Mitchell@cityofchi|Mote clarifying the wood requirements was
FIRE FREVENTION TREATMENTS MUST BE PRESSURE IMPREGNATED | 11/%/20%5 |p an 100620015.pdf Wayne [Mitchell | co.0rg added to sheet A1.1.
OF. MANUFACTURED INTO THE PRODUCT
HOMOGENEOUSLY THROUGHOUT THE FRODUCT,
NO SURFACE OR FIELD APFLIED TREATMENTS
FPERMITTED.
Sheet A0.1 shows a 2 hour rating separating Unit
FR1712 - Since the building exceeds 5,000 square 1 from the existing stair enclosure, exit corridor,
FIRE PREVENTION feet, divide the building by 2 hour vertical separation 11/5/2015 Al.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLR Wayne [Mitchell Browning_Wayne.Mitchell@cityofchi|and adjacent Unit 7. Note added to sheet AD.1

wall [13-64-020 (c)]. INCLUDING SUFPPORTING
CONSTRUCTION.

FLAN 100620015.pdf

Cago.org

clarifying the intent of the two hour wall ratings
to reduce net area of remaining second floor to
less than 5,000 sf for 13-64-020.

ARCH - AD.1

ARADDOD - Administrative Issues.

SHEET A0.1, FIEST FLOOR PLAN - PROFOSED
EGRESS - THE CODE MATRIX ON SHEET G1.1
MENTIONED 2.01.3 2 HR SEPARATION PROVIDED.
IDENTIFIED THE LOCATION OF THE 2 HRES FIRE
SEFARATION. PROVIDE A DESCRIFTION, DETAIL,
UL FIRE RATING NUMBER. OF THE 2HRS FIRE
SEPARATION.

3(13-64-020)(c)

See previous response. Wall type tags provided
on sheet Al.1 and coordinate with wall types on
A1.1 with UL fire ratings noted. Sheet G2.0
added for specific UL assembly information.

CITY OF CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

Certified Corrections Program

———

Professionals of Record Certification Statement

All licensed professionals that stamp the plans and make the Department of Buildings'
requested code corrections must sign and seal this Certification.

Application Number: 100615513

Project Address: _ 2113 S State St.

Chicago, IL 606_16

| hereby certify that | am the Professional of Record for this Project and to the best of my knowledge,
| have personally made all requested code corrections to the plans sets as reflected on the attached

correction sheet.

ARCHITECT:
Signature:

Printed Name: A. Joakim Backstrom

Address: 4224 N. Milwaukee Ave.

Dated: 12/09/2015
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HVAC CONSULTANT:

(PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER)
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Printed Name: ___Sheetal Patel

Signature:

Address: 3 Executive Court, Unit 4, 60010

Dated: December 9, 2015
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Signature: %cg/ Z;. o
Printed Name: __\ancy H. Ferrini

Address: 1488 Bond St, Naperville, IL
Dated: 12/09/2015
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PLUMBING CONSULTANT:

(PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
Signature: {

h)

Printed Name: __Sheetal Patel
Address: 3 Executive Court, Unit 4, 60010

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
Building
Commissioner

By el T

CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 773 545 1870
FAX 773 545 1898

WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
« copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015

Dated: December 9, 2015
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APPLICATION NUMBER: _100620015

PROJECT ADDRESS: 2112 S. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO, IL 60616

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: (1) | AM THE PROFESSIONAL OF
RECORD FOR THIS PROJECT: AND (2) TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, | HAVE MADE ALL REQUESTED CODE
CORRECTIONS TO THE PLAN SET AS REFLECTED ON THE
ATTACHED CORRECTION SHEETS.

SIGNATURE: _ Q//é%f

PRINTED: JOAKIM BACKSTROM

ADDRESS: 4224 N. MILWAUKEE AVE.
CHICAGO, IL 60641

DATE: 12/09/2015

engineering consultants

3 Executive Court | Unit 4 | South Barrington, IL 60010
T: 847.756.4180 | www.rtmassociates.com

Larson

www larsonengr.com

118 S. Clinton Street, Suite 250
Chicago IL, 60661-3661
312-345-0504

No. Description Date
ISSUED FOR PERMIT 9/28/2015
1 PERMIT REVISIONS 12/9/2015

WINDY CITY RE

2113 S. STATE ST.: SECOND
FLOOR BUILD-OUT

CERTIFIED CORRECTIONS

Seal Project No. 15-022
Drawn By Author
Checked By Checker
Approved By Approver

Scale

12/10/2015 8:41:09 AM




DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

= = = CONDITIONAL
arku - irst st : : :
Markup Name Markup Text Datep File Name Name| Name Email Address Architect/Engineer Response |JL CITY OF CHICAGO cnnzuEuEMLI 2k
T e -] DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS e
SHEET Al.0, ROOF PLAN - TDENTIFY SKYLIGHT et _— - T RN
GLAZING MATERIAL. Certified Corrections Program =
7(15-8-520) Skylights and monitors . ugs . By T
lazed with wired glass having no single pane
Emeedmg 290 Squgre ek ign Ay Er 4'; e All licensed professionals that stamp the plans and make the Department of Buildings' CORRECTIONS
any dimension. requested code corrections must sign and seal this Certification.
(c) Walls of skylights and monitors shall be of o
construction not less fire-resistant than required for Application Number: 100613912
the roof on which they are erected; provided, ' SS S
however, the walls which extend more than ten feet Mote added to sheet Al.1 clarifying the Project Address: _ 2113 S State St.
ARCH - A1.0 above the roof shall be constructed of requirement for wire glass or laminated safety -
noncombustible materials. glass. Chicago, IL606_16
7.4 7(15-8-520) Skylights and sloped glazing | hereby certify that | am the Professional of Record for this Project and to the best of my knowledge,
The use of laminated glass roof panel in atria and | have .personally made all requested code corrections to the plans sets as reflected on the attached
skylights has been approved in many installations. correction sheet.
tempered glass has not been approved since it s /o
fragments and falls when a concentrated (impact) ARCHITECT: . STRUCTURAL ENGINEEF%V T
oac i sppled. Signature: Signature: __Z/umesy N Fursins ALTUSWORKS e
Therefore, only wire glass or laminated safety glass ) . ) : NanL(’:’y H. Ferrini O
Sha” he Speciﬂed fﬂr a” Sk}rhghtg and 5||:||:|E|:| glazing Pl'lnted Name A Joaklm BaCkStrom Prlnted Name ) 4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR
applications. Tempered glass may be used in Address: 4224 N. Milwaukee Ave. Address: 1488 Bond St, Naperville, IL CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
double glazed 12/09/2015 TEL 773 545 1870
ARADDOD - Administrative Issues. P —— Wall type tags added to sheet A1.1 with Dated: 12/09/2015 Dated: 1Mo IV \\“‘:a;;g"}lggz”"o — FAX 773 545 1898
ARCH - Al1.1 SHEET Al.1, WALL PARTITION TYPES - TAG WALL |11/19/2015 F'L.-;lN SRR S Pamela |Walker pamela.walker2@cityofchicago.org |accompanying notes related to typical wall types .‘;eQFQ(/ §:§?s ............... q& L ——
PARTITION TYPES TO DRAWINGS, TYPICAL. P unless noted otherwise. éa. JOAK"’% §E7 %2 ROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO 184.00360
= - { (VIR 0! AuE 1 184-
ARADDOD - Administrative Issues. £t WSTHOA:{ -:;HE ég Nmm "33 ¢ copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
1. SHEET Al.1, SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED 19 201016038 56 ¢ 3 i §
PROVIDE WALL TAG TO NEW PARTITION AT STAIR 5 4‘/ "’hrg“;_,;@{’
ENCLOSURE. MINIMUM ONE HOUR WITH CLASS B it
DOOR "50 MINUTES" WITH APFROVE SELF HVAC CONSULTANT: PLUMBING CONSULTANT:
Cbo NG, (PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER) (PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
7(15-8-140) Stairway enclosures. _ _
In buildings not exceeding three stories in height Signature: %QQ&_— Signature: <
;EiSI?;?lgnﬂl;rl;mtectinn dt-openinigs 1. Wall tag added to new partitions at stair Printed Name: ___Sheetal Patel Printed Name: __Sheetal Patel
: ; For E”C'DSUJES- DD;:"’ hari‘”arﬁ types gsted E'[” sheet Address: 3 Executive Court, Unit 4, 60010 Address: 3 Executive Court, Unit 4, 60010
Openings in all required stairway and sha A4.0 indicate closers for the stair doors (no
e . . December 9, 2015 . December 9, 2015
i enclosures shall be limited to those essential to the Al.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLR , : change). Dated: ! Dated: 2 . .
PR "l purpose of the shaft and shall be protected with self- 192015 PLAN 100620015.pdf Paniel ok paml Rl ohaichitign o 2. Motes added to sheet Al.1 clarifying existing Qovie‘w.-,q( qD,raulw,»q( _engmeer_mg consulf[ants
closing- one-and-one-half-hour Class B fire doors or metal handrails to remain with new handrail o R o g 8 Executive Court | Unit 4 | South Barrll]gton, IL 60010
. : : i : S KO 0% T: 847.756.4180 | www.rtmassociates.com
other approved protective assemblies complying extensions at heights noted and return to the 22 SHEETAL PATEL & Iz o |EETAL PATEL B
with the requirements of Section 7(15-12-070). wall. 19} 062084523 m3 i) 062084523 (B
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2. SHEET Al.1, SECOND FLOOR. FLAMN - FROFOSED P
FROVIDE HANDRAIL HEIGHT FOR HARNDRAIL
EXTENSION,

10{13-160-320) Stairways - Handrails.

The height to the top of handrails shall be two feet,
ten inches to three feet, two inches above the floor
and shall return to the wall.

!

vy Larson

b WY |EIFE'E|-I'I'E'ITQF.I.'.":]'I'I'|

118 S. Clinton Street, Suite 250
Chicago IL, 60661-3661

ARADDOD - Administrative Issues. 319-345-0504
SHEET Al.1, SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED - APPLICATION NUMBER: _ 100620015 —
PROVIDE A DESCRIFTION, DETAIL, UL FIRE RATING P No. Description Date
NUMBER OF THE NEW FLOOR CONSTRUCTION Notes added to sheet Al.1 dlarifying the floor PROJECT ADDRESS: 1 PERMIT REVISIONS 12/9/2015
INFILL AT BEDROOM 2-14 IN UNIT 2. FLOOR A1.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLR : _ infill construction and the UL rated floor system CHICAGO, IL 60616

i CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE FIRE RaTING FOR MxeD | - /285 pLan 100620015.pdf Pamela [Walker  |pamela.walker2@cityofchicag0.0rg |\ . tion 1503, Refer to sheet G2.0 fn?rUL
OCCUPANCY, TABLE 13-56-280. MINIMUM SIZE OF specifics. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: (1) | AM THE PROFESSIONAL OF
FLOOR JOIST IS PER THE UL FIRE RATING NUMBER, RECORD FOR THIS PROJECT: AND (2) TO THE BEST OF MY

IDENTIFY THE TYPE OF GYFSUM BOARD PER THE UL KNOWLEDGE, | HAVE MADE ALL REQUESTED CODE
CORRECTIONS TO THE PLAN SET AS REFLECTED ON THE

FIRE RATING MUMBER. ATTACHED CORRECTION SHEETS.

ARADDDD - Administrative Issues. v
SIGNATURE: __ ;

SHEET Al.1, SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED - itiny 0
PROVIDE DETAIL IN HOW THE 42 INCH GUARDRAIL PRINTED:

::S R;iﬂfig ?;ﬁl gggﬁl% EEEEEEG;GHD SEﬁ;" tnstSt'ms:tLlllratl' dradWit”_E:S tShEE’FSf_E-D;“ﬁd’TEW ADDRESS: 4224 N. MILWAUKEE AVE.
- eck post installation details to existing building CHICAGO, IL 60641
ARCH - Al1.1 11/19/2015 £t ERDFOSED SECDNE FL Pamela |Walker pamela.walker2@cityofchicago.org |structure. Note added to sheet Al.1 clarifying

16(13-52-100)Thrusts on handrails and guards.
Stairway, porch, deck and balcony railing, both
exterior and interior, shall be designed to resist a
simultaneous vertical and horizontal thrust of 50

Ibs./ft. applied at the top of the railing or a WINDY ClTY RE

concentrated load of 200 |bs./ft. in any direction

FLAN 100620015.pdf

the required design loads to be complied with by

the contractor. DATE: 12/09/2015

2113 S. STATE ST.: SECOND
FLOOR BUILD-OUT

CERTIFIED CORRECTIONS

Seal Project No. 15-022
o, Drawn By Author
Checked By Checker

Approved By - Approver

Scale

12/10/2015 11:18:59 AM




DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL
B CITY OF CHICAGO PERMIT
) DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS S e
___llf_____‘_ Chicago and field ins pection
wign = Building
HEII'IEI.I : Fil‘St LEISt ) ) ) Commissioner
Markup Name Markup Text Datep File Name Name| Name Email Address Architect/Engineer Response ) Certified COl'rECtlonS- _pro_gram o
. Professionals of Record Certification Statement = S
STP1637 - PLAN INFORMATION - Drawing 52.0 - S5 0 Structral Framing Detal Detail 1/52.0 s for a steel b T CERTIFIED
Structural Comments 12-18-15  |Detall 1 - What is It, Wood or Steel? Coordinate [ 1218/2015 (7 =M FTAMPE EEE o e [ann el S S A Al licensed professionals that stamp the plans and make the Department of Buildings' CORRECTIONS
e 100620013 pof thomas. mann@gec-group.com thee detail fitle has been changed to reflect this, requested code corrections must sign and seal this Certification.
Yas, the section mark on 51.0 at the new deck Application Number: -~ - . 100620015
STP1637 - PLAN INFORMATION - Drawing 51.0 - location should reference detail 6/52.0 in lieu of e 15
Exist 2nd Floor Plan at new deck location, SLOEXT 2nd Flr Framing Plan 8/52.0 and has been revised accordingly. Also, a Project Address: 2113 S State St.
Structural Comments 12-18-15 : : 12/18/2015 Thornas [Mann : : :
- Shouldn't call out for Section 8/52.0 really be 100620015 pdf section cut for the steel beam bearing detail Chicago, IL 606_16
652.0. Check and revise as required, (1/52.0) referenced in the previous comment has
thomas, mann@gec-group.com been added to the plan. | hereby certify that | am the Professional of Record for this Project and to the best of my knowledge,
PLUMEING FLXTURE SCHEDULE INCLUDES (4) 1 | have personally made all requested code corrections to the plans sets as reflected on the attached
1/2" STUB INDS FOR, FUTURE TEMANTS. IT HAS correction sheet.
\ BEEM ASSUMED THAT THE MAXIMUM CAPACITY YL
R 112 CH NS 10V S woreor. (AR STRUGTURAL WS - -
: FLUSH TaMK TOILETS; THE SYSTEM CaM ALSO Signature: Signature: ety
PLUME RS e S bl DR LR oSl 12/16/2015|P0.2 RISER DIAG 100620015.pdf JKevin  |Kenny kevinkenrny@cityofchicago.org |HANDLE 30 WSFU OF FLUSH YaLVE TOILETS). . . . ) Nan%y H. Ferrini O A I_T U S W O R K S e
SHOWN QN PO.3 YOU WILL NEED TO PROVIDE A AS A RESULT OF THIS THE TOTAL WSFL IS 596 Printed Name: __A. Joakim Backstrom Printed Name: : e % 2
FIXTURE SCHEDULE LIST ANY AND ALL PLUMBING . 1488 Bond St. Naperville. IL RN SR SR S
FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT OMN 1 ST FLOOR, WHICH IS WHY THE BOOSTER PUMP 1S SIZED Address: 4224 N. Milwaukee Ave. Address: ’ P . CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
: AT ITS CURRENT SIZE WITH & 4" Cid MAIN,
Dated:  2/1/2016 Dated; __ 2112018 g, TEL 773 545 1870
P0.3 AMD P4.0 HAVE BEEM UPDATED TO : R : SSRUCTURG S, ———— N —
REFLECT THIS. .{"g"OFIZ”'(‘/’%,, S %
ﬁ;fl@_ é‘.-‘ég? %‘% WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
o aaJoAkm ® % ;-:?'g“ Nancy H. Feminl § 5= PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
IME gor o THOM i) 7% 081008511 i = c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
1 had ’50384,9 2 % i 3
"'- % -';\“‘\‘o“‘ ""-',, -."“'m..--""-'. ¢§
HVAC CONSULTANT: PLUMBING CONSULTANT:
(PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER) (PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
Signature: 4@% Signature: g
Printed Name: __Sheetal Patel Printed Name: __Sheetal Patel
Address: 3 Executive Court, Unit 4, 60010 Address: _3 Executive Court, Unit 4, 60010
Dated: __February 1, 2016 Dateg: . Toomuary 12096
ORESSIGH, SRS, engineering consultants
S NS, A RY 3 Executive Court | Unit 4 | South Barrington, IL 60010
i e i " T: 847.756.4180 | www.rtmassociates.com
i SHEETAL PATEL:m_- S{ii: SHEETAL PATEL \in®

01 062-064523 O: 0\ 082-064523 [T):
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118 S. Clinton Street, Suite 250
Chicago IL, 60661-3661
312-345-0504

APPLICATION NUMBER: _ 100620015 No. Description Date
PROJECT ADDRESS: _ 2113 S. STATE ST. 1 PERMIT REVISIONS 2/1/2015

CHICAGO, IL 60616

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: (1) | AM THE PROFESSIONAL
OF RECORD FOR THIS PROJECT: AND (2) TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE, | HAVE MADE ALL REQUESTED
CODE CORRECTIONS TO THE PLAN SET AS REFLECTED
ON THE ATTACHED CORRECTION SHEETS.

SIGNATURE: ( @ % .

PRINTED: JOAKIM BACKSTROM

ADDRESS: 4224 N. MILWAUKEE AVE.

CHICAGO, IL 60641
DATE: 2/1/2016

WINDY CITY RE

2113 S. STATE ST.: SECOND
FLOOR BUILD-OUT

CERTIFIED CORRECTIONS

Seal Project No. 15-022
Drawn By -
Checked By JB
Approved By JB
Drawing No. W \/\/

0.0.3 "

Scale WW

2/1/2016 3:35:49 PM




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
STANDARD PLAN REVIEW
CONDITIONAL

PERMIT

_Construction subject to full
complian ce with the Municipal Code of
‘Chicago and field ins pection -
J - Building
C Commissioner

By i

CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS

PROJECT INFORMATION PROJECT LOCATION OWNER

ZONING e ERVT o3 LB pws WINDY CITY RE
I; W19thPl 4 %G%“'am gy % %ﬂ g ; % % (2 g
ST s ) . 2113 SOUTH STATE STREET
il ARENE \g 2y o CHICAGO, IL 60616
DISTRICT: DX-5 o " g Stimg % 2 N,;{\e‘“ : Redgies Chicagu’i:” .
= Theater & %, > . gt
USE: R (MERCANTILE ON GROUND FLOOR - NO CHANGE) ) T/l e e =
T i 7 : i Tak Center Bookstore @ & Velvet Lounge Chic;go A
LOT AREA: 9,318.23 SF _ g" } v = AR o ; AR C H |TE CT
; 7 a W Alexander St = o @ il &
4 ::- W 23rd St g = 2’ W 23rd St B g‘ St
%GD . W 23rd Pl l 23rd P! ‘g’ % It g g : %
pTh 2o | (A ALTUSWORKS INC.
: ) | s pizza n W 2ath St W 24th 5t W 24th St E 24th 5t E 24th S1
BUILDING 4224 NORTH MILWAUKEE AVE.
3 N 2P » Waath Pl i f‘i";m piRe i
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS:  E - BUSINESS AND/OR F - MERCANTILE (GROUND FLOOR) m @’* 6,1 CHICAG O, ILLINOIS 60641
A-2 - MULTI-FAMILY (SECOND FLOOR) " = '-
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE lll-C (EXISTING NO CHANGE) g L i g);f - STR U CTU RAL
. || o P 3 _ |
EXISTING é.(ﬂc_:cg)v HEIGHT: 2 STORIES (NO CHANGE) | E N G I N E E R
AREA: 15,101 SF (NO CHANGE)
- MEANS OF EGRESS: 2 PER FLOOR SPACE OR AREA LARSON ENGINEERING’ INC.
u 118 S. CLINTON ST., SUITE 250
Z CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661
EXISTING 1-STORY E PROJECT DESCRIPTION
R i MEP ENGINEER
% REPAIR OF EXISTING EXTERIOR BRICK FACADE AND ALUMINIUM STOREFRONT
SYSTEM.
< RTM ASSOCIATES
EXISTING INTERIOR SPACE ON GROUN DFLOOR TO ACCOMMODATE FUTURE TENANT
os o BUILT-OUT (NOT IN SCOPE OF THIS PERMIT APPLICATION). 250 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 400
\5&& \{\\\N | SECOND FLOOR CHANGE OF USE FROM BUISNESS (E) TO MULTIPLE DWELLING (A-2). CH|CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
18'- 5" +/- I N3t |
/ | |
-
HJJ STATEMENT OF COMPLIANGE | CERTIFY THAT | AM A REGISTERED ENERGY | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE
o’ — PROFESSIONAL (REP). | ALSO CERTIFY THAT TO THE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
= | D N s T | HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSE TO BE PREPARED BEST OF MY PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUPERVISION AND TO THE BEST OF MY
7)) ; | APPROVED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED THE ATTACHED PLANS FOR PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE THEY CONFORM TO THE
W \\i%ﬂg.&}\.\ \i\% W ¢ A =g\ PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO CHICAGO BUILDING CODE. | ALSO CERTIFY THAT | AM
= LDI ﬂ\zik =t i——niw\ THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO ADDRESS: A DULY REGISTERED ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS
< > e b A i & THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, THEY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.
. NN = - ARE IN COMPLIANGE WITH THE ENVIRONMENTAL FULLY COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
n \§ < BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS 25) AND THE ILLINOIS CHAPTER 18-13, ENERGY CONSERVATION, OF THE
%) = ACCESSIBILITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM. CODE 400) MUNICIPAL CODE OF CHICAGO, EXCEPT 18-13-303.1.
< . ![ " g ‘
| T SIGNED — N SIGNED —— : SIGNATURE: -
(2}
| < DATE: —— /287205 oaTe: 220 REGISTRATION NO.: 001-016038
<
& ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER: 001-016038 ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER: 001-016038 paTE: 28201
|
17'- 0 3/4" \
. |
| | UNITS WITH ROOF DECK AND ASSC SEAL:
. ExisTING  ExisTING M.E.P WORK AT 1ST - BASEMENT FLOORS
| WROUGHT EXISTING LOT Ve CHAIN LINK
© RoNFeNcE (NIC) D Fence AS PER PLANS IN AN EXISTING 2-STORY
| | BUILDING WITH GROUND FLOOR
COMMERCIAL SPACE /2-4-16 / DIST DX-5/
STAMP FOR 2113 S STATE

1 SITE PLAN - EXISTING
1II — 20I_OII

SCALE:1:20




ZP2183

Created by: Carlos Ramirez
On: Thursday, October 29, 2015 09:18:58
ZP2183 - 19-118: Application Information: PARKING REVIEW Did NOT PASS. CANNOT enter Department of Buildings process(see Explanation):per section 17-10-0208  the required parking is 1-space per dwelling unit therefore, 7-spaces are required on site.

--------- 0 Replies ---------




ZSP2174

Created by: Carlos Ramirez
On: Thursday, October 29, 2015 09:19:29
ZSP2174 - 19-106: Application Information: Survey Plat Did NOT pass. OK to enter Department of Buildings process.provide copy of an original plat of survey

--------- 0 Replies ---------




ZP2183

Created by: Carlos Ramirez
On: Thursday, October 29, 2015 09:26:23
ZP2183 - 19-118: Application Information: PARKING REVIEW Did NOT PASS. CANNOT enter Department of Buildings process(see Explanation):THE APPLICANT HAS STATED AT THE IN-PERSON REVIEW THE SITE IS A TRANSIT SERVED LOCATION. THE PROPOSED PLANS MUST PROVIDE AN AERIAL VEIW WITH DIMENSION SHOWING FROM THE INGRESS DOOR OF THE RESIDENTIAL USE TO THE INGRESS DOOR OF THE CTA STATION. PER SECTION 17-10-0102-B THE PARKING MAY BE REDUCED BY 50% OF THE REQUIRED IF PROVEN TO BE WITHIN THE TRANSIT SERVED LOCATION WITHIN 600 FEET OF THE ENTRANCE DOORS. THE APPLICANT MUST ALSO PROVIDE A SWORN CERTIFIED STATEMENT BY THE ARCHITECT STATING THAT HE OR SHE CERTIFIES THE DIMENSIONED PLAN IS ACCURATE AND STATE THE DIMENSION FROM THE RESIDENTIAL INGRESS TO THE TRANSIT INGRESS LOCATION.

--------- 0 Replies ---------
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS
STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

GENERAL NOTES DRAWING ABBREVIATIONS CESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES | SHEET INDEX a7 N DFHIC Nl
PERMIT
T e U th o RTURISIp a1 Codie’ of
compliiance [ =] unicipa o e
@ AT LIN- LINEAR 1. PROJECT TO COMPLY WITH ICG/ANSI A117.1-2003 ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE. WORKING SHEET INDEX Eoxis Tald Jus LRy
1. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND SITE AB ANCHORBOLT LS LIMESTONE Sheet Number | Sheet Title Commissiansr
CONDITIONS IN FIELD AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANGY TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER BEFORE PROGEEDING WITH THE ANCHOR BOLT MANUF  MANUFACTURER 2. ALL NEW DOORS TO HAZARDOUS ROOMS, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND STORAGE ROOMS SHALL HAVE KNURLED =
WORK. ANCHOR BOLT MAT  MATERIAL HARDWARE PER CBC 11(18-11-1109.9.5.) ) COVER SHEET By e
ACL  ACCESSIBLE MAX — MAXIMUM gg'o 1 ESRTIFIED CORRECTIONS ™~ CERTIFIED
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DETAILS, SECTIONS AND NOTES ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL  ACT ~ ACOUSTICAL CLG TILE MECH  MECHANICAL 3. ALL NEW DOORS TO REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPAGES ARE TO RECEIVE LEVER OPERATED HARDWARE PER ICG/ANSI A117.1- = CORRECTIONS
FOR SIMILAR SITUATIONS ELSEWHERE. AD AREA DRAIN 2003, SECTION 404.2.6, HAVE A MINIMUM 32” CLEAR OPENING MEASURED FROM THE FACE OF THE DOOR WHEN IT IS OPENED 90° TO THE G002 CERTIFIED CORRECTIONS
ADDL  ADDITIONAL MEP  MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL/P DOOR STOP, AND COMPLY WITH ALL ANSI SECTION 404 REQUIREMENTS. G1.0 | GENERAL NOTES; SHEETINDEX; ABBREVIATION LIST
3. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF CHICAGO BUILDING CODE. UMBING 61,1 CODEMATRIX
ADJ ADJUSTABLE MIN MINIMUM 4. ALL PUBLIC AND COMMON AREA INTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE 5 LB. MAX OPERATING FORCE PER IAC 400.310 (J-10). /1N 620 UL RATED ASSEMBLEES
4. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND SUPPORT AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY DURING THE AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MISC  MISCELLANEQUS : SURVEY (FOR REFERENCE ONLY
EXECUTION OF THE WORK. AL/ALUM ALUMINUM MO MASONRY OPENING 5. ALL PUBLIC AND COMMON AREA EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE 8.5 LB. MAX OPERATING FORCE PER IAC 400.310 (J-10). L ( oL )
WW
AOR  ARCHITECT OF RECORD MTG  MOUNTING D1.0 DEMOLITION FL
5. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS EXISTING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS. APPROX  APPROXIMATELY Tl METAL 6. FORWARD/FRONT APPROACH AND SIDE/PARALLEL APPROACH REACH RANGE FOR ALL CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS TO BE A0.1 LIFE SAFETY & EGRESS PLANS
ARCH  ARCHITECTURAL 15 INCHES TO 48 INCHES PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 3.308 AND 3.309. A1.0 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR AND ROOF PLANS
6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM NG NOTIN CONTRACT I°E PROPOSED SECOND ELOOR PLAN
THE WORK OF THIS PROJECT. B/ BOTTOM (of) NO NUMBER 7. FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT PER ICC/ANSI-2003 CHAPTER 302.1.
8/S BOTH SIDES NOM NOMINAL A2.0 DEMO & PROPOSED STOREFRONT
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AT THE SITE, AND SHALL | BRD ~ BOARD BASEMENT BSMT NTE  NOT TO EXCEED A2.1 BUILDING SECTION
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, OMISSIONS AND/OR CONFLICTS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE BUR  BUILT-UP ROOFING NTS  NOTTO SCALE A4.0 SCHEDULES & DETAILS
WORK; RECTIFICATION OF NON-COMPLIANT WORK DUE TO FAILURE TO CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS WILL BE THE FULL S0.0 STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES
’ CAB  CABINET
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. CAR CARPET ggG SIFE’II\EILIIEI\FI{GOC S0.1 STRUCTURAL ABBREVIATIONS AND SCHEDULES O A I_T U S W O R K S INC.
1, EXISTING SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
8. WHEREVER GENERAL NOTES, LEGENDS & OTHER DESCRIPTIONS APPEAR ON ONE DRAWING THEY ARE APPLICABLE | CB CATCH BASIN PF PREFINISHED 2 1 ? EXIgTINg :0%2 R AM?I\?G SLAN < 4ced N Mibxalises sND PR
TO ALL DRAWINGS OF THE SAME TYPE. CJ CONTROL JOINT PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE i CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
CL CENTER LINE PLAS PLASTER S2.0 STRUCTURAL FRAMING DETAILS TEL 773 545 1870
9. ALL MATERIALS, METHODS OF INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, SHALL CONFORM TO THE CLG  CEILING oLT SLATE MD1.0 DEMO BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLANS L ——
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ITS INTENDED USE. o OLEAN VWD PLYWOOD MDA 1 DEMO SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF HVAC PLANS W ALTL S ORKS Com
MO0.0 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
10. AS PART OF FINAL CLEAN-UP, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING AFFECTED DURING CLR CLEAR PREP  PREPARE V0.1 MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES. SYMBOLS AND PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184003692
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL TURN THE PROJECT OVER TO THE OWNER, FREE CMT CERAMIC MOSAIC TILE PT/PTD  PAINT/PAINTED - ABBREVIATIONS ! © copyright ATUSTIOTKS, Tne.
FROM ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT. ALL RESILIENT FLOORINGS MOPPED CLEAN, CARPET | CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT RAD  RADIUS 0 o OPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOGR VEGHANIGAL
VACUUMED, AND WALLS FREE OF DIRT AND OTHER FOREIGN MATERIALS. co CLEANOUT o RESILIENT BASE : PROPOSED BASENE
11. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY UNFORESEEN JOB CONDITIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT PROJECT GOL COLUMN RGP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M1.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF MECHANICAL
COSTS AND/OR EXTRA WORK; COSTS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. CONC  CONCRETE REQ  REQUIRED VENTILATION PLANS
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBCONTRAGTOR TRADES SUBMISSION OF "AS BUILT" CONSTR CONSTRUCTION RM ROOM M2.0 PROPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT. CONT  CONTINUOUS SC SOLID CORE PIPING PLAN
cT CERAMIC TILE SCH  SCHEDULE M2.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF MECHANICAL
12. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RESTORING EXISTING FINISHES DAMAGED BY ALLTRADES TOA | | CUBLC PIPING PLANS
UNIFORM APPEARANCE, MATCH EXISTING MATERIALS, FINISHES, AND COLORS, TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT SF SQUARE FEET \a MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
& OWNER. DBL DOUBLE SGL SINGLE 0 U
DEMO  DEMOLITION SGT  STRUCTURAL GLAZED TILE M4 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES engineering consultants
13. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE ALL APPROPRIATE PERMITS ARE SECURED. CONTRAGTOR SHALL DET  DETAL SOG  SLAB ON GRADE M>.0 MECHANICAL DETAILS 3 Executive Court | Unit 4 | South Barrington, IL 80010
OBSERVE ALL LOCAL STATE & FEDERAL REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS WORK INCLUDING THOSE FOR DUST & NOISE | p DRINKING FOUNTAIN SPEC  SPECIFICATIONS M5.1 MECHANICAL DETAILS T: 847.756.4180 | www.rtmassoclates.com
CONTROL AND FOR THE LEGAL & PROPER DISPOSAL OF ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN |, DIAMETER o STAINLESS STEEL ED1.0 DEMO BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL
JURISDICTIVE CODES, THE MORE STRINGENT SHALL APPLY. 0P DISPENSER 0 STaDAAG PLANS
14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK USING THE CONTRACTOR'S BEST SKILL AND DN DOWN STL STEEL ED1.1 DEMO SECONDPFLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS
ATTENTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR AND HAVE COMPLETE CHARGE OF DWG  DRAWING STR  STRUCTURE E0.0 ELECTRICAL SPEGIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES PROCEDURES AND PERSONNEL SAFETY PROGRAMS EA EACH STRUC  STRUGTURAL EO.1 GENERAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS a rs O n
FOR COORDINATING ALL PORTIONS OF THE SCOPE OF THIS WORK. NEITHER THE ARCHITECT NOR THE OWNER OR £] EXPANSION JOINT o SHEET VINVL E0.2 CABLE AND TELEPHONE RISER DIAGRAMS
THEIR AGENTS WILL ASSUME ANY OF THESE RESPONSIBILITIES AND THEY SHALL BE "HELD HARMLESS" FROM ANY [l ELEVATION E0 3 ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAMS
LIABILITIES THAT MAY ARISE AS A RESULT OF THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE, NEGLECT OR OMISSION TO PROPERLY SVCB  SHEET VINYL COVE BASE £0.4 COMMERCIAL LOAD AND MULTIFAMILY LOAD www. larsonengr.com
UPHOLD THESE RESPONSIBILITIES AS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND IN OTHER DOCUMENTS OF THIS CONTRACT. ELEC  ELECTRIC /B TOP AND BOTTOM ' CALCULATIONS 118'S. Cliton Street. Sute 250
EPOX EPOXY PAINT TB TACK BOARD OO ’
5. WHEREVER A CLOSURE IS INDICATED, IT SHALL HAVE THE SAME RATING AS THE WALL. EPT  EQUIPMENT 180 TO BE DETERMINED E0.5 UNIT LOAD CALCULATIONS AND PANEL SCHEDULES Chicago IL, 60661-3661
(0 EQUAL o TEUPERED GLAZING SYMBOL LEGEND E1.0 PROPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL 312-345-0504
16.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING DUMPSTERS, FOR MAKING ARRANGEMENTS WITH BUILDING | ¢, EACH WAY PLANS No Description Date
ENGINEER FOR PLACEMENT OF THESE DUMPSTERS FOR DAILY GLEAN-UP. THE SITE SHALL REMAIN CLEAN AT ALL THK  THICK E1.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF ELECTRICAL :
PREFERRED DUMPSTER LOCATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE THESE AREAS TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION | EX EXISTING THRU  THROUGH Room name PLAN ISSUED FOR PERMIT 9/28/2015
UPON COMPLETION AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LANDSCAPING REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION EXIST  EXISTING TYP TYPICAL 101 ROOM TAG E1.2 PROPOSED UNIT ELECTRICAL PLANS 1 PERMIT REVISIONS 12/9/2015
ACTIVITIES. EXP EXPANSION UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PD1.0 DEMO BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR SANITARY & VENT
FD FLOOR DRAIN VAR VARIES/VARIABLE PLANS
17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE ANY AND ALL WORK NEEDING TO BE DONE AFTER HOURS OR ON WEEKENDS, 101 DOOR TAG
ANY WORK REQUIRING SHUTDOWNS OR ANY WORK THAT MAY CONSTITUTE OVERTIME IN HIS/HER BASE BID. FON-— FOUNDATION VCGB  VINYL CLAD GYP BOARD PD1.1 DEMO SECOND FLOOR AND ROOD SANITARY & VENT
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER VCT  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE DOOR HARDWARE TAG PLANS
18. WHERE SUBSTRATE FOR NEW FINISH IS NOT PLUMB OR TRUE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RECTIFY SUBSTRATEAS | FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET VERT  VERTICAL P0.0 PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
REQUIRED. FF FACTORY FINISH VIF VERIFY IN FIELD g Ref g P0.1 PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS AND
FHC  FIRE HOSE CABINET VSE VINYL SHEET FLOORING S 1viewnZSe ABBREVIATIONS
19. WHERE THERE ARE ANY PENETRATIONS IN ANY EXISTING FIRE RATED WALLS SUCH AS BUT NOT LIMITED TO FLR FLOOR 5 3 5 3 P0.2 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS
DUCTWORK, PIPES AND CONDUITS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL EXCESS SPACE AROUND THE DUCTWORK, Wy WITH = ¢S ELEVATION TAG P03 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRANS
FS FAR SIDE W/0 WITHOUT 1 1 ]
PIPES, CONDUITS, ETC AT THE PENETRATION. WHERE AN EXISTING WALL IS EXTENDED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE 510 SROPOSED BASEMENT AND FRST FLOOR SANTTARY &
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ANY EXCESS SPACE AROUND DUCTWORK, PIPES, CONDUIT, ETC. FTG FOOTING WAIN  WAINSCOT v ' VENT PLANS
oA GAUGE WG WATER CLOSET View Name P1.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF SANITARY &
20. THE CONTRAGCTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR A LOCATION AT WHICH TO STORE CONSTRUCTION | GALV  GALVANIZED WD WOOD : VENT PLANS
MATERIALS AND DELIERED TTEVS 6 GENERAL CONTRAGTOR WF  WIDE FLANGE . P2.0 PROPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR DOMESTIC
21. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTER ANY ASBESTOS WITHIN THE PROJECT BOUNDARY AT ANY TIME DURING | GCMU m(s’g'l\\'lgjﬁﬁfTCONCRETE WG WIRE GLAZING - TO MEET f WALL TYPE TAG WATER PLANS
CONSTRUCTION, HE/SHE SHALL STOP ALL CONSTRUCTION AND CONTACT THE ARCHITECT. ANSI STANDARD ANSI-Z-97, P2.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR DOMESTIC WATER PLANS WINDY CITY RE
GWB ~ GYPSUM WALL BOARD 1-1966 P3.0 ENLARGED PROPOSED PLUMBING PLANS
22. REMOVE EXISTING STORED ITEMS & RELOCATE, COORDINATE RELOCATION WITH OWNER/TENANT. HDCP  HANDICAPPED WH WALL HEATER 5.0 SLUMBING SCHEDULES
HDW  HARDWARE WT WEIGHT :
23. ALL NEW INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL MEET CLASS 1 WITH A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 0-25 AND|  HpwD  HARDWOOD WWE  WELDED WIRE FABRIC P5.0 PLUMBING DETAILS 2113 S. STATE ST.: SECOND
A SMOKE DEVELOPMENT OF 200 OR LESS, CRITICAL FLUX OF .45 OR HIGHER. P5.1 PLUMBING DETAILS
H-LO  HIGH-LOW y YES FLOOR BUILD-0OUT
24. ALL WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE TREATED. HM HOLLOW METAL
HOR  HORIZONTAL
25. ALL DOORS TO BE KEYLESS IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS AS PER 13-160-260 OF THE CHICAGO BUILDING CODE. | HT HEIGHT
SUBMIT PRODUCT DATA FOR ALL PREFAB UNITS/SYSTEMS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. HVAC HEATING/VENTILATION/AIR
CONDITIONING
INGAND  INCANDESCENT GENERAL NOTES, SHEET INDEX,
INCL  INCLUDING T
INFO  INFORMATION ABBREVIATION LIST
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VACUUMED, AND WALLS FREE OF DIRT AND OTHER FOREIGN MATERIALS. co CLEANOUT o RESILIENT BASE : PROPOSED BASENE
11. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY UNFORESEEN JOB CONDITIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT PROJECT GOL COLUMN RGP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M1.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF MECHANICAL
COSTS AND/OR EXTRA WORK; COSTS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. CONC  CONCRETE REQ  REQUIRED VENTILATION PLANS
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBCONTRAGTOR TRADES SUBMISSION OF "AS BUILT" CONSTR CONSTRUCTION RM ROOM M2.0 PROPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT. CONT  CONTINUOUS SC SOLID CORE PIPING PLAN
cT CERAMIC TILE SCH  SCHEDULE M2.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF MECHANICAL
12. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RESTORING EXISTING FINISHES DAMAGED BY ALLTRADES TOA | | CUBLC PIPING PLANS
UNIFORM APPEARANCE, MATCH EXISTING MATERIALS, FINISHES, AND COLORS, TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT SF SQUARE FEET \a MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
& OWNER. DBL DOUBLE SGL SINGLE 0 U
DEMO  DEMOLITION SGT  STRUCTURAL GLAZED TILE M4 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES engineering consultants
13. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE ALL APPROPRIATE PERMITS ARE SECURED. CONTRAGTOR SHALL DET  DETAL SOG  SLAB ON GRADE M>.0 MECHANICAL DETAILS 3 Executive Court | Unit 4 | South Barrington, IL 80010
OBSERVE ALL LOCAL STATE & FEDERAL REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS WORK INCLUDING THOSE FOR DUST & NOISE | p DRINKING FOUNTAIN SPEC  SPECIFICATIONS M5.1 MECHANICAL DETAILS T: 847.756.4180 | www.rtmassoclates.com
CONTROL AND FOR THE LEGAL & PROPER DISPOSAL OF ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN |, DIAMETER o STAINLESS STEEL ED1.0 DEMO BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL
JURISDICTIVE CODES, THE MORE STRINGENT SHALL APPLY. 0P DISPENSER 0 STaDAAG PLANS
14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK USING THE CONTRACTOR'S BEST SKILL AND DN DOWN STL STEEL ED1.1 DEMO SECONDPFLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS
ATTENTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR AND HAVE COMPLETE CHARGE OF DWG  DRAWING STR  STRUCTURE E0.0 ELECTRICAL SPEGIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES PROCEDURES AND PERSONNEL SAFETY PROGRAMS EA EACH STRUC  STRUGTURAL EO.1 GENERAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS a rs O n
FOR COORDINATING ALL PORTIONS OF THE SCOPE OF THIS WORK. NEITHER THE ARCHITECT NOR THE OWNER OR £] EXPANSION JOINT o SHEET VINVL E0.2 CABLE AND TELEPHONE RISER DIAGRAMS
THEIR AGENTS WILL ASSUME ANY OF THESE RESPONSIBILITIES AND THEY SHALL BE "HELD HARMLESS" FROM ANY [l ELEVATION E0 3 ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAMS
LIABILITIES THAT MAY ARISE AS A RESULT OF THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE, NEGLECT OR OMISSION TO PROPERLY SVCB  SHEET VINYL COVE BASE £0.4 COMMERCIAL LOAD AND MULTIFAMILY LOAD www. larsonengr.com
UPHOLD THESE RESPONSIBILITIES AS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND IN OTHER DOCUMENTS OF THIS CONTRACT. ELEC  ELECTRIC /B TOP AND BOTTOM ' CALCULATIONS 118'S. Cliton Street. Sute 250
EPOX EPOXY PAINT TB TACK BOARD OO ’
5. WHEREVER A CLOSURE IS INDICATED, IT SHALL HAVE THE SAME RATING AS THE WALL. EPT  EQUIPMENT 180 TO BE DETERMINED E0.5 UNIT LOAD CALCULATIONS AND PANEL SCHEDULES Chicago IL, 60661-3661
(0 EQUAL o TEUPERED GLAZING SYMBOL LEGEND E1.0 PROPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL 312-345-0504
16.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING DUMPSTERS, FOR MAKING ARRANGEMENTS WITH BUILDING | ¢, EACH WAY PLANS No Description Date
ENGINEER FOR PLACEMENT OF THESE DUMPSTERS FOR DAILY GLEAN-UP. THE SITE SHALL REMAIN CLEAN AT ALL THK  THICK E1.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF ELECTRICAL :
PREFERRED DUMPSTER LOCATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE THESE AREAS TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION | EX EXISTING THRU  THROUGH Room name PLAN ISSUED FOR PERMIT 9/28/2015
UPON COMPLETION AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LANDSCAPING REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION EXIST  EXISTING TYP TYPICAL 101 ROOM TAG E1.2 PROPOSED UNIT ELECTRICAL PLANS 1 PERMIT REVISIONS 12/9/2015
ACTIVITIES. EXP EXPANSION UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PD1.0 DEMO BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR SANITARY & VENT
FD FLOOR DRAIN VAR VARIES/VARIABLE PLANS
17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE ANY AND ALL WORK NEEDING TO BE DONE AFTER HOURS OR ON WEEKENDS, 101 DOOR TAG
ANY WORK REQUIRING SHUTDOWNS OR ANY WORK THAT MAY CONSTITUTE OVERTIME IN HIS/HER BASE BID. FON-— FOUNDATION VCGB  VINYL CLAD GYP BOARD PD1.1 DEMO SECOND FLOOR AND ROOD SANITARY & VENT
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER VCT  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE DOOR HARDWARE TAG PLANS
18. WHERE SUBSTRATE FOR NEW FINISH IS NOT PLUMB OR TRUE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RECTIFY SUBSTRATEAS | FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET VERT  VERTICAL P0.0 PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
REQUIRED. FF FACTORY FINISH VIF VERIFY IN FIELD g Ref g P0.1 PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS AND
FHC  FIRE HOSE CABINET VSE VINYL SHEET FLOORING S 1viewnZSe ABBREVIATIONS
19. WHERE THERE ARE ANY PENETRATIONS IN ANY EXISTING FIRE RATED WALLS SUCH AS BUT NOT LIMITED TO FLR FLOOR 5 3 5 3 P0.2 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS
DUCTWORK, PIPES AND CONDUITS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL EXCESS SPACE AROUND THE DUCTWORK, Wy WITH = ¢S ELEVATION TAG P03 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRANS
FS FAR SIDE W/0 WITHOUT 1 1 ]
PIPES, CONDUITS, ETC AT THE PENETRATION. WHERE AN EXISTING WALL IS EXTENDED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE 510 SROPOSED BASEMENT AND FRST FLOOR SANTTARY &
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ANY EXCESS SPACE AROUND DUCTWORK, PIPES, CONDUIT, ETC. FTG FOOTING WAIN  WAINSCOT v ' VENT PLANS
oA GAUGE WG WATER CLOSET View Name P1.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF SANITARY &
20. THE CONTRAGCTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR A LOCATION AT WHICH TO STORE CONSTRUCTION | GALV  GALVANIZED WD WOOD : VENT PLANS
MATERIALS AND DELIERED TTEVS 6 GENERAL CONTRAGTOR WF  WIDE FLANGE . P2.0 PROPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR DOMESTIC
21. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTER ANY ASBESTOS WITHIN THE PROJECT BOUNDARY AT ANY TIME DURING | GCMU m(s’g'l\\'lgjﬁﬁfTCONCRETE WG WIRE GLAZING - TO MEET f WALL TYPE TAG WATER PLANS
CONSTRUCTION, HE/SHE SHALL STOP ALL CONSTRUCTION AND CONTACT THE ARCHITECT. ANSI STANDARD ANSI-Z-97, P2.1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR DOMESTIC WATER PLANS WINDY CITY RE
GWB ~ GYPSUM WALL BOARD 1-1966 P3.0 ENLARGED PROPOSED PLUMBING PLANS
22. REMOVE EXISTING STORED ITEMS & RELOCATE, COORDINATE RELOCATION WITH OWNER/TENANT. HDCP  HANDICAPPED WH WALL HEATER 5.0 SLUMBING SCHEDULES
HDW  HARDWARE WT WEIGHT :
23. ALL NEW INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL MEET CLASS 1 WITH A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 0-25 AND|  HpwD  HARDWOOD WWE  WELDED WIRE FABRIC P5.0 PLUMBING DETAILS 2113 S. STATE ST.: SECOND
A SMOKE DEVELOPMENT OF 200 OR LESS, CRITICAL FLUX OF .45 OR HIGHER. P5.1 PLUMBING DETAILS
H-LO  HIGH-LOW y YES FLOOR BUILD-0OUT
24. ALL WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE TREATED. HM HOLLOW METAL
HOR  HORIZONTAL
25. ALL DOORS TO BE KEYLESS IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS AS PER 13-160-260 OF THE CHICAGO BUILDING CODE. | HT HEIGHT
SUBMIT PRODUCT DATA FOR ALL PREFAB UNITS/SYSTEMS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. HVAC HEATING/VENTILATION/AIR
CONDITIONING
INGAND  INCANDESCENT GENERAL NOTES, SHEET INDEX,
INCL  INCLUDING T
INFO  INFORMATION ABBREVIATION LIST
INSUL  INSULATION
JAN JANITOR'S .
Project No. -
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118 S. Clinton Street, Suite 250
Chicago IL, 60661-3661
312-345-0504

No.

Description Date

ISSUED FOR PERMIT 9/28/2015

2113 5. STATE ST.: SECOND

WINDY CITY RE

FLOOR BUILD-OUT

CODE MATRIX

ITEM ISSUE CHAPTER/ARTICLE |Ordinance Requirement Actual Requirement | Location/ Agency/ Test
N/A Sheet No. No. BENAR I
ZONING REQUIREMENTS
1.01 |Zoning District CZO Title 17 DX-5 Downtown Mixed-Use District
1.02 [Use 17-4-0207 Mixed Use Permitted
Business/Mercantile/Residential
1.03 |Lot Area 17-4-0404-A 200sf/unit = 3,600 sf 12,104 sf
1.04 [Maximum Floor Area Ratio 17-4-0405-A 5
1.05 |Total Building Area 18,226 sf
1.06 |Building Height - No. of Floors 2
1.06.1|Open Space 17-4-0410-A 36sf per Dwelling Unit on same lot | 321 sf Roof Deck A1.1 36*7 units = 252 sf min.
1.07 |Rear Yard Open Space 17-4-0406-B1 Reqg'd for Dwelling Units only NA NA
1.07.1|Side Yard 17-4-0406-B1 Not Required NA NA
1.08 |Grade Elevation (CCD) NA
1.09 |Off Street Loading NA
1.10 |Off Street Parking 17-10-0102 NA
1.11 |Landscaping 17-11-0100 NA
BUILDING REQUIREMENTS
2.01 | Occupancy Classification (s) 3(13-56-120) page 167 |E (Business); A-2 (Multiple A-2; F and/or E Ground floor E or F to be determined, Second floor A2
Dwellings); F (Mercantile)
2.01.1|Occupancy Separation 3(13-56-280) E/A=1hr; F/A=1hr; E/F=0hr
2.01.2|Occupancy Content 3(13-56-320) E=100sf; F=30sf/60sf; A=125sf A=42 A0.1
2.01.3|Special Separations 3(13-64-020) A-2 area cannot exceed 5,000sf |5,197 sf 2hr separation provided AO0.1
without 2hr fire wall. Separation
must continue from basement to
roof.
2.01.4|Minimum Ventilation 3(13-64-040) Habitable Rooms are min. 70sf; COMPLIES
Kitchen and Dining are min. 60sf;
Kicthen,Dining & Living are 180sf;
At least one room is >150sf.
Skylights City Call (Elizabeth Can be used to satisfy L&Y Email to AltusWorks, 04/29/2015
Scanlan) regmnts.
2.01.5|Ceiling Heights 3(13-64-050) 7'-6" for Habitable Rooms 9'-10" MIN. 7'-0" IF < 20% OF CLG AREA
2.01.6|Smoke Detectors 3(13-64-130) 1/each dwelling unit + stairwells [COMPLIES
Alterations Exit Regmnt 34(13-196-010) Entire space conform to new NA
construction if alteration is >50% of
the space.
2.02 |Height and Area Limitations 5(13-48) page 427 2stories, 6,000sf (A-2) 2stories, 5,890 sf 5,890 sf actual (A-2 For Second Floor)
a) Exceptions to Area Limitations 5(13-48-090) N/A NA
b)Mixed Occupancy Buildings 5(13-48-100) N/A NA
2.03 |Types of Construction 6(13-60) page 436 I c Il C
2.04 |Mixed Occupancy Separations 3(13-56-280) N/A NA
2.05 |Req.Hrs of Fire Resistance 6(13-60-100)
Exterior Bearing Walls Table 6(13-60-100) 3 hr Existing NA U.L. U902
Ext. Nonbearing Walls; ext. face Table 6(13-60-100) 2 Existing
Ext. Nonbearing Walls: int. face Table 6(13-60-100) 2 hr (E&F); 1 hr (A) Existing
Interior Bearing Walls Table 6(13-60-100) 1/2 hr Existing NA
Interior Nonbearing Walls Table 6(13-60-100) 1/2 hr stair enclosures: 1 hr U.L. U419
Columns Table 6(13-60-100) 1/2 hr Existing U.L. X528
Columns Supporting Roofs Only Table 6(13-60-100) 1/2 hr Existing NA
Beams Table 6(13-60-100) 1/2 hr Existing
Beams Supporting Roofs Only Table 6(13-60-100) 1/2 hr Existing
Floor Construction Table 6(13-60-100) 1/2 hr Existing
Roof Construction Table 6(13-60-100) 1/2 hr Existing
2.06 |Elevator Framing 6(13-60-130)pg.438 0 hr NA
2.07 [Mezzanine Floors 6(13-60-160) N/A NA
2.08 |Basement Construction 6(13-60-170) N/A NA
2.09 |Driveways and Loading Spaces 6(13-60-210) N/A NA
2.10 |Fire - Resistive Requirements 7(15-8)
a)Fire Walls - Construction 7(15-8-010) N/A NA
b)Parapets 7(15-8-100) N/A NA
c)Protection of Openings 7(15-8-110) Class D or E Fire Windows for NA
units facing interior lot lines
d)Stairway Enclosures 7(15-8-140) 1 hr 1 hr A01. & A2.1 |U.L. U419
g)Public Corridors 7(15-8-240) N/A 1hr U.L. U419
h)Porches 15-8-320 N/A NA
i)Decks 15-8-321 N/A
j)Interior Wall and Clg.Finishes 7(15-8-380) Class 3
k)Storage Rooms over 100sq.ft 7(15-8-240)(b) 1 hr NA
1)Skylights 7(15-8-520) Wired Glass
2.11 |Fire - Resistive Materials and 7(15-12) N/A
Construction
2.12 |Accepted Engineering Practice. 7(15-12-050)
Recognized Agencies
2.13 |Fire Protection Equipment 9(15-16)
a)Sprinkler Systems 9(15-16-010) N/A
b)Special Requirements 9(15-16-030) N/A
EXIT REQUIREMENTS
3.01 |Types of Exits 10(13-160-040) N/A
3.02 |Minimum Number of Exits 10(13-160-050-c) 1 allowed iff occ. <50 & area 2
<1,200sf (4,000sf for F) A0.1 Travel distance must in this case not exceed 75'.
1 allowed in A-2 iff T.D. < 55",
3.03 |Travel Distance to Exits 10(13-160-140)pg 494
a)lncreases Permitted 10(13-160-150) NA
b)Travel Distances 10(13-160-130) A-2=100' A-2 = 63'9" A0.1
b)Dead End Corridor 10(13-160-160)pg.494 |50% of allowed T.D. 13'-9" A0.1
3.04 |Capacity of Exits 10(13-160-210) Stairs & other vertical exits: 40 Complies A0.1
person per unit of exit width*
Doorways, outside exits, horizonal
exists & exit connections: 60
persons per unit of exit width
3.05 |Minimum Width of Exits 10(13-160-220)pg 495 |[32" for residential unit exit doors |36" typ. Resident toilets 30" A4.0
28" for all occupancies from
rooms/spaces not >20persons
Minimum Width of Stairs 10(13-160-220)pg 495 [44" 56" A0.1
3.06 |[Swing of Exit Doors 10(13-160-250)pg 497 |shall swing in direction of exit Complies
travel except in residential, E, or F
where outside exit door serves <50
persons
3.07 |Hardware 10(13-160-260) all doors in connection w/exits Complies
arranged to be readily opened w/o
key from side egress made
3.09 |Landings 10(13-160-310) 12ft maximum vertical rise of flight |Existing
between floors (betw. Landings &
floor or landings)
3.10 [Handrails 10(13-160-320) <44 in. wide may have handrail at |Both sides
only one side
3.11 |Construction 10(13-160-330) 1hr protection of underside. Complies (2) Layers of 5/8" Type 'X' GWB
3.12 |Enclosures 7(15-8-140)
3.13 |Head Room 10(13-160-350) 7'-0" clear (stairways); 7'-6" clear |[Complies 7'-0" IF < 20% OF CLG AREA

(habitable room)
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

Design No. L539 CONDITIONAL

2. Wood Joists — Min 2 by 10, spaced 24 in. OC and effectively fireblocked in accordance with local codes. P E RMIT

Cctober 29, 2014 3. Cross Bridging — Min 1 by 3 in. or min 2 by 10 =olid blocking. Construction subject to full
complian ce with the Municipal Cod e of
Unrestrained Assembly Rating — 1 Hr. 4, Batts and Blankets* — (Optional) - Any glass fiber or mineral fiber batt material bearing the UL Chicago and field ins pection
Classification Marking as to Fire Resistance. Nom 3-5/8 in. thick glass fiber batts having @ min density of 0.6 cﬂzﬁ'igis"'igner
Finish Rating — 21 Min. pcf friction-fitted between joists on underside of subfloor. When unfaced batts are used, batts secured in
place with steel retainer wires consisting of nominal 23-3/8 in. lengths of 0.085 in. diameter steel wire with By -———d
This design was evaluated using a load design method other than the Limit States Design Method (e.g., Working ‘toothed” ends. Retainer wires pressed into joist cavity, against underside of insulation, spanning between
Stress Design Method). For jurisdictions employing the Limit States Design Method, such as Canada, a load and biting into th'_f J'Z"5t5 on t“:'th_ E“ds-_REta'”E" wires spaced g o 12 in. OC. When faced batts are used, CERTIFIED
restriction factor shall be used — See Guide BXUV or BXUVTZ battz secured to joists on both =ides with staples spaced max 12 in. OC. CORRECTIONS
* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Sief Halle siid Blankets (B717) aitegand oy namied of mainifecurecs:
Certification (such as Canada), respectively. 5. Rafters — Nom 2 by 6 in., spaced max 24 in. OC, bridged laterally with solid blocking max 7 ft OC.
— — o~ :f']“ml 54. Structural Steel Members - (Mot Shown) - — A= an alternate to Item 5, light gauge steel truss
L4 ) =y '-._f’l_.: ke o systern manufactured from cold-formed, galvanized steel chord and web members conforming to ASTM AGS3
B __,-""' / Grade 33 or higher yield strength. Steel thickness of truss chords shall be min No. 18 M3G and web zections
: a min Mo, 20 M3G. Truss members welded together. Truss chord and web members to be deszigned in
S e accordance with the American Iron and Steel Institute's Specification for the Design of Cold-Formed Steel
,“ﬁ"'.-;;.ﬂl,.hl,.i-,-:"gfr ¥ | . v Structural Members, most current edition. Trusses shall have a min depth of & in. and be spaced a max of 24
{ NN ? LAY ) B s in. OC. Where the truss intersects with the interior face of the exterior wall, the min truss depth shall be 12
: _1_:- L-T--I-f-h -—.f'-t- o in. with ne min slope.
e 5 g e Pl : -
=n - : = —= 6. Sheathing - (Optional) — Rafters may be sheathed with plywood, gypsum board (Item 7) or Mineral and
‘ T T . — Fiber Boards®. When plywood sheathing is used, solid blocking for rafters may be omitted.
[} -‘I -I.l J L 1'. | T| .;r
W - \ '." ':I.' e See Mineral and Fiber Boards (CERZ) category for names of manufacturers.
II .I‘.h\. I II. Il III.- o 5 < . B . . .
flesers 2 ) L ATt TR CUStalh T4 | A R S e P gl L | ; 7. Gypsum Board® — MNom 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft wide gypsum board installed with long dimension perpendicular A I_T | ' S W O R K S
| S FNPFLI] et T T e ...:.'--."':. I - W LT K R T T \"‘L N 7 e A, S R Y X, T Y TR | 8 =l 2 L L INC.
[ 4 5 ! . to rafters with end joints located under bottom of rafters. End joints in adjacent rows shall be staggered on
(5) :_,'l Y :":I adjacent joists. Gypsum board secured with :1.-?.."8 in. long 6d cement cnalnted n:npler nails or 1-7/8 in. long No. A5 B LR L B LB
e — & Type 5 bugle head steel screws, spaced 7 in. OC along the edges and in the field.
_ _ _ CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
1. Flooring Systems — The flooring system shall consist of one of the following: T
; ; z : WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
Subflooring — Min 23/32 in. thick T & G wood structural panels, min grade
"Underlayment" or "Single Floor". Face grain of plywood or strength axis of panel to be PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
perpendicular to the joists with end joints staggered. Plywood or panels secured to « copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015

trusses with construction adhesive and MNo. 6d ringed shank nails. Staples having equal
or greater withdrawal and lateral resistance strength may be substituted for the 6d ring
shank nails.

RATED FLOOR UL L539
12" — 1I_0II
Min Stud No. of Min Thkns
Depth, in. Layers of
@ ONLINE CERTIFICATIONS DIRECTORY Items 2, 2C, 2D, 2F and 2G & Thkns Insulation
Rating, Hr of Panel {Item 4)
DESlg“ No. U419 1 3-1/2 1 layer, 5/8 in. thick Optional
L g Bxuv'_uq'ig 1 2-1/2 1 layer, 1/2 in. thick 1-1/2 in.
Fire Resistance Ratings - ANSI/UL 263
1 1-5/8 1 layer, 3/4 in. thick Optional . =
Manboaring Wal Ratings — 1, 2, Jar4 Hr (508 Itames 4 E 5 through 5K} englneenng consu"ants
= 2 1-3/8 2 layers, 1/2 In. thick Optional 3 Executive Court | Unit 4 | South Barrington, IL 60010
(5) — . : 1gron,
S A~ — o 2 1-5/8 2 layers, 5/8 in. thick Optional T: 847.756.4180 | www.rtmassociates.com
1\4@_1 I: 2_(_" I:\L§ lll k\. 2 3-1/2 1 layer, 3/4 in. thick 3in.
R \..‘.‘w S ‘* : . . \.‘ — ~ ..:.:.. e 1 : RATRTIET AT 3 1-5/8 3 layers, 1/2 in. thick Optional DESigI’I Nﬂ. Lsul
e g *, 3 1-5/8 2 layers, 3/4 in. thick Optional
£ A\ i A 4 % August 27, 2015
{ ___)( v 3 1-5/8 3 layers, 5/8 in. thick Optional 1.
L g g e A i
. \ MR R ABELE bl il TIg = e G2 e 4 1-5/8 4 layers, 5/8 in. thick Optional Unrestrained Assembly Rating — 1 Hr.
bt PR i R TR T T A AT Pk, W T ST TR . .
4 . RS a1 ey PO O TR ST S A AT 5 o i i i
e s, - 4 1-5/8 4 layers, 1/2 in. thick Optional Einiskh Rating — (SEE e S and EA]
(8) (5 ! .
= A s, 4 2-1/2 2 layers, 3/4 in. thick 2in. IIWH arsﬂﬂﬂ'ngr. I:':'m
( 5} This design was evaluated using a load design method other than the Limit States Design Method (e.g., Working
b 5G. Gypsum Board* — (As an alternate to Item 5) — For use with Items 1E and 2E only, Gypsum panels with beveled, : e - =i 2 - : :
square or tapered edges, applied vertically or horizontally, as specified in the table below and fastened to the steel studs as Stress Design Method). For ]l:lrl_sdlctm“s employing the Limit S-tai_:es Design-Method, such as Canada, a load 118 S Cllnton Street’ Sl'”te 250
described in Item 6. Vertical joints centered over studs and staggered one stud cavity on opposite sides of studs. Vertical restriction factor shall be used — See Guide BXUV or BXUV7 Ch|cag0 IL, 60661-3661
joints in adjacent layers {multilayer systems) staggered one stud cavity. Horizontal joints need not be backed by steel 312-345-0504
5 l/"\ fra_ming. Horiz_ontal edge jgipts a_md h_orizontal butt joint§ on apposite sides of studs ne_ed not pe staggered. Horizontal edge * Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL
3 .Eh;’l Ab joints and horizontal butt joints in adjacent layers (multilayer systems) staggered a min of 12 in. The thickness and number Certification (such as Canada), respectively . .
Fe — S —ry, of layers for the 2 hr, 3 hr and 4 hr ratings are as follows: Y -
7 o, . No. Description Date
.4 - ~— T = == - Gypsum Board Protection on Each Side of Wall r".r-_{H} I;_Fl-mﬁ -’r’é‘h~*. f,,-;{kﬁ 1 PERMIT REVISIONS 12/9/2015
. P '? :" .-f-I I"\. .f"l
Min Stud No. of Layers Min Thkns of il i
™ Rating, Depth, in. & Thickness Insulation il i "~,|I 5
V. Hr Item 2E of Panel (Item 4) i % ) b
= - -4 E -~ T SEY & - N £ .___4 =" i i o EEE i i E - oy gen ot e - 1o - - -
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5K. Gypsum Board* — (Not Shown) - (As an alternate to Item 5) - Nom. 5/8 in. thick gypsum panels with beveled, square e ;f’ ,I‘
or tapered edges, applied vertically ar horizontally. Vertical joints centered over studs and staggered one stud cavity on g i ﬂ_{"
T 1" opposite sides of studs. Vertical joints in adjacent layers (multilayer systems) staggered one stud cavity. Horizontal SR i “\I .-’{
T A " joints need not be backed by steel framing. Horizontal edge joints and horizontal butt joints on opposite sides of studs need LR \Eia'p’ s [ =
L 3 - e s
I . '-a = i not be staggered. Horizontal edge joints and horizontal butt joints in adjacent layers {multilaver systems) need not be
! ", staggered. The number of layers for the 1 hr, 2 hr, 3 hr and 4 hr ratings are as follows: ; : :
N 1. Flooring Systems — The flooring system shall consist of one of the following:
‘-.5.f Gypsum Board Protection on Each Side of Wall
System No. 1
1. Flear and Cailing Runrars — (Mot shown) — For use with Rern 2 - Charnel shaped, fabricated from min 25 MSS Min Stud No. of Min Thkns
Enigl:ﬁ;zlz:;rir?:ezcﬁi sé?:e::n?: kb e Neomenaaatelstc e o R - dona lege. attes hadr bo fing g edng Itemsm;pttl:l;t::;]h aL sll'?rr:{r:s Insu‘I);tion Subflooring — Min 1 by 6 in. T & G lumber fastened diagonally to joists, or min 15/32 in. thick plywood or Wl N DY Cl RE
2. Staal Studs — Channd shaped, fabricated from min 25 MSGE corrosion-protected steel, rmin depth as indic ated under Rating, Hr of Panel (Item 4B) min 716 in. thick oriented strand board (0SB) wood structural panels, min grade "C-0" or "Sheathing”. Face I |
Eemn 5, spaced & rmax of 24 in, OC Studs to be ook 378 to 374 in less than assermbly height, grain of plywood or strength axis of panel to be perpendicular to joists with joints staggered.
2, Woad Structural Pamal Shaathirg — (Dptional, For uvse with Berm S Only)- (Mot Show n) - 4 £ wide, 7716 in, thick 1 3-5/8 1 layer, 5/8 in. thick 3-1/2 in.
oriented strand board [OSB) ar 15732 in thick structural 1 sheathing (plyw ood) complying with DOC PS1 or PSZ, or APA : i . . . - :
Standard PRP-102, manufactured w ith exterior glue, applied horzontdly or verticdly o the steel studs, Yerlical j oints 2 1-5/8 2 layers, 5/8 in. thick Optional 2. Wood Joists Min 2 by 10, spaced 16 in. OC and effectively fireblocked in accordance with local codes.
centered on studs, and staggered one stud space from w allboard joints, Attached to studs with flat-head zelf-driling tapping G ;s : : : ! .
zcrew s wikth a min head diarm, of 00292 in 2t maxiroorn 6 ine OC, inthe perimeter and 12 00 O inthe fisld when uzed, 3 1-5/8 3 layers, 5/8 in. thick Optional 3. Cross Bridging — Min 1 by 3 in. or min 2 by 10 solid blocking. . ..
fazterer lengths for gypsurn panels increased by mine 172 in.
4, Batts ard Blnkats* — (Required == indicated under Fern 51 — Mineral w ool batts, friction fitted betw 2en studs and 4 1-5/8 4 layers, 5/8 in. thick Optional 34. Horizontal Bridging — Used in lieu of Itemn 3 in same joist bay as ceiling damper (Item 4), when ceiling
runmers, Min nom thickness as indicated under Iern 5, See Batts and Bhrnkats (BENY ar BEIZ} Catagarias for narmes of h ith d I d h | d & . | d 45 H . B i wih i -
s et cotnbanias: 6. Fasteners — (Not shown) — For use with Items 2 and 2F - Type S or 5-12 steel screws used to attach panels to studs amper 1= employed. Wood 2 by 4 1n. secure etween jo1sts with nails.

{Item 2) or furring channels (Item 7). Single layer systems: 1 in. long for 1/2 and 5/8 in. thick panels or 1-1/4 in. long for

5 m Board* — G Iz with beveled, t d edges, lied werticall hotizantaly, Vertical : : : 3 ) : i
Hppel e s D R e e e e 3/4 in. thick panels, spaced 8 in. OC when panels are applied horizontally, or 8 in. OC along vertical and bottom edges and

joints certered ouwer studz and stagoered one stud cavity on opposite sides of studs, Werbcd j oirts in adjacent layers 4, Ceiling Damper® - (Optional) — Max nom area shall be 198 =q in. Max rectangular size shall be 12 in.

[rulilayer systerns) staggered one stud cavity, Hotzontal joints meed not be backed by steel frarming, Horizortal edge 12t B fhe f_iEId \.\.'hen Ranes are.applit.ed vertialy: T Iaye.r systemss Flst Ia\[er-_ L tong far-lis ar?d 5/8 B wide by 16-1/2 in. long. Max height of damper =hall be 9-3/8 in. Aggregate damper openings shall not exceed
it st Harize rhal BUE fo it o i s s aE Shis Reatinot be stacaebd: Hafiz ot ol saosike: s hane rkal thick panels or 1-1/4 in. long for 3/4 in. thick panels, spaced 16 in. OC. Second layer- 1-5/8 in. long for 1/2 in., 5/8 in. thick ) i ; : : i ;
EReie s die R s i s wleess e Bl el st i e D s s el i e e panels or 2-1/4 in. long far 3/4 in. thick panels, spaced 16 in. OC with screws offset 8 in. fram first layer. Three-layer 99 =q in. per 100 =g ft of ceiling area. Damper installed in accordance with the manufacturers installation
hr, 2 b, 3 hr and 4 hr ratings are as follow =t systems: First layer- 1 in. long for 1/2 in., 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC. Second layer- 1-5/8 in. long for 1/2 in., instructions provided with the damper. A steel grille (Item 7) shall be installed in accordance with installation
5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC. Third layer- 2-1/4 in. long for 1/2 in., 5/8 in. thick panels or 2-5/8 in. long for 5/8 in. ik Fiict
Gypsum Baard Protactian on Each Sida of wal thick panels, spaced 12 in. OC. Screws offset min 6 In. from layer below. Four-layer systems: First layer- 1 in. long for AP
1/2 in., 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC. Second layer- 1-5/8 in. long for 1/2 in., 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. 5.G sum Board® — (Finish Rating - 20 minutes unless otherwize noted) - Nom 573 in. thick. 48 in. wide U L RATED A EM BLl E
OC. Third layer- 2-1/4 in. long for 1/2 in. thick panels or 2-5/8 in. long for 5/8 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC. Fourth g : ( ; .g ; : Ik ) ! : k Bl
layer- 2-5/8 In. long for 1/2 In. thick panels or 3 In. long for 5/8 In. thick panels, spaced 12 in. OC. Screws offset min 6 In, gypsum board, installed "'"”_th long d'me_”*'-:"':'” perpendicular to joists. Gypsum board secured with 1-7/8 in.
from layer below. long, 6d cement coated nails spaced 6 in. OC.
6A. Fasteners — (Not shown) - For use with Item 5K- Type S or S-12 steel screws used to attach panels to studs or
furring channels (Item 7). Single layer systems: 1 in. long screws, spaced 8 in. OC when panels are applied horizontally, or N+ e ’ . e ’ . —
8 in. OC along vertical and bottom edges and 12 in. OC in the field when panels are applied vertically. Two layer systems: &. Finishing System - (_Nut _s'huw"] — Vinyl, dry or pr_ern.lxed jeint compound, applied '”_t"':"":' coats to joints
First layer- 1 in. long screws, spaced 16 in. OC. Second layer- 1-5/8 in. screws, spaced 8 in. OC with screws offset 8 in. and screw-heads. Nom 2 in. wide paper tape embedded in first layer of compound over all joints. As an .
from first laver. Three-layer systems: First layer- 1 in. long screws, spaced 24 in. OC. Second layer- 1-5/8 in. long screws, alternate, nom 3/32 in. thick veneer plaster may be applied to the entire surface of gypsum board. Seal PI’O]eCt No. 1 5_022
spaced 24 in. OC. Third layer- 2-5/8 in. long screws, spaced 8 in. OC. Screws offset min & in. from layer below. Four-layer
systems: First layer- 1 in. long screws, spaced 24 in. OC. Second layer- 1-5/8 in. long screws, spaced 24 in. OC. Third 7. Grille — Steel grille, installed in accordance with the installation instructions provided with the ceiling i,
layer- 2-5/8 in. long screws, spaced 24 in. OC. Fourth layer- 3 in. long screws, spaced 8 in. OC. Screws offset min 6 in. d gt OF ey, Drawn By Author
from layer bebw. QTR -‘e "_.IL(/ e,
7. Furring Channels — (Optional, not shown, for single or double layer systems) — Resilient furring channels fabricated . .-"' o0y 4/ 3
from min 25 MSG corrosion-protected steel, spaced vertically a max of 24 In. OC. Flange partion attached to each 8. Steel Corner Fasteners — (Optional-not shown) - Used to attach ends of gypsum board at wall ".O,’f_-. Checked By CheCker
intersecting stud with 1/2 in. long Type 5-12 steel screws. Not for use with Item 5A and 5E. . intersection where joists run parallel to wall. Channel shaped, 2 in. long by 1 in. high on the back =ide with A, JOAK,M (11 3
2= 2010k Tape anl Sompemn =Xyl gk caseliy di Or prem ied Joliteasbound gen e Indeo codls To-(olils and siey two 1/8 in. wide cleats protruding into the 5/8 in. wide channel, fabricated from 24 gauge galvanized steel.
heads of outer layers. Paper tape, nom 2 in. wide, embedded in first layer of compound over all joints of outer layer panels. : : : : Approved By A rover =
Paper tape and joint compound may be omitted when gypsum panels are supplied with a square edge. Fasteners nailed to f.ace of wall bgarlng plate through fastener tab with ocne No. 6d cen'!ent coated nail, spaced pp o
9. Siding, Brick or Stucco — (Optional, nat shown) — Aluminum, vinyl or steel siding, brick veneer ar stucco, meeting the not greater than 16 in. OC and 2 in. from edge of gypsum board. Fasteners covered with gypsum board Drawing o
requirements of local code agencies, installed over gypsum panels. Brick veneer attached to studs with corrugated metal facing applied to intersecting wall. Y.
wall ties attached to each stud with steel screws, not more than each sixth course of brick. CC,D)
10. Caulking and Sealants* — (Optional, not shown) — A bead of acoustical sealant applied around the partition o
perimeter for sound control. P
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ZP2183

Created by: Carlos Ramirez
On: Wednesday, January 13, 2016 11:39:02
ZP2183 - 19-118: Application Information: PARKING REVIEW Did NOT PASS. CANNOT enter Department of Buildings process(see Explanation):**1-13-16 THE APPLICANT HAS PROVIDED A SURVEY , SHOWING THE DIMENSIONED LOCATION OF THE CTA TRANSIT LINE TO THE INGRESS OF THE SUBJECT SITE PRPOSED DWELLING UNITS. THE PROPOSED MAY REDUCE THE REQUIRED PARKING BY UP TO 50% OF THE REQUIRED, THEREFORE, THE PROPOSED REQUIRES 4-PARKING SPACES ON SITE. THE APPLICANT IS STATING PER SECTION (17-10-0102-E) THE REQUIRED PARKING MAY BE WAIVED IF THE MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT IS LESS THAN 5-SPACES PURSUANT TO THE CURRENT ZONE DISTRICT DX-5. **THE SECTION 17-10-0102-E ALLOWS  A WAIVER OF 5-SPACES WHEN THE MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS OF THIS (CHAPTER) RESULTS IN A REQUIREMENT TO PROVIDE FEWER THAN THE 5 NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES, OFF-STREET PARKING NEED NOT BE PROVIDED. UNFORTUNATELY , THE PROPOSAL REQUIRES MORE THAN 5-PARKING SPACES, (7-SPACES REQ) AND IS SEEKING A PARKING EXEMPTION AS PER SECTION 17-10-0102-B TRANSIT SERVED LOCATIONS, WHICH DOES NOT PERMIT YOU TO TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE WAIVER PROVIDED UNDER SECTION 17-10-0102-E. THE REQUIRED PARKING SPACES WITH THE 50% REDUCTION IS SET AT 4-SPACES REQUIRED ON SITE.

--------- 0 Replies ---------
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CITY OF CHICAGO NOTES GENERAL NOTES MECHANICAL SYMBOLS = i
CERTIFIED
1. ALL SYSTEMS MUST COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE DRAWINGS ALL SYMBOLS SHOWN MAY NOT APPEAR IN ALL DRAWINGS. CORRECTIONS
(IECC) 2012. INCLUDING CONTROLS TEMPERATURE/HUMIDITY SENSOR, EQUIPMENT, ETC. SYMBOLS ARE SHOWN SCHEMATIC AND MAY NOT BE TO SCALE.
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT AND DIVISION 01 SPECIFICATIONS SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
2. ALL OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 15'-0" AWAY FROM
ANY EXHAUST, FLUES, VENTS, ETC. AND A MINIMUM OF 10'-0" ABOVE PUBLIC WAY. 2. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIVISION 23 SPECIFICATIONS. & DUCT MOUNTED DIFFUSER
M FLEXIBLE DUCT
3. ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DUCTS AND PLENUMS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A 3. ALL AIR MOVING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH VIBRATION ISOLATORS AND PROVIDED WITH FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTIONS.
MINIMUM OF R-5 INSULATION WHEN LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES AND WITH A @ THERMOSTAT
MINIMUM OF R-8 INSULATION WHEN LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. 4. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE TOTALLY ENCLOSED MOTORS AND BE RATED TO OPERATE IN PLENUM CEILINGS, INCLUDING ALL > DUCTWORK TAKEOFF/ REDUCER
SUPPLY AIR AND RETURN AIR FAN MOTORS EXPOSED TO THE AIR STREAM.
4. SEE REFRIGERANT SCHEDULE FOR PROJECT REFRIGERATION SCOPE AND NOTES t VOLUME DAMPER
5. ITIS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL NEW WORK WITH ALL TRADES PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING @ NEW CONNECTION
5. ALL REFRIGERANT PIPE SHALL BE TYPE K COPPER. DONE TO INSURE CONFLICTS DO NOT OCCUR.
6. ALL DUCT SIZES INDICATED ON PLANS AND RISERS ARE CLEAR INTERNAL DIMENSIONS. DUCT SIZES NOT SHOWN SHALL BE SIZED EN FIRE DAMPER
6. COMBUSTION AIR, GAS PIPING, AND FLUES SHALL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH TO VELOCITIES NO GREATER THAN UPSTREAM SECTIONS USING SIMILAR ASPECT RATIOS.
ARTICLES 7, 8, & 14 OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO MECHANICAL CODE (APPROVED OCTOBER L PIPING CAP
2003) AND THE LATEST VERSION OF THE INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC) AS 7. ALL SUPPLY AIR TAKEOFFS FROM MAIN TRUNK DUCTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED WITH BELLMOUTH FITTINGS OR 45 DEGREE ENTRY TO o PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
REFERENCED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO CODE. PROVIDE THE SMOOTHEST AIR FLOW POSSIBLE.
DUCT STATIC PRESSURE SENSOR A I_ I l l S W O R K S INC
7. AIR PLENUMS: NO FLOOR DRAINS, SANITARY WASTE, AND VENT PIPING OR OTHER 8. PROVIDE GUIDES, HANGERS, EXPANSION LOOPS AND SUPPLEMENTARY STEEL SUPPORT WHERE REQUIRED FOR ALL PIPING. O ’
MATERIAL WITH POTENTIAL OF CONTAMINATING THE VENTILATION AIR SUPPLY SHALL BE

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR
LOCATED IN THE AIR PLENUMS.

9. ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES SHALL BE CLEARED WITH ENGINEER BEFORE THE BIDDING. MECHANICAL LEGEND CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641

8. DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR SERVICE. NO EXTRAS SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR CLARIFICATIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION. TEL 773 545 1870
9. ALL WORK PERFORMED AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLED UNDER THIS 10. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE RATED FLOORS AND PARTITIONS WITH FIRE m FAX 773 5451898

CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CITY OF RATED MATERIAL INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS GUIDELINES AND U.L. REQUIREMENTS. MATERIAL SELECTION SHALL BE BASED EQUIPMENT [ MARK(SEE SCHEDULE) WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM

CHICAGO CODES ON RATING OF PARTITION PENETRATED. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FIRE RATINGS OF WALLS AND FLOORS «— EQUIPMENT NUMBER

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692

10. ALL NEW DUCTWORK SHALL BE FABRICATED FROM PRIME FIRST QUALITY GALVANIZED 11. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE FULL TESTING AND BALANCING OF ALL SUPPY, RETURN AND EXHAUST AIR SYSTEMS IN © copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015

SHEET METAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. GAUGES OF METAL, HANGER SPACING, ETC. RENOVATED SPACE

SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF SMACNA HVAC DUCT CONSTRUCTION Al 18x6 NK  —=— MARK @ECK SIZE

STANDARDS FOR DUCT CONSTRUCTION (18-28-603.3). SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE AIRDEVICE | oro"sem

—~a— CFM

DETAILS

11. ALL FLEXIBLE LOW-PRESSURE DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSULATED,

CHICAGO APPROVED AND NOT EXCEED 5'-0" IN LENGTH.
MANUFACTURER TO BE WIREMOLD, TYPE WK UL-181, CLASS 1, OR APPROVED EQUAL. DUCTWORK 18"x6" SA —~a—— S|ZE TYPE
12. TRANSFER DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5'-0" IN LENGTH. I

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THAT THE PLENUM CHAMBER USED FOR

RECIRCULATION OF AIR WILL BE OF TIGHT CONSTRUCTION AND THAT ALL SOURCES OF engineering consultants
AIR CONTAMINATION FROM TRAPS, SOIL STACKS, DOWN SPOUTS, VENTS, EXHAUST 2555, Wacker Drive | S 400 | Chicngo, I 60606
DISCHARGES AND OTHER SOURCES WILL BE ENCLOSED SO THAT NO CONTAMINATED AIR T: 847.756.4180 F: 847.750.4186 : www.imassocates.com
WILL BE RECIRCULATED.

14. ALL EXPANSION VALVES, DEVICES AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE
AIRSTREAM OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS PER CITY OF CHICAGO CODE. (13-192-380)

STANDARD CITY OF CHICAGO REFRIGERATION SCHEDULE AIR COOLED

WEIGHT
TAG QTY TYPE NUMBER OF NOMINAL |\ ANUFACTURER HP/ LOCATION REMOTE SELF REMARKS

REFRIGERANT COMPRESSORS TONS OF REFR. [LBS ] COMP. CONTAINING

@ 4 R-410A 1 2 CARRIER 6.0 5 ROOF YES N/A ALL

3 R-410A 1 25 CARRIER 6.8 5 ROOF YES N/A ALL No. Descri pthﬂ Date
ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015

REMARKS:
1. COPPER TUBING MAY BE TYPE ACR OR TYPE 'K' REFRIGERANT LINES UNLESS PRESSURE

EXCEEDS THE RATED CAPACITY OF ACR TUBING [18-28-1107.4.3]
2. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE BRAZED.
3. INSTALL SAFETY RELIEF VALVE ON HIGH SIDE, UPSTREAM OF ANY INTERVENING

DEVICES. SET AT 450 PSI.
4. REFRIGERANT PIPING TO BE SIZED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
5. LOCATE ALL REFRIGERATION EXPANSION VALVES, DEVICES AND CONNECTION OUT OF

THE AIRSTREAM
6. SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES FOR EXTRA RELIEF VALVE DETAILS
EF EXHAUST FAN SA SUPPLY AIR
VAV VARIABLE AIR VOLUME RA RETURN AIR
VRV VARIABLE REFRIGERANT VOLUME EA EXHAUST AR
CFM AIR FLOW IN CUBIC FOOT PER MINUTE cu CONDENSING UNIT
HP HEAT PUMP CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER Wl N DY C | I | R E
MUA MAKE UP AIR HR VRV HEAT RECOVERY BOX
FC FAN COIL UNIT HD TYPE 1 KITCHEN HOOD
BAS BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM

2113 S. STATE ST.

MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES,
SYMBOLS, AND ABBREVIATIONS

Seal Project No. 15-022
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

1
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|
| NEW GAS METERS. REFE‘R TO M2.0 FOR MORE INFORMATIO‘N

/ EXISTING GAS METER FOR 2115 S

STATE TO REMAIN. REFER TO M2.0

FOR MORE INFORMATION
| |
I

N 0 4 8 16'

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

1/8" — 1I_OII

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

N 0 4 8 16' 32'
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED
1/8" — 1I_0II

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2

GENERAL NOTES:
1. REFER TO SHEET M0.1 FOR MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES.
2. REFERTO SHEET M0.0 FOR MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

3. EXISTING DUCTWORK, GRILLES, AND RTU SERVING FIRST FLOOR
SPACE TO REMAIN. NO WORK IS ANTICIPATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR.

A B - C D E
JACK'S DELI - EX|§T|NG
(N.LC.)
1-19
\
2 ~ - o o - - - - - - -
JACK'S DELI - EXISTING
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1-18
3 | T - : e -
3 5 — — — —
\
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1-16 | |
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AND ASSOCIATED
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| \ |
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— = AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
| ~_ \ TO REMAIN.
| —— =
. | | TENANT SPACE
(5 ) | B N B B B B B B (N.LC.)
" L EXISTING GRILLES - 1417
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6 | I —— - —Y——————————
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4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 773 545 1870
FAX 773 545 1898

WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
«c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015

rtm

engineering consultants

250 S. Wacker Drive | Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60606
T: 847.756.4180 F: 847.756.4186 : www.rtmassociates.com

No. Description Date

ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015

WINDY CITY RE

2113 S. STATE ST.

PROPOSED BASEMENT AND FIRST
FLOOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION
PLANS

Sedl Project No. 15-022
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1. DUCTWORK SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO CEILING AND OFFSET UP AND DOWN AS REQUIRED AT 13. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL CONTROL COMPONENTS, WIRING, (1) PROVIDE GOOSENECK FOR TOILET EXHAUST. REFER TO GOOSENECK AND COUNTER FLASHING DETAIL ON SHEET M5.0
CROSSINGS WITH BEAMS. COORDINATE WITH LIGHITNG AND PIPING. INTERLOCKS, ELECTRICAL POWER AND ALL OTHER DEVICES REQUIRED TO MAKE ALL HVAC FOR MORE INFORMATION.
EQUIPMENT INSTALLED UNDER THIS PROJECT COMPLETE AND FULLY OPERATIONAL FOR THE
2. ALL FURNACES SHALL BE DIRECT VENT (92.1% AFUE OR HIGHER ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND SEQUENCE OF OPERATION AND AS REQUIRED FOR SAFE AND ACCURATE CONTROL. @) GAS WATER HEATER TO BE INSTALLED WITH 2" CONCENTRIC KIT FOR EXHAUST AND INTAKE UP THRU ROOF.
ENERGY STAR CERTIFIED). 14,
DUCTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED HANGERS AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 (3) FURNACE TO BE INSTALLED WITH 2" AIR INTAKE AND 2" VENT UP THRU ROOF. 2 1 1 3 S ST ATE ST
3. ALL COMBUSTION AIR AND VENT PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE. FEET OR BY OTHER APPROVED DUCT SUPPORT SYSTEMS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH . .
THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. FLEXIBLE AND OTHER FACTORY-MADE DUCTS SHALL (4) PROVIDE GOOSENECK FOR GAS WATER HEATER EXHAUST/INTAKE. REFER TO GOOSENECK AND COUNTER FLASHING
4. ALL THERMOSTATS ARE TO BE ENERGY STAR 7-DAY PROGRAMMABLE SETBACK THERMOSTATS. BE SUPPORTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. DETAIL ON SHEET M5.0 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
5. ALL RANGE HOODS SHALL BE RECIRCULATING TYPE AND ENERGY STAR CERTIFIED. 15.  DUCTWORK AND PLENUMS SHALL BE SEALED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASHRAE (5) PROVIDE GOOSENECK FOR FURNACE AIR INTAKE AND VENT. REFER TO GOOSENECK AND COUNTER FLASHING DETAIL
6.4.422. ON SHEET M5.0 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
6. ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE OF SHEETMETAL MATERIAL AND TO BE INSTALLED TO CONFORM TO &
SMACNA REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES. RETURN GRILL TO BE LOCATED ABOVE DOORWAY. REFER TO 'RETURN GRILL LOCATION' SECTION ON SHEET M5.0 FOR
MORE INFORMATION. PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND
7. ALL PIPING AND DUCTWORK PENETRATING THROUGH FIRE RATED CEILINGS SHALL BE FIRE
CAULKED TO MAINTAIN A 1 HOUR OR BETTER FIRE RATING. R O O F |V| E C HAN I CAL VE NT| LATl O N
8. ALL BEDROOM DOORS SHALL HAVE A 3/4" UNDERCUT MINIMUM. P |_ A N S
9. ALL VENTS AND COMBUSTION PIPE PENETRATION FOR FURNACE AND GWH, AS WELL AS ANY
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NO CLOSER THAN 40" FORM ANY EXTERIOR WALL. Seal Project No. 15-022
10. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR LOCATIONS. iy,
~SOFESS! Qﬁ,:".‘:'r,,r Drawn By MH
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1. PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO CEILING AND OFFSET UP AND DOWN AS REQUIRED AT CROSSINGS

WITH BEAMS. COORDINATE CAREFULLY WITH DUCTWORK AND LIGHTING.

2. ALL FURNACES SHALL BE DIRECT VENT (92.1% AFUE OR HIGHER ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND ENERGY

STAR CERTIFIED).

3. ALL COMBUSTION AIR AND VENT PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE.

4. ALL PIPING PENETRATING THROUGH FIRE RATED CEILINGS SHALL BE FIRE CAULKED TO MAINTAIN A 1

HOUR OR BETTER FIRE RATING.

5. ALL VENTS AND COMBUSTION PIPE PENETRATION FOR FURNACE AND GWH, AS WELL AS ANY
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NO CLOSER THAN 4'-0" FORM ANY EXTERIOR WALL.

6. REFERTO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR LOCATIONS.

7. GAS PIPING SHALL BE PAINTED. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT FOR COLOR OF PAINT.

KEYNOTES:

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION.

@ REFRIGERANT AND SUCTION LINE CONNECTIONS FOR CONDENSING UNIT. SIZE PER

WINDY CITY RE

2113 S. STATE ST.

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND

ROOF

MECHANICAL PIPING PLANS
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Code of
Chicago and field ins pection

Building
Commissioner
By 2 = T
FURNACE SCHEDULE CErRTlFlED
BLOWER SECTION COOLING HEATING CAPACITY ELECTRICAL DATA TOTAL CORRECTIONS
ASSOCIATED UNIT MANUFACTURER
0 ESP
TAG | QUANTITY COOLING TONS | AFUE(%) | N P TOTAL INPUT | OUTPUT | o | MCA | MOCP. | WEIGHT AND MODEL REMARKS
W.d.) (MBH) (MBH) (MBH) (AMPS) (AMPS) (LBS.)
F-1 SEE PLANS CU-1 2.0 95.0 925 0.50 0.5 24.0 40 39 115/1/60 75 15 125 CARRIER 59TP5 040-10 1-5
F-2 SEE PLANS CU-2 25 95.0 1,085 0.50 0.5 30.0 40 39 115/1/60 7.5 15 135 CARRIER 59TP5 040-12 1-5

REMARKS:

1. FURNACE IS TO BE INSTALLED IN VERTICAL CONFIGURATION, WITH SIDE RETURN.

2. FURNACE SHALL BE CONTROLLED USING A 7-DAY PROGRAMMABLE SETBACK THERMOSTAT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THERMOSTAT.
3. PROVIDE WITH ECM BLOWER MOTOR CAPABLE OF TWO AIRFLOW STAGES

4. PROVIDE WITH TWO STAGES OF HEATING

5. PROVIDE WITH CONDENSATE NEUTRALIZATION KIT, 3/4" CPVC DRAIN ADAPTORS, AND 16" WASHABLE FILTERS WITH ASSOCATED RACK.

O AI_TUSWORKS INC.

CONDENSING UNIT SCHEDULE

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR
COOLING DATA ELECTRICAL DATA TOTAL - (j/-\c;o TGS A
ASSOCIATED UNIT MANUFACTURER AND
TAG UNITNUMBER | \\pooRUNIT | QUANTITY | TONS SEER & | REFRIG. | CHARGE | GROSS | .o\ | MCA | MOCP. | WEIGHT MODEL REMARKS TEL 773 545 1870
COMP. TYPE (LB.) (MBH) (AMPS) (AMPS) (LBS.) FAX 773 545 1898
CU-1 1,3,5,6 F-1 SEE PLANS 2.0 16.0 1 R410A 6.0 24.0 208/1/60 17.5 25 209 CARRIER 24ANB624 14 WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
CU-2 24,7 F-2 SEE PLANS 25 16.5 1 R410A 6.8 30.0 208/1/60 16.6 25 261 CARRIER 24ANB630 1-4 PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
REMARKS: «c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015

1. UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CRANKCASE HEATER, COMPRESSOR START ASSIST CAPACITOR AND RELAY, THERMAL EXPANSION VALVE HARD SHUTOFF AND SUPPORT FEET.
2. MAINTAIN REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR PROPER AIR FLOW AND MAINTENANCE. INSTALL AS PER MANUF. RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. FINAL ROUTING AND SIZING OF THE REFIGERANT LINES TO BE COORDINATED WITH MANUFACTURER BASED ON ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LONG LINE ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

rtm

EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE . .
MOTOR DATA engineering consultants
TAG SERVICE QTY CFM E.a./PC.:(IN. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL UNIT VéglGHT REMARKS T 87 TS A 180 T BT 15056 e o e o
.C) RPM DRIVE WATTS V/PH/Hz (LBS)
TEF-1 TOILET EXHAUST 2 60 0.3 675 DIRECT 65 115/1/60 GREENHECK SP-B80 10 1-3
TEF-2 TOILET EXHAUST 2 70 0.3 700 DIRECT 65 115/1/60 GREENHECK SP-B90 11 1-3
TEF-3 TOILET EXHAUST 3 110 0.4 1400 DIRECT 180 115/1/60 GREENHECK SP-A190 19 1-3
REMARKS
1. PROVIDE FAN WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER AND BIRDSCREEN
2. COMBINATION FAN AND LIGHT. PROVIDE LIGHTED GRILLE AND LENS AS REQUIRED. ARCHITECT TO CONFIRM FINISHES.
3. FAN AND LIGHT TO BE CONTROLLED BY WALL SWITCH
AIR DEVICE SCHEDULE
TAG AIR STREAM STYLE TYPE INLET SIZE PATTERN FRAME SIZE MAX NC MAX PD [IN MANUFACTURER/ REMARKS
WCJ MODEL NO.
A SUPPLY 3(540 SDPE/;E:ENCC%Ig?\I SURFACE MOUNTED SEE PLAN 1-WAY ] 25 0.1 PRICE/ 500 SERIES 13 No. Description Date
3/4" SPACING. 45 ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015
B RETURN DEG DEFLECTION SURFACE MOUNTED SEE PLAN 1-WAY - 25 0.1 PRICE/ 500 SERIES 1-3
REMARKS:
1. OPPOSED BLADE BALANCING DAMPER SHALL ONLY BE USED IN AREAS WHERE ACCESS TO VOLUME DAMPER IN DUCT CANNOT BE PROVIDED. IF ACCESS CAN BE PROVIDED FOR VOLUME DAMPER, PROVIDE
VOLUME DAMPER
2. PROVIDE ADAPTOR BOOTS AS REQUIRED
3. COLOUR SELECTION BY ARCHITECTURE
CITY OF CHICAGO HEAT TABLE KITCHEN HOOD SCHEDULE
DESIGN INDOOR TEMPERATURE: HOOD DIMENSIONS (IN) TOTAL MANUFACTURE/
70F OUTSIDE AIR TEMP: -10F OUTSIDE AIR TEMP: -10F % INCREASE TAG WEIGHT VOLUME (CFM) REMARKS
LENGTH |WIDTH  |HEIGHT (LBS) MODEL NO.
HD-1 30 17.5 6 13.2 190 BROAN F40000 1-8
SPACE TYPE HHEI;A%'TII\II_(?ACiI(?TARC?TC\E FSElélTUPIlIi-Er)D HEAT PROVIDED FROM %
(MBH) MECHANICAL SYSTEMS (MBH) ’ REMARKS:
1. 430 18 GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL WHERE EXPOSED
UNIT 1 8.9 39 438.2 2. UL 710 LISTED WITHOUT EXHAUST FIRE DAMPER
UNIT 2 11.3 39 345.1 W|NDY C| | Y RE
3. PROVIDE MINI SKIRTS ON BOTH ENDS OF THE HOOD
UNIT 3 7.6 39 >13.2 4. PROVIDE FACTORY MOUNTED EXHAUST COLLARS
UNIT 4 151 39 258.3 5. PROVIDE A FACTORY MOUNTED FILTER REMOVAL TOOL
UNIT 5 8.7 39 448.3 6. PROVIDE BACKSPLASH PANEL
UNIT 6 9.5 39 410.5 7. PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL FINISH FOR HIGH CORROSION RESISTANCE 21 1 3 S STATE ST
UNIT 7 15.3 33 254.9 8. NON-DUCTED RECIRCULATING HOOD. PROVIDE NON-DUCTED FILTER AS REQUIRED.
TOTAL 76.4 273 381.2

MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

Seal Project No. 15-022
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1. NATURAL LIGHT AND NATURAL VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS ARE MET VIA OPERABLE SKYLIGHT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

VENTILATION SCHEDULE <
ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS ACTUALLY PROVIDED EQUIPMENT 7
FLOOR MECHANICAL | NATURAL LIGHT & CODE REQUIRED MECHANICAL VENTILATION BY
RM. NO. | ROOM NAME $2§L'\é Zgg’)OSE (PER | AREASQ. | NAT.LIGHT | NAT.VENT VENT. MECHANICAL VENT. VENTILATION MECHANICAL VENTILATION | NATURALLIGHT & VENTILATION DOAS RTU # ﬁ REMARKS
: FT.
NOT LESS NOT LESS SUPPLY EXHAUST VENTSQ. | SUPPLY SUPPLY EHAUST
THAN THAN CFM/SF CFM/SF | LIGHT sQ. FT ET. CFM | EXHAUST CFM | LIGHT SQ. FT |\ VENTSQ.FT. | SUPPLYCFM | EXHAUST CFM
UNIT1 |2 BEDROOM N \
BEDROOM 1-10 BEDROOM 81.0 8% 4% ] ] 6.5 3.2 ] - 28 Ll 4 200 ] F-1 -
T
BEDROOM 1-13 BEDROOM 91.0 8% 4% ] ] 73 3.6 ] ] 12 6 ) 100 ] F-1 ] NOTE 1
LIVING ROOM 1-11 & KITCHEN LIVING AREA 237.0 8% 4% ] ] 19.0 9.5 ] ] 38 A 625 ] F-1 N
TOILET 1-14 TOILET 45.0 0% 0% ] 15 0.0 0.0 ] 68 | 0 N 0 ] 70 ] TEF-2(
TOTAL 454.0 32.7 16.4 67.5 78.4 39.2 925.0 \
UNIT2 |2 BEDROOM \ N {
BEDROOM 2-14 BEDROOM 108.0 8% 4% ] ] 8.6 43 ] ] 28 14 170 ] F2 ]
BEDROOM 2-15 BEDROOM 108.0 8% 4% ] ] 8.6 43 ] a 28 ) 14 170 ] F2 N
LIVING ROOM 2-10 & KITCHEN LIVING AREA 413.0 8% 4% ] ] 33.0 16.5 ] N 38 Y19 745 ] F2 -
TOILET 2-11 TOILET 47.0 0% 0% i 15 0.0 0.0 i 71 0 0 i 80 i TEF-3~
TOTAL 676.0 50.3 25.2 705 \ 94.5 ) 473 1,085.0 1
UNIT3 |1 BEDROOM L <~
BEDROOM 3-10 BEDROOM 109.0 8% 4% ] ] 8.7 44 ] - [ 12 "6 ) 100 ] F-1 N NOTE 1
LIVING ROOM 3-11 & KITGHEN LIVING AREA 279.0 8% 4% - - 22.3 112 - N 56 N 830 - F-1 -
TOILET 3-13 TOILET 48.0 0% 0% ] 15 0.0 0.0 ] 72 0 M 0 ] 80 F-1 TEF-3
TOTAL 436.0 31.0 15.5 72.0 68.3 R 930.0 1
UNIT4 |2 BEDROOM )
BEDROOM 4-13 BEDROOM 107.0 8% 4% ] ] 8.6 4.3 ] - | 52 | 26 230 ] F-2 i\
BEDROOM 4-14 BEDROOM 93.0 8% 4% ] ] 7.4 37 ] ] 12 6 85 ] F2 - NOTE 1
LIVING ROOM 4-12 & KITCHEN LIVING AREA 328.0 8% 4% ] ] 26.2 13.1 ] ] 98 g 770 ] F2 ]
TOILET 4-10 TOILET 48.0 0% 0% i 1.5 0.0 0.0 i 72 | 0 N i 80 i TEF33
TOTAL 576.0 422 21.1 72.0 162.3 81.1 1,085.0
UNIT5 |2 BEDROOM ( N L
BEDROOM 5-11 BEDROOM 102.0 8% 4% i i 8.2 4.1 i - 52 26 230 i F-1 -
BEDROOM 5-10 BEDROOM 90.0 8% 4% ] ] 7.2 3.6 ] ] 12 6 . 100 ] E-1 ] NOTE 1
LIVING ROOM 5-12 & KITCHEN LIVING AREA 155.0 8% 4% - - 12.4 6.2 ; ) ( 52 W 600 ] F1 ] k
TOILET 5-14 TOILET 35.0 0% 0% i 1.5 0.0 0.0 i 53 | 0 o i 60 : TEF-1/
TOTAL 382.0 278 13.9 525 | 116.3 ) 581 930.0 L
UNIT6 |2 BEDROOM ( ) {
BEDROOM 6-13 BEDROOM 112.0 8% 4% - - 9.0 45 - - 52 LA 26 230 - F-1 -
BEDROOM 6-14 BEDROOM 95.0 8% 4% ] ] 7.6 3.8 ] N 12 6 100 ] F-1 - NOTE 1
LIVING ROOM 6-12 & KITCHEN LIVING AREA 234.0 8% 4% ] ] 18.7 9.4 ] ] 52 e 600 ] F-1 - ]
TOILET 6-10 TOILET 35.0 0% 0% ] 15 0.0 0.0 ] 53 [ 0 N0 ] 60 ] TEF-1
TOTAL 476.0 35.3 17,6 52.5 116.3 58.1 930.0 N
UNIT? |2 BEDROOM [ )
BEDROOM 7-12 BEDROOM 123.0 8% 4% ] ] 9.8 49 ] N 49 o4 230 ] F2 -
BEDROOM 7-13 BEDROOM 89.0 8% 4% ] ] 71 36 ] ] 12 IR 60 ] F2 - NOTE 1
LIVING ROOM 7-11 & KITCHEN LIVING AREA 297.0 8% 4% ] ] 23.8 11.9 ] - [ 100 B0 800 ] F2 ]
TOILET 7-14 TOILET 45.0 0% 0% i 1.5 0.0 0.0 : 68 0 N o : 70 : TEFL
TOTAL 554.0 407 20.4 675 | 161.0 80.5 1,030.0 500
NOTES: . K
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS
STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL

m

RETURN GRILLE TO BE LOCATED
ABOVE DOOR. COORDINATE WITH
SUPPLY AIR DUCTWORK

TYPICAL RETURN GRILL LOCATION DETAIL

1

BRANCH |
DuctT

1/4" = 1'-Q"

MIN. 4" COLLAR

SHEET METAL

/]

COLLAR

—— FLEX DUCT

T

|
S DUCT CLAMP OVER

FLEX DUCT & COLLAR

MAX 2" FROM

BRANCH DUCT
FLEXIBLE TO RIGID DUCT CONNECTION DETAILS

+——STRAP

—=1 [=— 1" MINIMUM STEEL BAND HANGER
OR THERMACLIP AND SADDLE-
STRAP HANGER

I

1" STEEL
BAND

j‘ ,ﬁ WIRE HANGER

-

L STEEL BAND

H—‘ ‘* 1" MINIMUM

FLEXIBLE DUCT HANGER DETAILS

NOTE:

MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE SAG PER
FOOQT 1/2" BETWEEN SUPPORTS.

FLEXIBLE DUCT HANGER &

WRAP WITH DUCT TAPE
OVER INSULATION
JACKET MIN. 4" OUT

| FROM BRANCH DUCT

SHEET METAL
COLLAR

INSULATION

DUCT CLAMP

1" STEEL BAND CLAMP
WITH WIRE HANGER
OPTIONAL

STEEL 4/

BAND OR
THERMACLIP
AND SADDLE
HANGER

-STRAP

CONNECTION DETAILS

NO SCALE

DUCT MAIN

FOAM

-

GASKETING

NOTE: SUPPLY WITH OPTIONAL ASD-AIR SCOOP DAMPER / EXTRACTOR.

TYPICAL SUPPLY GRILLE MOUNTED ON SPIRAL DUCTWORK

NO SCALE

NOTE:

FLEXIBLE CONNECTION TO ISOLATE ALL DUCTS
FROM ALL FANS AND FAN ENCLOSURES TO
PREVENT TRANSMISSION OF VIBRATION TO

DUCTWORK AND STRUCTURE.

ANGLES, ALL SIDES
MITRED, WELDED
CORNERS

L

r__

DUCT LINING 4/

SP OF FAN

UPTO 2"
21/8" 70 4"

HORIZONTAL METAL DUCTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED f = ;
AS REQUIRED BY TABLE NO.10-E (UMC) / o / BOLT OR METAL SCREW
h ANCHOR —
DETAIL 1 = [=— ANCHOR . i —
I~ j@% METAL STRAP
O STRAP J
—
DETAIL 1 /o STRAP\ —
\
o/ o m o MAXIMUM VERTICAL
3] == “ ﬁ ¢ SIDE OF DUCT SUPPORT SPACING
° 0 o TO 24" 1"1/8" STRAP 120" 0.C.
STRAP HANGER o OVER 24" 1"x1"x1/8" ANGLE 120" 0.C.
o OVER 36" 1-1/8"x1-1/8"1/8" ANGLE 120" 0.C.
°] OVER 48" 1-1/2'%1-1/2'x1/8" ANGLE 120" 0.C.
SIZING L] OVER 60" 2'%2'x1/8" ANGLE 120" 0.C.
MAXIMUM VERTICAL SIZING
SIDE OF DUCT STRAP SIZE SPACING
TO 30!! 1"X1 8" GA 10'_0" OC MAX'MUM VERTICAL
OVER 30" 1"1/8" 100" 0.C. SIDE OF DUCT STRAP SIZE SPACING SIZING
TO AND INCLUDING 30" 1"18" GA. 100" 0.C. MAXIMUM VERTICAL METAL ANGLE
OVER 30" 1"x1/8" 100" 0.C. SIDE OF DUCT STRAP SIZE SPACING
T0 30" 118" GA. 100" 0.C.
OVER 30" 11/8" 100" 0.C.
NO SCALE
METAL SCREEN FRAME
BIRD SCREEN
112" x 112" OPENING ANGLE RIVETED OR
SPOT WELDED TO DUCT
STANDARD DUCT . i . .
CONSTRUCTION NG L= 25D (4" MIN.) SRANGH L= 25D (4'MIN.)
SEAMS WATER TIGHT TAKE-OFF TAKE-OFF
RECTANGULAR RECTANGULAR
T0 70
RECTANGULAR ROUND
BRANCH
STANDARD LOCK JOINT T%%’ﬁg F TRANSITION
\ 70 FITTING
DUCT SIZE SEAL WITH ROUND ‘500
AS SPECIFIED +25% WEATHERPROOF
CAULKING
STANDARD
ELBOW TEE
! R=
12"-UNLESS BOX LOCK
OTHERWISE MAX. 22 GA.
SPECIFIED - ] SHORT . SHORT
i 1 ( } ELBOW RY =y TEE
[ | IF R IS LESS THAN
WTHEN S = 1/3W
WELDED 18 GA. GALY. DlsRllgl(();TI'_ll(E)N DIRSEP(ID-HON
16" MIN STEEL CURB TRANSITION "FLOOR TRANSITION .
ROOFING — SPECIFIED CURB PREFAB i 1 ]
DUCT SIZE USE SIMILAR USE SIMILAR
= - - = (RSO (s | =)
[ |
| m UPTOCEILING | DROPCEILING UPTO CEILING DROP CEILING
w CAVITY CAVITY
ROOF DECK e~~~
GOOSENECK & COUNTER FLASHING p—
NO SCALE
—— CONCRETE/BLOCK WALL
DUCT LINING ﬁ PROVIDE ANCHOR AT NEW WALLS
SPIRAL DUCTWORK BOOT HEIGHT AND LENGTH SHALL
BE THE SAME DIMENSION AS GRILLE / ,~— GROUT
FRAME. OUTSIDE OF GRILLE TO BE 22 GA. GALV. METAL SLEEVE
CONTINUOUS SEAM FLUSH WITH OUTSIDE OF BOOT.
WELD AROUND BOLT
OPENING SAME SIZE AS DUCT
CONTINUOUS BAR. DIMENSION CALL FOR ON THE
SAME SIZE AS ANGLE DRAWINGS. SHEET METAL DUCT
x 1/4", BOLTED TO
ANGLE
] 1T
Y, } | J
" \ ***** j FLANGED BOOT GROUT 22 GA. GALV. METAL SLEEVE
‘ 18 GAUGE GALV.
SIACK FILL VOID WITH 3M FIRE
FRAME OF SUPPLY REGISTER —— SECURITY SCREWS BARRIER CAULK.
MIN. SLACK MIN, "L" (SEE SCHEDULE AND DWGS.
' e DUCT PASSING THROUGH

2n

FLEXIBLE CONNECTION

NO SCALE

6"

EXPOSED DUCT DETAIL

NO SCALE

WALL DETAIL

NO SCALE

PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
Building
Commissioner

A

By e
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS
STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

NOTES:

SPACE PILLOW BLOCK STANDS
AT 8'-0" INTERVALS ON ROOF.

CONTACT MIRO INDUSTRIES FOR
PURCHASING INFORMATION.

NATURAL GAS PIPE ON ROOF. PHONE: (801) 566-3680
REFER TO FLOOR/ROOF PLANS

FOR PIPING LAYOUT AND SIZING.

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
PIPE STAND SUPPORTS

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO
s FURNISH WALKWAY PADS TO
ROOFING CONTRACTOR. ROOFING
CONTRACTOR TO PARTIALLY ADHERE

PADS TO ROOF MEMBRANE.

4x4 REDWOOD
SECURE CHANNEL W/ LAG BOLTS
"UNISTRUT" PIPE CLAMP
PIPE
/ "UNISTRUT" P1000 CHANNEL
1 @ ﬁ 1 @ @ I

I i SET IN MASTIC
ROOF \ / /

7 z

PIPING SUPPORT ON ROOF DETAIL

NO SCALE

/PlPE CLAMP
FLOOR

[ a /.

L g g )

PILLOW BLOCK PIPE STANDS
"MIRO" MODEL 24-R WITH \ L
PIPE ROLLERS SET PILLOW BLOCK PIPE STAND 1 INSULATION 1" SPACE SEALED WITH
ON 3/4" RUBBER WALKWAY PAD. FIRESTOP MATERIAL
SEE ROOFING SPECIFICATIONS —
FOR WALKWAY PADS.
NO SCALE NO SCALE
HANGER ROD FASTEN TO
/ STRUCTURE PER SPECS. —~—— HANGER ROD-FASTEN
TO STRUCTURE 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/4" L
N 7
& —— COMBINATION SPRING/RUBBER- 1 ||~ COMBINATION SPRINGIRUBBER: /— STEELJOIST
2 VIBRATION —=— IN-SHEAR VIBRATION ISOLATOR IN-SHEAR VIBRATION ISOLATOR < =
ISOLATOR - FIRST 20' AFTER ISOLATED - QEFET 2E0‘ ?F(TTEHTsl?Och\J[EEs THREADED HANGER ROD
EQUIPMENT. (THIS INCLUDES i MENT. N
HANGERROD — = COMBINATION SPRING/RUBBER-
| TRAPEZE TYPE HANGERS) TRAPEZE TYPE HANGERS) g IN-SHEAR VIBRATION ISOLATOR
A - FIRST 20' AFTER ISOLATED
EQUIPMENT. (THIS INCLUDES
ADJUSTABLE SPLIT —=—, ' CLEVIS TYPE HANGER i TRAPEZE TYPE HANGERS)
RING HANGER . . }f /@\ . T ADJUSTABLE CLEVIS
HEET METAL T upy _ -
FOR COPPER — " gLEEVEMAT ! w el S ) ) ) PPEHANGER
TUBING PROVIDE SUPPORT SECTION "A A" | I (S S N
COPPER HANGER ; SELTION A-A | LI LI 1 RIGID INSULATION L PIPE
10" LONG 3 3 PIPE INSULATION
= i y PIPE COVERING
L INSULATION STEEL SHIELD PROTECTION SADDLE
. - SEE SPECIFICATION
A FOR SHIELD GAGE
TYPICAL PIPING SUPPORT FOR ALL NON-INSULATED PIPING TRAPEZE HANGER DETAIL TYPICAL PIPING SUPPORT FOR ALL INSULATED PIPING
PIPE SUPPORT SCHEDULE
PIPE SIZE (INCHES) 112 | 34 1 04 | 1R | 2 | 22 | 3 4 5 6-8
STEEL 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 12 12 12
SPACING (FEET)
COPPER 6 6 6 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

NOTE: HANGER ROD SIZE - 3/8 INCH

TYPICAL PIPE SUPPORT DETAILS

NO SCALE

WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE ARCH. DWG. \

-

OPTIONAL SLEEVE g /
ESCUTCHEON ON : : )C%Wj \ ﬁ/

FLANGE FOR MASONRY

/ OR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

INSULATED PIPE

FINISH WALLS A
MINIMUM 1" OF
INSULATION BACKING FOR SEAL, IF
THRU WALL REQUIRED
SEAL BOTH SIDES
IF REQUIRED. SURFACE
MOUNT IF REQUIRED ( WBARE PIPE

( )

NOTES:

MASONRY OR CONCRETE

OPTIONAL SLEEVE \
SEAL

%
S5
v

7
2

L

[

FOR SLEEVE

REQUIRED WATER-STOP //7%

LISTED FIRE-STOP SYSTEM SHALL BE ON FIRE
RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. INSTALLATION SHALL
COMPLY WITHIN THE LIMITATIONS OF THE LISTING
AND MEET REQUIRED F-RATING AND T-RATING.

WATERTIGHT SEAL SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR
PENETRATION THRU WALL AGAINST SOIL OR
AGGREGATE.

SMOKE BARRIERS AND ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS.

PROVIDE SEAL AS INDICATED IN SPECIFICATION.

SEE SPECIFICATION FOR CUTTING, PATCHING,
PENETRATION SEAL, SLEEVES, EXCAVATION AND
BACKFILLING.

SOIL OR
AGGREGATE

PIPING PENETRATION THRU WALL DETAIL

NO SCALE

HEAVY-DUTY
BEAM CLAMP

J
—— STRUCTURAL

STEEL BEAM

INSERT NUT

CONCRETE SLAB J

HANGER ROD
HANGER ROD
STEEL BEAM
-
|
g [ I Y

ADJUSTABLE - WOOD JOIST
STEEL OR BEAM
U-SUPPORT LAG SCREWS
LOCKING NUT SUPPORT NUT

HANGERROD ———=—

WO00D JOIST OR BEAM

PIPE HANGERS AND SUPPORTS

SUPPORT HORIZONTAL STEEL AND COPPER PIPING AS FOLLOWS:

NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
12"

3/4701-1/2"

2'T0 212"

3" AND 4"

6" 70 12"

14"T0 18"

DISTANCE BETWEEN SUPPORTS

6
6

10'
10'
14
20

e
\L HEAVY-DUTY
CONCRETE
STEEL INSERT
W/ELONGATED
SLOT.
CONCRETE INSERT
HANGER NUT
Gl
Ly |
o/ 3
TOP CHORD BENT STRAP
OF O.W.S.J. 11/2" x 3/16"
- OVER VERTICLE
HANGER ROD LEGS OF ANGLES.

ONE ANGLE EACH SIDE OF WEB MEMBERS.
REST ON TOP OF TOP CHORD OF O.W.S.J.
BETWEEN PANEL POINTS. SIZE FOR LOAD.

STEEL JOIST

HANGER ROD DIAMETERS
3/8"

112"

12"

5/8"

718"

1"

PLACE HANGER WITHIN 1 FOOT OF EACH HORIZ. ELBOW. SUPPORT HORIZ. SOIL WASTE
AND STORM PIPE NEAR EACH HUB, WITH 5 FEET MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN HANGERS.

VERTICAL PIPING:

1. SUPPORT VERTICAL WATER PIPING AT EVERY FLOOR.
2. SUPPORT VERTICAL SOIL PIPE AT EACH FLOOR AT HUB.
WHERE SEVERAL PIPES CAN BE INSTALLED IN PARALLEL AND AT SAME ELEVATION PROVIDE

MULTIPLE OR TRAPEZE HANGERS.

WHERE PRACTICAL, SUPPORT RISER PIPING INDEPENDENTLY OF CONNECTED HORIZ. PIPING.

PIPE HANGER DETAILS

NO SCALE
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

1

EXISTING GAS SERVICE PIPING UP TO
FIRST FLOOR TO REMAIN

EXISTING GA‘S PIPING TO REMAIN

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - DEMO

EXISTING GAS METER FOR 2113 TO
BE DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED

EXISTING GAS METER FOR
2115 S STATE TO REMAIN

1/8" - 1I_0II

D

0 4 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

35

EXISTING SUPPLY DUCTWORK

EXISTING RETURN DUCTWORK

JACK'S DELI - EXI§TING
(N.IL.C.)
1-19
\
JACK'S DELI - EXISTING
(N.LC.)
1-18
\
] o o TENAN'ITSPACF o o o - o -
(N.IL.C.)
1-16 | |
. UP TO CONNECTION AT RTU.
iﬁ'gﬂg‘go(éﬂ%%s DUCTWORK, GRILLES, AND
DUCTWORK T0 ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO
RENAIN REMAIN.
\ \ \
| = UP TO CONNECTION AT RTU.
—1 DUCTWORK, GRILLES, AND
| ~ \ ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO
] H— REMAIN.
\ \
N B B B ~ B B B B B TENANT SPACE
L EXISTING GRILLES — (N.LC.)
AND ASSOCIATED 7 1-17
DUCTWORK TO
" REMAN

N 0 4 ) 16' 32'
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMO
1/8|| — 1|_0||

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2

GENERAL NOTES:
1. REFER TO SHEET M0.1 FOR MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES.
2. REFERTO SHEET M0.0 FOR MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

3. EXISTING DUCTWORK, GRILLES, AND RTU SERVING FIRST FLOOR SPACE
TO REMAIN. NO WORK IS ANTICIPATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR.

35

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

1

EXISTING CONDENSING
UNIT TO REMAIN
EXISTING MAKEUP AIR
UNIT TO REMAIN
: — — — — : — — — —
[
=
EXISTING FURNACE AND
ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK TO BE |
REMOVED, RESTORED ON SITE, AN
RETAINED FOR OWNER'S USE AT
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE
EXISTING EXHAUST
FAN TO REMAIN
ROOF DECK
1-15
Room
2-14
\
EXISTING SUPPLY AND
(o] RETURN DUCTWORK
h DOWN TO FIRST
FLOOR
EXISTING FURNACE AND |
ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK TO BE

REMOVED, RESTORED ON SITE, AND
RETAINED FOR OWNER'S USE AT
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEMO

EXISTING RTU AND
ASSOCIATED

DUCTWORK, GRILLES

TO REMAIN

1/8" - 1I_0II

0 4 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO SHEET M0.1 FOR MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES.

2. REFERTO SHEET M0.0 FOR MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

32'

3. EXISTING DUCTWORK, GRILLES, AND RTU SERVING FIRST FLOOR SPACE
TO REMAIN. NO WORK IS ANTICIPATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR.

35

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
Building
Commissioner

A

By Rl

CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS

PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARDS AND CODES:

A. GENERAL: THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH OR
EXCEED THE REFERENCED STANDARDS AND
CODES. ANY WORK WHICH CAN NOT MEET THE
REFERENCED STANDARD AND CODES SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER
FOR HIS WRITTEN APPROVAL BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

B. CODES: THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWING CODES:

1. INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2012.
2. LOCAL GOVERNING BODIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

C. STANDARDS: THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

1.ANSI  AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS
INSTITUTE

2.ASSE  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY
ENGINEERS

3.ASTM  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF TESTING AND
MATERIALS

4. AWWA  AMERICAN WATER WORKS
ASSOCIATION

5.CISPI  CAST IRON SOIL PIPE INSTITUTE

6. NSF NATIONAL SANITATION FOUNDATION

7.UL UNDERWRITER LABORATORIES

8.ASME  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF MECHANICAL

ENGINEERS

9.NFPA  NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION

10. NEMA  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURES
ASSOCIATION

11.CMC  CHICAGO MUNICIPAL CODE
12.CS COMMERCIAL STANDARDS

INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS:

DOMESTIC COLD WATER - ABOVE GRADE: LIGHT
DENSITY, FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION.
¥2” THICK, WITH VAPOR BARRIER JACKET.

DOMESTIC HOT WATER - ABOVE GRADE: LIGHT
DENSITY, FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION,
1” THICK, WITH GLASS CLOTH JACKET.

AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION FIBERGLASS SNAP ON
INSULATION WITH FOAM VAPOR BARRIER MAY
BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ABOVE.

DOMESTIC HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING IN PIPE
CHASES - SHALL BE INSULATED WITH
%" THICK, 3-1/2"LB. DENSITY FIBERGLASS
WITH ALL PURPOSE VAPOR BARRIER JACKET.

SUBMITTALS:

A. SHOP DRAWINGS: SUBMIT FOR ENGINEER'S
REVIEW, ONE SEPIA AND TWO PRINTS OF ALL
PIPING LAYOUTS AND DETAILS. DRAWINGS
SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

12. PIPING (FLOOR) LAYOUTS IN PLAN DRAWN

TO AMINIMUM SCALE OF 1/8 "=1-0 " WITH
EQUIPMENT ROOM ARRANGEMENTS AND SITE
REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES DRAWN TO A

MINIMUM SCALE OF % * =1-0 "

13.  SLEEVE PLACEMENT LOCATION. MINIMUM
SCALE OF 1/8 "=1'-0" IN PLAN AND ELEVATION
DIMENSION FROM CENTERLINE OF BUILDING COLUMN
OR FACE OF MAJOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS.

B. RECORD DOCUMENTS: SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING
FOR ENGINEER'S INFORMATION. FURNISHED
DRAWINGS TEST AND INSPECTION REPORTS

WITNESSED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE
AND OTHER AUTHORITY OF JURISDICTION, AND
RECORD DRAWINGS INDICATING THE WORK AS
ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED.

RECORD DRAWINGS:

MAINTAIN A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE RECORD
OF ALL CHANGES OR DEVIATIONS TO THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHOP
DRAWINGS IN THE CONTRACTOR'S FIELD
OFFICE. SUCH RECORD COPY SHALL
INDICATE THE WORK AS ACTUALLY
CONSTRUCTED AND BE AVAILABLE FOR
ARCHITECT AND OWNER REVIEW.
REPRODUCIBLE DRAWING BACKGROUND
SHALL BE FURNISHED TO THE CONTRACTOR
BY THE ARCHITECT. TURN OVER AS-BUILT
DRAWING TO BUILDING
MANAGEMENT/BUILDING ENGINEER UPON
COMPLETION OF PROJECT. RECORD ACTUAL
LOCATIONS OF VALVES, EQUIPMENT, AND
FIXTURES. RECORD DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
DONE IN CAD FORMAT.

C. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS: SUBMIT
FOR OWNER DOCUMENTATION. FURNISH (3)
BOUND COPIES OF DATA COVERING MODEL,
RATINGS AND CAPACITIES FOR EACH ITEM OF
EQUIPMENT OR DEVICE. IF THE LANGUAGE OR
INTENT OF ANY ACCEPTANCE DOCUMENT
VOIDS, THE WARRANTY PERIOD OR TERMS OF
THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE AS STIPULATED IN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUALS FOR THE PIPING BEING
ACCEPTED FOR PURPOSES OF BENEFICIAL
OCCUPANCY SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE AT SUCH ACCEPTANCE.

DOMESTIC WATER SYSTEMS

1. ALL DOMESTIC WATER SYSTEMS SHALL MEET
CURRENT CHICAGO MUNICIPAL CODES.

2. ALL PIPE, FITTINGS, AND PIPE JOINING MATERIAL
USED FOR POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE
LEAD FREE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND
FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

3. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE SAE GRADE 8 OR ASTM
A197 B7 WITH 2H NUTS. PROVIDE BOLT AND NUT
SAMPLE.

4. ALL COLD WATER AND HOT WATER PIPING
INCLUDING RECIRCULATION SHALL BE INSULATED.

5. PIPE AND TUBE MATERIALS:

5.1. DRAWN TEMPERED COPPER TUBING: ASTM B88,
TYPEL

5.2. ALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPE SHALL BE COPPER.

5.3. GALVANIZED PIPE IS NOT ALLOWED.

6. FITTINGS:

6.1. WROUGHT-COPPER FITTINGS: ANSI B16.22,
STREAMLINED PATTERN.

7. JOINING MATERIALS:

7.1. SOLDER SHALL BE LEAD-FREE.

7.2. SOLDER FILLER METALS: ASTM B 32, 95-5
TIN-ANTIMONY.

7.2.1.JW. HARRIS "STAY-SAFE 50" OR EQUAL 94.5%
TIN, 0.5% SILVER, 3% ANTIMONY, 1.5% ZINC
AND 0.5%COPPER.

7.3. BRAZING FILLER METALS: AWS A5.8, BCUP-4
6% SILVER FOR JOINTS BELOW GROUND.

7.4. GASKET MATERIAL: THICKNESS, MATERIAL, AND
TYPE SUITABLE FOR FLUID TO BE HANDLED,
AND DESIGN TEMPERATURES AND PRESSURES.

8. VALVES:

8.1. BALL VALVES SHALL BE BRONZE, 600 PSIG
WOG, FULL PORT. WITH A 316 STAINLESS
STEEL BALL AN STEM. INSULATED VALVES
SHALL HAVE A 2-1/4" STEM.

8.1.1.ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS:
8.1.1.1. CONBRACO INDUSTRIES, INC. (APOLLO)
8.1.1.2. NELES-JAMESBURY, INC.
8.1.1.3. WATTS REGULATOR CO.

8.2. GATE VALVES ARE NOT PERMITTED
9. PIPE APPLICATIONS:

9.1. INSTALL TYPE L, DRAWN COPPER TUBING WITH
WROUGHT COPPER FITTINGS AND SOLDER
JOINTS FOR 4 INCH AND SMALLER ABOVE
GROUND, WITHIN BUILDING.

9.2. INSTALL TYPE K, ANNEALED TEMPER COPPER
TUBING FOR 2 INCH AND SMALLER WITH
MINIMUM NUMBER OF JOINTS, BELOW GROUND
AND WITHIN SLABS.

DRAINAGE AND VENT SYSTEMS

1. ABOVE GROUND DRAINAGE AND VENT PIPE AND
FITTINGS:

1.1. HUB-AND-SPIGOT, CAST-IRON SOIL PIPE AND
FITTINGS

1.1.1.PIPE AND FITTINGS: ASTM A 74, EXTRA HEAVY
WEIGHT, CAST-IRON SOIL PIPE AND FITTINGS.

1.1.2.GASKETS: ASTM C 564, RUBBER.

1.1.3.CALKING MATERIALS: ASTM B 29, PURE LEAD
AND OAKUM OR HEMP FIBER.

1.1.4.TRIM P TRAPS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE 17
GAUGE MINIMUM

2. UNDERGROUND BUILDING DRAIN PIPE AND FITTINGS:

2.1. HUB-AND SPIGOT, CAST-IRON SOIL PIPE AND
FITTINGS

2.1.1.PIPE AND FITTINGS: ASTM A 74, SERVICE
CLASS EXTRA HEAVY WEIGHT, CAST-IRON SOIL
PIPE AND FITTINGS.

2.1.2.GASKETS: ASTM C 564, RUBBER.

2.1.3.CALKING MATERIALS: ASTM B 29, PURE LEAD
AND OAKUM OR HEMP FIBER.

2.2. CAST-IRON SOIL PIPE: CISPI STANDARD 301,
EXTRA HEAVY WEIGHT, CAST-IRON SOIL PIPE
AND FITTINGS, WITH NEOPRENE GASKETS
CONFORMING TO CISPI STANDARD 310.

2.2.1.NEOPRENE COMPRESSION GASKETS: ASTM
C564.

3. PIPE AND TUBE JOINT CONSTRUCTION:

3.1. CAST-IRON SOIL PIPE: MAKE LEAD AND
OAKUM CAULKED JOINTS, COMPRESSION JOINTS,
AND HUBLESS JOINTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE RECOMMENDATIONS IN THE CISPI CAST
IRON SOIL PIPE AND FITTINGS HANDBOOK,
CHAPTER IV.

4. INSTALLATION:

3.2. HORIZONTAL PIPE AND FITTINGS 5 INCHES AND
LARGER MUST BE SUITABLY BRACED TO

3.3. PREVENT HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT, AT EVERY
BRANCH OPENING OR CHANGE OF DIRECTION
BY USE OF BRACES, BLOCKS, RODDING OR
OTHER APPROVED METHOD, TO PREVENT
MOVEMENT OR JOINT SEPARATION.

3.4. ALL DRAIN AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE TESTED
TO 10 FEET WATER COLUMN APPLIED TO
HIGHEST POINT FOR 4 HOURS WITH NO LEAKS.

3.5. DRAINAGE AND VENT SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
PLUMBING CODE
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

PLUMBING NOTES

10.)

11)

12)

13)

14.)

15.)

16.)

17.)

18.)

19.)

20.)

21.)

22.)

23.)

24.)

25.)

26.)

ALL CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE READILY ACCESSIBLE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CLEANOUT LOCATIONS ,
WITH EQUIPMENT CABINETS, ETC. PROVIDE FULL SIZED CLEANOUTS ON
STRAIGHT RUN INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY (50") AS WELL AS

AT EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION GREATER THAN (60%%160). FIXTURE
TRAPS (I.E. FLOOR DRAINS) SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE CLEANOUT
ACCESS POINTS IF A CABLE MUST MAKE TWO (2) OR MORE RIGHT
ANGLE TURNS IN ORDER TO ENTER THE MAIN DRAIN OR STACK.

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE VENTS SHALL TERMINATE A MINIMUM OF 12"
FROM ANY VERTICAL SURFACE AND 12'-0" HORIZONTALLY FROM
ANY OUTSIDE FRESH AIR INTAKE OR A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE
FRESH AIR IN-TAKES IF THE 12'-0" HORIZONTAL SEPERATION IS NOT
POSSIBLE.

INSTALL FULL-PORT SHUT-OFF VALVES ON ALL HOT & COLD WATER
SUPPLY LINES TO ALL FIXTURE OR APPLIANCE GROUPS/AREAS. ALL

VALVES SHALL BE FULL LINE SIZED FOR THE BRANCH THEY SERVE.
LOCATE VALVES IN AN ACCESSIBLE AREA OR PROVIDE ACCESS
PANEL IN UNACCESSIBLE CEILING/WALL AREAS.

NOT USED

PROVIDE AIR GAPS FOR INDIRECT DRAINS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
AIR GAP SHALL BE 2 TIMES THE DIAMETER OF THE INDIRECT DRAIN.

PROVIDE DI-ELECTRIC UNIONS, COUPLINGS, ADAPTORS OR FLANGES
AT ALL TRANSITIONS OF FERROUS PIPING TO NON-FERROUS PIPING.

PROVIDE NON-REMOVEABLE/INTEGRAL VACUUM BREAKER ON ALL NEW
BASIN FAUCETS AND ALL OTHER NEW THREADED HOSE OUTLETS,
HOSE BIBBS AND WALL HYDRANTS.

COORDINATE ROUTING OF ALL PIPING SYSTEMS TO AVOID DUCTWORK,
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, BEAMS AND OTHER STUCTURAL MEMBERS.

PROVIDE APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE ON ALL WATER
SUPPLY LINES TO SODA DISPENSERS, COFFEE MAKERS, CAPPUCCINO
MAKERS, CARBONATORS, ICE MACHINES, HUMIDIFIERS & BOILER MAKE-UP
CONNECTIONS. PER LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND EQUIPMENT/FIXTURE
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. LOCATE IN AN ACCESSIBLE AREA.

PROVIDE VALVE STEM EXTENSIONS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL INSULATED
WATER SUPPLY PIPING.

PROVIDE GROUTING/CAULKING WHERE FIXTURES MEET WALLS, FLOORS,
COUNTRTOPS, ETC.

PROVIDE ADA-COMPLIANT FLUSH VALVE HANDLES/TRIP LEVERS THAT
ACTIVATE W/ 5 FOOT POUNDS OF PRESSURE OR LESS FORCE. LOCATE ALL
WATER CLOSET FLUSH VALVE HANDLES/TRIP LEVERS ON WIDE SIDE OF
STALLS.

ROUTE CIRCULATING HOT WATER DISTRIBUTION MAINS WITHIN 25 FEET
(MINIMUM) OF EACH FIXTURE. PROVIDE CIRCUIT SETTER BALANCING/
COMPENSATING FLOW CONTROL VALVES FOR BALANCING CONTROL
IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS (PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL AS REQUIRED).

ALL EXPOSED WASTE PIPING LOCATED IN TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE
CHROME PLATED BRASS WITH MATCHING STOPS AND ESCUTHEONS.
PROVIDE LOOSE KEY TYPE STOPS IN ALL PUBLIC AREAS OR WHERE
VANDAL RESISTANT INSTALLATIONS ARE REQUIRED. ALL RISER TUBES
SHALL BE RIGID CHROME PLATED COPPER.

PROVIDE PROTECTIVE INSULATED PIPE COVERS ON P-TRAPS, ANGLE
STOPS, OFFSET TAILPIECES, RISER SUPPLY TUBES, ETC. FOR ALL ADA
ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES.

PROVIDE A.S.S.E. 1070 APPROVED THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE

TO SUPPLY 110 DEGREE (MAX) HOT WATER AT TIME OF INSTALL/INSPECTION
TO ALL PUBLIC & ADA ACCESSIBLE LAVS AND HAND SINKS. PROVIDE 140
DEGREE HW TO ALL FIXTURES USED FOR SANITIZING/CLEANING.

PROVIDE A VACUUM RELIEF VALVE ON ALL ELEVATED OR BOTTOM
FED WATER HEATERS IN ADDITION TO A TEMPERATURE & PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE.

OUTLET TEMPERATURE ON ALL WATER HEATERS SHALL BE SET AT

140 DEG F (MINIMUM) AND THERMOSTATICALLY MIXED DOWN AT POINTS
INDICATED ON PLANS.

ALL BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES SHALL BE TESTED IN-LINE AND
APPROVED BY A CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL DEVICE INSPECTOR
BEFORE BEING PLACED INTO SERVICE. BACKFLOW PREVENTERS SHALL
BE TESTED AND MAINTAINED AT LEAST ANNUALLY BY A CROSS-CONN.
CONTROL DEVICE INSPECTOR AND RECORDS TO VERIFY TESTING AND
MAINTENANCE SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE SITE OF THE INSTALLATION
OF THE DEVICE. BACKFLOW PREVENTERS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED
MORE THAN 5'-0" ABOVE THE FLOOR. PROVIDE A PROTECTIVE
STRAINER UPSTREAM OF ALL BACKFLOW PREVETNERS UNLESS THE
DEVICE CONTAINS A BUILT-IN STRAINER. ALL BFP'S SHALL BE INSTALLED
BY AILLINOIS LICENSED PLUMBER.

PROVIDE FLASHING ON ALL VENT STACKS PENETRATING THROUGH
THE ROOF (EXCEPT RUBBER ROOFS). PROVIDE INCREASER FITTINGS.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION

OF EACH FLUE/VENT FOR EACH GAS-FIRED WATER HEATER. COORDINATE
WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND VERIFY ADEQUATE CHASE/CHIMNEY
SPACE WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. SIZE PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

FURNISH FIRE RATED PIPE SLEEVE OR FIRE CAULKING ON ALL PIPE
PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS/FLOORS.

ALL THERMAL EXPANSION TANKS SHALL BE PROPERLY SIZED FOR
THE WATER HEATER IT SERVES AND CHARGED TO THE INLET
PRESSURE OF THE COLD WATER SUPPLY TO THE WATER HEATER.

THE THERMAL EXPANSION TANK SHALL ALSO BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE WATER HEATER INPUT AND THE BTU/H RATING OF THE
TEMPERATURE & PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE.

PROVIDE AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCHES TO TURN HOT WATER RECIRCULATION

PUMPS OFF WHEN IT IS NOT IN USE. FOR AUTOMATIC-CIRCULATING HOT WATER

SYSTEM.
PROVIDE AUTOMATIC VENT OR FLUE DAMPERS FOR ALL FUEL FIRED
WATER HEATERS.

ALL WATER HEATERS TO BE ENERGY EFFICIENT (STAND-BY HEAT
LOSS & FUEL EFFICIENCY).

SLOPE OF HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPE

SIZE (INCHES) MINIMUM SLOPE (INCH PER FOOT)

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

PLUMBING SYMBOLS

ALL SYMBOLS SHOWN MAY NOT APPEAR IN ALL DRAWINGS.

SYMBOLS ARE SHOWN SCHEMATIC AND MAY NOT BE TO SCALE.

GENERAL NOTES

2-1/2 OR LESS 1/4
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
3TO 10 1/8
NEW WORK
— | COLDWATER
— | HOTWATER
——---—— | HOTWATERRETURN
PIPE MATERIALS HOT WATER (140°)
CONDITION/LOCATION MATERIAL TYPE - HOT WATER RETURN (140°)
ABOVE GROUND WATER TYPE "L" COPPER
BELOW GROUND WATER TYPE "K" COPPER SANITARY (ABOVE GROUND)
WASTE (UNDER 2") TYPE'M'COPPER | | — SANITARY (BELOW GROUND)
WASTE (ABOVE 2") CAST IRON STORM (ABOVE GROUND)
ABOVE GROUND WASTE CASTIRON | STORM (BELOW GROUND)
BELOW GROUND WASTE CAST IRON TEMPERED WATER
VENT (UNDER 2") TYPE "M" COPPER
VENT (ABOVE 2") CASTIRON |
GAS PIPING SCHED 40 WROUGHT IRON o PIPE DOWNRISER DOWN (ELBOW)
CONDENSATE PIPING SCHED 40 PVC PLASTIC —0 PIPE UP/RISER UP (ELBOW)
——(>—— | PIPE UPIRISER UP (TEE)
50 P-TRAP
) (— VALVE/STOP VALVE/GATE VALVE
MAXIMUM SUPPORT SPACING 1 | CHECK VALVE/BACK FLOW PREVENTER
MATERIAL TYPE SUPPORT SPACING S@ 3-WAY VALVE/MIXING VALVE
STEEL TUBING 8-0" ——i|/—— | UNION
STEEL PIPE 120"
] | CAPPIPE
COPPER TUBING (1 1/4" AND UNDER) 60"
COPPER TUBING (1 1/2" AND ABOVE) 100" —5 | PIPECONTINUATION
COPPER PIPE 120" ———————| | WALL CLEANOUT/SUSPENDED CLEANOUT
CASTIRON 5-0" —I%4—— | BALANCING VALVE
——[><]—— | TRAPPRIMER ASSEMBLY
}—F HOSE BIBB/WALL HYDRANT
SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
SERVICE SIZE MAIN CAPACITY
DOMESTIC WATER 3 INCH 105 GPM
SANITARY 6 INCH 620 FU
2 INCH 6180 CFH
6 INCH 13000 SQFT
COMBINED WASTE 6 INCH 21000 SQFT
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
ALL SYMBOL SHOWN MAY NOT APPEAR IN ALL DRAWINGS.
SYMBOL ARE SHOWN SCHEMATIC AND MAY NOT BE TO SCALE.
DESCRIPTION GEN SYM DESCRIPTION SYMBOL
WATER CLOSET (FLOOR MOUNTED) WC-# BD PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE D%
WATER CLOSET (WALL MOUNTED) WC-# gD BACKFLOW PREVENTER
URINAL (WALL MOUNTED) UR-# D WASHING MACHINE WALL BOX
LAVATORY (COUNTER TOP) LAV-# VENT THRU ROOF OVTR
LAVATORY (WALL MOUNTED) LAV-# WATER METER M)
KITCHEN SINK KS-# {DD} GATE VALVE —<
SERVICE SINK SS-# (O] CHECK VALVE N
WATER HEATER (GAS) WH-# GATEVALVEW/ HOSEBIBB | z B
WATER HEATER (ELECTRIC) EWH-# UNION —l—
FLOOR CLEANOUT FCO | o DRAIN LINES -0 —
DOUBLE CLEANOUT DCO SLOPE DIRECTION L
WALL HYDRANT & HOSE BIBB HB-# H VACUUM BREAKER )
FLOOR DRAIN (GENERAL SERVICE) FD-# CIRCUIT SETTER S
HUB DRAIN HD-# WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR [ —
BALL VALVE —0QH
NEW COLD WATER PIPING (CW) NEW SANITARY (SAN)
NEW HOT WATER PIPING (HW) NEW VENT (V)
NEW HOT WATER RECIRC PIPING (HWR)

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ALL DRAWINGS AND VISIT THE SITE TO DETERMINE THE FULL EXTENT OF THE
WORK AND FACILITY LOCATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL GOVERNING
BODIES. THE SUBMISSION OF A BID SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER
HAS COMPLIED WITH THE ABOVE.

2.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FINAL TYPE, MODEL, AND QUANTITY OF ALL PLUMBING EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO BID.

3. WORK SCHEDULE WILL BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER AND FACILITY REPRESENTATIVES PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT.

4. NEW WORK AND MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO CHICAGO BUILDING CODES.

5. THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS IS TO FURNISH THE OWNER A PLUMBING INSTALLATION READY FOR USE AND
COMPLETE IN EVERY ASPECT.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT AS NOTED. REFER TO
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVED FIXTURES. CONTRACTOR SHALL RECEIVE, STORE, AND INSTALL OWNER
FURNISHED FIXTURES.

7. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FINAL LOCATIONS OF PLUMBING FIXTURES.

8.  FURNISH AND INSTALL A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE SYSTEM OF DOMESTIC HOT AND COLD WATER TO EACH
AND EVERY PLUMBING FIXTURE, APPLIANCE AND OUTLET WITH THE FINAL CONNECTIONS THERETO.
CONNECTIONS TO WATER SERVICES, PIPE FITTINGS, VALVES, AIR CHAMBERS, INSULATION, DI-ELECTRIC
UNIONS, HANGERS, AND SUPPORT MEMBERS SHALL BE PROVIDED.

9. FURNISH AND INSTALL A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE SANITARY, WASTE, AND VENT SYSTEMS INCLUDING
CONNECTIONS TO EACH AND EVERY PLUMBING FIXTURE, APPLIANCE, DRAIN, AND OUTLET WITH FINAL
CONNECTIONS THERETO AS WELL AS CONNECTIONS TO THE SOIL, WASTE, AND VENT STACKS.

10. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, COMPLETE WITH TRAPS, SUPPLIES, STOPS, HANGERS,
CARRIERS, AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS HEREINAFTER SPECIFIED.

11.  CONTRACTOR TO BALANCE HOT WATER RECIRCULATION SYSTEM TO ENSURE THAT HOT WATER IS
AVAILABLE AT EACH FIXTURE WITHIN 5 SECONDS OF OPERATION.

12.  ALL PIPING SHALL BE SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OF THE BUILDING, OR AS APPROVED BY
THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. FOR PIPES 1 INCH IN DIAMETER OR LESS, UTILIZE
EITHER SOLID OR SPLIT RING TYPE HANGERS. FOR LARGER PIPES, UTILIZE A STANDARD WEIGHT CLEVIS
TYPE HANGER. ALL HANGERS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 8'-0" ON CENTER.

13.  PROVIDE POLISHED CHROME PLATED ESCUTCHEONS WHERE PIPES PASS THROUGH WALLS AT FIXTURES.
WHERE OTHER EXPOSED PIPES PASS THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, AND PARTITIONS, PROVIDE
POLISHED DULL CHROME PLATED CAST BRASS SET SCREW FLANGES.

14, ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING FOR PLUMBING TRADES WORK SHALL BE BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR OR
BY OTHERS AS DIRECTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

15. PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER, CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL FIXTURES AND REMOVE ALL
LABELS.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORK, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, ETC., FURNISHED BY HIM FOR A
PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE AND TRANSFER OF THE BUILDING.

17.  ALL FIXTURES SHALL HAVE NEW SHUT-OFF VALVES INSTALLED.

18. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE (CHECK VALVE) FOR DISHWASHERS,
REFRIGERATORS, COFFEE-MAKERS, ICE-MAKERS, AND TRAP PRIMERS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSULATE PIPES IN ALL REMOVABLE AND OPEN SINK COUNTERS.

20. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SHUT OFF VALVE IN EACH UNIT AT COLD WATER ENTRY TO UTILITY CLOSET OR
FIRST POINT OF ACCESS PER UNIT.

21. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE SITE AND AREAS UNDER CONSTRUCTION IN AN ORDERLY CONDITION AT
ALL TIMES AND FREE OF ANY ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISH, DEBRIS, AND WASTE. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN
WHEN WORKING AROUND FINISHED SURFACES AND INSTALLATIONS. ALL EFFORTS SHALL BE MADE TO
ENSURE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES DO NOT EXPOSE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS OR OCCUPIED SPACES
TO ANY CONSTRUCTION DUST, DEBRIS, AND/OR CHEMICAL ODORS. CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL
PLENUMS, TRANSFER GRILLES, AND OPENINGS AROUND WORK AREAS TO ACHIEVE THIS. IF THE
CONTRACTOR FAILS TO CONTAIN CONSTRUCTION DUST, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ROUTINE CLEAN-UP OF MERCHANDISE AND FIXTURES. CONTRACTOR WOULD ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ROUTINE FILTER CHANGES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

22. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP TAG AND RECORD THE LOCATION OF ALL OF THE VALVES INSTALLED FOR
THIS PROJECT. AT THE END OF THE PROJECT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESENT AS BUILT PLANS OF THE
OWNERS SHOWING LOCATIONS OF ALL THE VALVES THAT HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. THESE VALVES SHALL ALL
BE TAGGED AND HAVE AN ASSOCIATED SCHEDULE.
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PLUMBING ABBREVIATIONS

AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR KS KITCHEN SINK
BT BATHTUB L LAVATORY
BFP BACKFLOW PREVENTER NTS NOT TO SCALE
co CLEANOUT PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
ow COLD WATER SAN SANITARY
C.S8V COMBINED SANITARY AND VENT SH SHOWER
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN SP SUMP PUMP
DS DOWNSPOUT STM STORM

SS SERVICE SINK/ MOB BASIN
DW DISH WASHER

SK SINK
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

™V THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER W EMPERED WATER
FD FLOOR DRAIN Tvp TYPICAL
FP FIRE PROTECTION WH WALL HYDRANT
FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT e WATER CLOSET
GWH GAS WATER HEATER v VENT
G-SAN GREASE WASTE VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
HB HOSE BIBB UG UNDERGROUND
HS HAND SINK UR URINAL
HW HOT WATER
HWR HOT WATER RETURN

HW140 HOT WATER 140°

HWR140 HOT WATER RETURN 140°
IE INVERT ELEVATION
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

SK-1

DW-1

COMBINE EXISTING SANITARY AND
NEW STORM LINE PER CODE
OUTSIDE OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT
AND CONNECT TO CITY SANITARY AS
REQUIRED.

@ SANITARY RISER DIAGRAM - NORTH

\
\
1
|
|
|
1
1
3

R
<

|
|
|
:
114"V
Ty
|
|
|
|

-—— - C——— — ——————— —

C

'

|4 sAN
/
SK-1

Ny

DW-1

6" SAN

NEW 6" STORM PIPE SHALL
BE COMBINED PER CODE
WITH EXISTING SANITARY
LINE OUTSIDE OF BUILDING

M CONNECT NEW 4" SANITARY
PIPING TO EXISTING 6"
SANITARY PIPING IN

\ EXISTING 6" SANITARY

PIPE TO REMAIN

CONNECT 3" SANITARY LINE TO NEW 6" SANITARY PIPE AS REQUIRED. REFER TO SHEET P1.0 FOR MORE

GREASE PIPE TERMINATION POINT. REFER TO DETAIL 4 ON SHEET P5.1.

LM-1

4" SAN

CONNECT TO
EXISTING 5" VTR-1

EXISTING
ROOF DRAIN
TO REMAIN

CONNECT NEW
STORM LINE TO
EXISTING ROOF
DRAIN

N0 A

2" G SAN.
SEE CONTINUATION
ON DETAIL #1

CONTRACTOR SHALL STUB NEW 4" SANITARY LINE INTO TENANT SPACE. CAP FOR FUTURE USE.

A

|V

<)

g

COMBINE EXISTING SANITARY
AND NEW STORM LINE PER
CODE OUTSIDE OF BUILDING
FOOTPRINT AND CONNECT TO
CITY SANITARY AS REQUIRED.

NEW 4" VTR-3

SK-1

2" G SAN.
SEE CONTINUATION
ON DETAIL #2

\,
\\ o
T4V N
\
X \
P ”~
_ WCo

EXISTING 6" SANITARY
PIPE TO REMAIN

NEW 6" STORM PIPE SHALL BE
COMBINED PER CODE WITH EXISTING
SANITARY LINE OUTSIDE OF BUILDING

FOOTPRINT.

4

114"V

FC

LAV-1 &
LN

5"V

DW-1

ONNECT TO
EXISTING 5" VTR-2

4" SAN

NEW 4" SANITARY PIPING TO EXISTING
6" SANITARY PIPING IN BASEMENT.

4" SAN

2"GSAN
SEE CONTINUATION

N

«®

EXISTING
ROOF DRAIN
TO REMAIN
EXISTING
PIPING TO
REMAIN —
EXISTING
ROOF DRAIN
TO REMAIN

FCO

@ SANITARY RISER DIAGRAM - SOUTH
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW
Cconstruction subject to full
complian cewith the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
Building
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o | WINDY CITY RE
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PROVIDE BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND i
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1

C

CONNECT TO
EXISTING 6" EXISTING 67
\ SANITARY PIPE
SANITARY PIPE NEW &' STORM
70 REMAIN LINE RISER
. — —— —+——— \ e v p——— -
T NEW 1-1/2 G SAN
UP TO SK-1
| N\
NEW 6" STORM PIPE SHALL BE
COMBINED PER CODE WITH
EXISTING SANITARY LINE
OUTSIDE OF BUILDING
| FOOTPRINT. .
| GSAN ——
H
CONNECT TO
NEW 6"
| NEW SANITARY LINE ROUTED
T IN BASEMENT CEILING FOR
FUTURE TENANT. REFER TC
DRAWING 2 ON THIS SHEET
.3 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
NEW GREASE INTERCEPTOR.
NEW 4 CONTRACTOR SHALL |
SAN COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION
IWTH OWNER BASED ON OWNER'S
MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS.
oy | +
N NEW 2" G SAN UP
? I 70 SK-1
|
NEW 2-1/2" o
\ G SAN
NEW 4" G SAN —\
\ \
EW 1-1/2"
~ G SAN
\
\ \

NEW 6" STORM PIPE SHALL BE
COMBINED PER CODE WITH
EXISTING SANITARY LINE
OUTSIDE OF BUILDING
FOOTPRINT.

EXISTING 6"
SANITARY PIPE
TO REMAIN

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

1/8" — 1I_0II

BE ROUTED IN BASEMENT
CEILING AND CONNECT TO

REQUIRED.

/’ NEW 6" STORM LINE RISER

NEW 2" G SAN UP
TOSKt——

NEW 4" SANITARY PIPE SHALL

EXISTING 6" SANITARY LINE AS

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

16'

—— NEW 4" G SAN UP

TO FIRST FLOOR.
REFER TO DETAIL
4 ON SHEET P5.1.

32'

CONTRACTOR SHALL
EXTEND NEW 4" VENT LINE

INTO TENANT SPACE. CAP
FOR FUTURE USE.

—NEW 6" STORM STACK
DOWN TO BASEMENT

W

JACK'S DELI - EXISTING
(N.I.C.)

1-19

——————X

v

TENANT SPACE
(N.I.C.)

1-16

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED
1/8" — 1I_0Il

2

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
GENERAL NOTES:
1. SANITARY & VENT PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO CEILING OF SPACE BELOW AND
OFFSET UP AND DOWN AS REQUIRED AT CROSSINGS WITH BEAMS. COORDINATE
CAREFULLY WITH DUCTWORK AND LIGHTING.

2.  REFERTO SHEET P0.2 FOR SANITARY & VENT RISER DIAGRAMS FOR ADDITIONAL PIPE
SIZING INFORMATION.

3. REFERTO SHEET P4.0 FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE CONNECTION SIZES AND EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULES.

4. REFERTO SHEET P5.0 AND P5.1 FOR PLUMBING DETAILS.
5. REFERTO SHEET P0.1 FOR SYMBOLS AND MATERIALS LIST.
6. REFERTO SHEET P0.0 FOR PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS.

7. ALL CLEANOUTS ARE TO BE ACCESSIBLE WITHOUT REMOVAL OF ANY ANCHORED FIXTURE
OR FURNITURE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

8. WALL CLEANOUTS TO RUN AT FULL LINE SIZE UP FROM BELOW GROUND IN WALL.

9. FLOOR CLEANOUTS UP TO LEVEL WITH FINISHED FLOOR. IF CLEANOUT IS TO BE COVERED
BY FLOOR COVERING, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ACCURATE MARKING TO DETERMINE
LOCATION FOR ACCESS AT FUTURE DATE.

10.  ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH LOCAL AND STATE PLUMBING CODES.

11.  DRAINAGE AND VENT SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED WITH WATER BY CLOSING THE LOWER END
OF THE VERTICAL PIPES AND FILLING THE ENTIRE SYSTEM ABOVE THE HIGHEST OPENING
WITH TEN (10') FOOT HEAD OF WATER. THE WATER SHALL BE KEPT IN THE SYSTEM FOR AT
LEAST FIFTEEN (15) MINUTES BEFORE INSPECTION STARTS AND HOLD TIGHT WITHOUT ANY
LEAKS.

12.  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO RUN ALL PLUMBING WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING AT THE SAME
ELEVATION WHERE POSSIBLE. ALL PIPING IS TO BE LABELED AS TO TYPE AND DIRECTION OF
FLOW ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE INSULATION SO THAT IT IS READABLE FROM THE GROUND.

16'

— NEW 4" SANITARY

STACK

v

- NEW 1-1/2" G SAN DN TO GI-1

NEW 4" SANITARY LINE INT
TENANT SPACE. CAP FOR

FUTURE USE.

JACK'S DELI - EXISTING

\ (N.LC.)
CONTRACTOR SHALL STUB 1-18

o

CONTRACTOR SHALL STUB
NEW 4" VENT LINE INTO

TENANT SPACE. CAP FOR

—
|
|
|

NEW 2" G SAN DN

TO GI-1

CONTRACTOR SHALL
EXTEND NEW 4" VENT LINE
INTO TENANT SPACE. CAP
FOR FUTURE USE.

(N.I.C.)

TENANT SPACE

1-17

FCO

CONTRACTOR SHALL STUB

| NEW 4" SANITARY LINE INTO
TENANT SPACE. CAP FOR
FUTURE USE.

NEW 4" SANITARY STACK
DOWN TO BASEMENT

NEW 4" STORM STACK DOWN

TO BASEMENT

NEW 2" G SAN'DN TO GI-1

L NEW 4" G SAN TERMINATION
POINT. REFER TO DETAIL4 O
SHEET P5.1 FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

32'

35)
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

1

CONNECT TO EXISTING
ROOF DRAIN

\ EXISTING ROOF DRAIN

Gl-1

. B 1412 G SAN L D
* DN TO GI-1 —
CONNECT TO
; EXISTING VTR-1
2V 6" SAN
B B - B L B
= ,
i ————— -4
BEDROOM BEDROOM SEDROON
IS LI '
12 [l B = || MINEEE KITCHEN |
| |
‘ i i v | 1-12
i ED1 ‘
I a/% E WCo _t— 6———-;” TOILET LIVING ROOM
TOILET C
112 y—t Lav-1 AT LAV 1T 1044 1-11
| 7-14{ 4 SAN” |
LIVING ROOM TV~ f{wos ety
T [ e
] D1 ’ BT ))iY, !
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Tl 4"SAN 1 1-10
112" G SAN i
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1 DW-1 E
\ \ \
— o
=~ N
BEDROOM BEDROOM FD-1
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6-13 [ Y | |
) o FCO 2-15
4 | Room
TOILET P3.0 B 213
) 610 | ] : —
LIVING ROOM NVJ I | Tty 2 2 G SAN DN TO
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6-12 HEAMEN r \ — Room
KITCHEN 1 SK- A SK-1 ,
6-11 | i Rl dNEW4" VIR-3 Y 244
UP THRU ROOF
KITCHEN \ —HT—
1-1/2" G SAN
5-13
LIVING ROOM 2"V~ |
2 SAN- {FCO
5-12 [ 54 LIVING ROOM
: 2-10
/GWH\ :
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S IR
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4 SAN }sm KITCHEN
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(=) ; 4" SAN rsanH— - .
@GVQ’H 2V TOILET e
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| <Y 311
B39/ mcHeN \ (=)
LIVINGROOM |, T
4-12 | Skt D (4" SAN
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,,,,, BEDR09\|V|
NEW 4" VTR-4 3410
UP THRU ROOF ‘
N B - B - o 1-1/2" G SAN DN -
TO GI-1
N OI 4! 8| 16|

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

1/8" - 1I_0II

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2"G SAN DN TO

TO REMAIN
ROOF DECK
1-15
CONNECT TO
EXISTING VTR-2

CONNECT TO EXISTING
SANITARY STACK

EXISTING ROOF DRAIN
/ TO REMAIN

32'

35

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

o

L

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
Building
Commissioner

By Rl

CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 773 545 1870
FAX 773 545 1898

WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
«c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015

NEW 5" VTR-4

10.

1.

12.

13.

ROOF DECK PLAN - PROPOSED

2 1/8|| — 1|_0||

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0

GENERAL NOTES:

SANITARY & VENT PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO CEILING OF SPACE BELOW AND
OFFSET UP AND DOWN AS REQUIRED AT CROSSINGS WITH BEAMS. COORDINATE
CAREFULLY WITH DUCTWORK AND LIGHTING.

REFER TO SHEET P0.2 FOR SANITARY & VENT RISER DIAGRAMS FOR ADDITIONAL PIPE SIZING
INFORMATION.

REFER TO SHEET P4.0 FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE CONNECTION SIZES AND EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULES.

REFER TO SHEET P5.0 AND P5.1 FOR PLUMBING DETAILS.
REFER TO SHEET P0.1 FOR SYMBOLS AND MATERIALS LIST.
REFER TO SHEET P0.0 FOR PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL CLEANOUTS ARE TO BE ACCESSIBLE WITHOUT REMOVAL OF ANY ANCHORED FIXTURE
OR FURNITURE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

WALL CLEANOUTS TO RUN AT FULL LINE SIZE UP FROM BELOW GROUND IN WALL.

FLOOR CLEANOUTS UP TO LEVEL WITH FINISHED FLOOR. IF CLEANOUT IS TO BE COVERED
BY FLOOR COVERING, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ACCURATE MARKING TO DETERMINE
LOCATION FOR ACCESS AT FUTURE DATE.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH LOCAL AND STATE PLUMBING CODES.

DRAINAGE AND VENT SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED WITH WATER BY CLOSING THE LOWER END
OF THE VERTICAL PIPES AND FILLING THE ENTIRE SYSTEM ABOVE THE HIGHEST OPENING
WITH TEN (10) FOOT HEAD OF WATER. THE WATER SHALL BE KEPT IN THE SYSTEM FOR AT
LEAST FIFTEEN (15) MINUTES BEFORE INSPECTION STARTS AND HOLD TIGHT WITHOUT ANY
LEAKS.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO RUN ALL PLUMBING WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING AT THE SAME
ELEVATION WHERE POSSIBLE. ALL PIPING IS TO BE LABELED AS TO TYPE AND DIRECTION OF
FLOW ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE INSULATION SO THAT IT IS READABLE FROM THE GROUND.

CONFIRM LOCATIONS OF DISHWASHER (DW-1) WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

rtm

engineering consultants
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EXISTING 5" VTR-1 TO REMAIN
B
\
EXISTING ROOF EXISTING ROOF
DRAIN TO REMAIN DRAIN TO REMAIN
ROOF DECK
1-15
NEW 5" VTR-3 | 3 5
\
[~ EXISTING " VTR-2TO REMANN
\
\ \
EXISTING ROOF EXISTING ROOF
ORANTORENAN . DRAIN TO REMAIN
|
16' 32'

KEYNOTES:

(1) CONNECT DISHWASHER (DW-1) INTO KITCHEN SINK DRAINAGE AS REQUIRED. REFER TO FIXTURE

SCHEDULE ON SHEET P4.0.

@ 4" SAN DN TO BASEMENT, 6" STORM DN TO BASEMENT, 4" VENT DN TO FIRST FLOOR TENANT,

1-1/2" CW DN TO BASEMENT

WINDY CITY RE

2113 S. STATE ST.

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AND
ROOF SANITARY & VENT PLANS
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS
STANDARD PLAN REVIEW
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GENERAL NOTES:

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

DOMESTIC PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO CEILING OF SPACE BELOW AND OFFSET UP
AND DOWN AS REQUIRED AT CROSSINGS WITH BEAMS. COORDINATE CAREFULLY WITH

DUCTWORK AND LIGHTING AS REQUI

RED.

REFER TO SHEET P0.3 FOR DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAMS FOR ADDITIONAL PIPE

SIZING INFORMATION.

REFER TO SHEET P4.0 FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE CONNECTION SIZES AND EQUIPMENT

SCHEDULES.

REFER TO SHEET P5.0 AND P5.1 FOR PLUMBING DETAILS.

REFER TO SHEET P0.1 FOR SYMBOLS AND MATERIALS LIST.

REFER TO SHEET P0.0 FOR PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS.

SHUT-OFF VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PERMIT WATER SUPPLY TO ALL EQUIPMENT
AND/OR FIXTURES IN EACH SEPARATE ROOM TO BE SHUT-OFF WITHOUT INTERFERING
WITH THE WATER SUPPLY TO ANY OTHER ROOM OR PORTION OF THE BUILDING. THIS
REQUIREMENT IS IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION OF EACH FIXTURE OR
PIECE OF EQUIPMENT HAVING INDIVIDUAL SHUT-OFF VALVE.

REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE TESTED AND
APPROVED BY A CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL DEVICE INSPECTOR (CCCDI) BEFORE
INITIAL OPERATION, AND AT LEAST ANNUALLY THEREAFTER. RECORDS TO VERIFY
TESTING AND MAINTENANCE SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT SITE OF INSTALLATION.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO RUN ALL PLUMBING WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING AT THE
SAME ELEVATION WHERE POSSIBLE. ALL PIPING IS TO BE LABELED AS TO TYPE AND
DIRECTION OF FLOW ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE INSULATION SO THAT IT IS READABLE FROM

THE GROUND.
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

1

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW
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GENERAL NOTES:

10.

DOMESTIC PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO CEILING OF SPACE BELOW AND OFFSET UP
AND DOWN AS REQUIRED AT CROSSINGS WITH BEAMS. COORDINATE CAREFULLY WITH
DUCTWORK AND LIGHTING AS REQUIRED.

REFER TO SHEET P0.3 FOR DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAMS FOR ADDITIONAL PIPE
SIZING INFORMATION.

REFER TO SHEET P4.0 FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE CONNECTION SIZES AND EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULES.

REFER TO SHEET P5.0 AND P5.1 FOR PLUMBING DETAILS.
REFER TO SHEET P0.1 FOR SYMBOLS AND MATERIALS LIST.
REFER TO SHEET P0.0 FOR PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS.

SHUT-OFF VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PERMIT WATER SUPPLY TO ALL EQUIPMENT
AND/OR FIXTURES IN EACH SEPARATE ROOM TO BE SHUT-OFF WITHOUT INTERFERING
WITH THE WATER SUPPLY TO ANY OTHER ROOM OR PORTION OF THE BUILDING. THIS
REQUIREMENT IS IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION OF EACH FIXTURE OR
PIECE OF EQUIPMENT HAVING INDIVIDUAL SHUT-OFF VALVE.

REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE TESTED AND
APPROVED BY A CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL DEVICE INSPECTOR (CCCDI) BEFORE
INITIAL OPERATION, AND AT LEAST ANNUALLY THEREAFTER. RECORDS TO VERIFY TESTING
AND MAINTENANCE SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT SITE OF INSTALLATION.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO RUN ALL PLUMBING WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING AT THE
SAME ELEVATION WHERE POSSIBLE. ALL PIPING IS TO BE LABELED AS TO TYPE AND
DIRECTION OF FLOW ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE INSULATION SO THAT IT IS READABLE FROM
THE GROUND.

CONFIRM LOCATIONS OF DISHWASHER (DW-1) WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

10.

1.

12.

GENERAL NOTES:

SANITARY PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED TIGHT TO CEILING OF SPACE BELOW AND OFFSET UP
AND DOWN AS REQUIRED AT CROSSINGS WITH BEAMS. COORDINATE CAREFULLY WITH
DUCTWORK AND LIGHTING.

REFER TO SHEET P0.2 FOR SANITARY & VENT RISER DIAGRAMS FOR ADDITIONAL PIPE SIZING
INFORMATION.

REFER TO SHEET P4.0 FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE CONNECTION SIZES AND EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULES.

REFER TO SHEET P5.0 AND P5.1 FOR PLUMBING DETAILS.
REFER TO SHEET P0.1 FOR SYMBOLS AND MATERIALS LIST.
REFER TO SHEET P0.0 FOR PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL CLEANOUTS ARE TO BE ACCESSIBLE WITHOUT REMOVAL OF ANY ANCHORED FIXTURE OR
FURNITURE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

WALL CLEANOUTS TO RUN AT FULL LINE SIZE UP FROM BELOW GROUND IN WALL.

FLOOR CLEANOUTS UP TO LEVEL WITH FINISHED FLOOR. IF CLEANOUT IS TO BE COVERED BY
FLOOR COVERING, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ACCURATE MARKING TO DETERMINE
LOCATION FOR ACCESS AT FUTURE DATE.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH LOCAL AND STATE PLUMBING CODES.

DRAINAGE AND VENT SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED WITH WATER BY CLOSING THE LOWER END
OF THE VERTICAL PIPES AND FILLING THE ENTIRE SYSTEM ABOVE THE HIGHEST OPENING
WITH TEN (10) FOOT HEAD OF WATER. THE WATER SHALL BE KEPT IN THE SYSTEM FOR AT
LEAST FIFTEEN (15) MINUTES BEFORE INSPECTION STARTS AND HOLD TIGHT WITHOUT ANY
LEAKS.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO RUN ALL PLUMBING WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING AT THE SAME
ELEVATION WHERE POSSIBLE. ALL PIPING IS TO BE LABELED AS TO TYPE AND DIRECTION OF
FLOW ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE INSULATION SO THAT IT IS READABLE FROM THE GROUND.
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GREASE INTERCEPTOR SCHEDULE PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
AG LOCATION %gg/k% H%gm GREASE SLléll_DEgE CAPACITY PIPE S(Iﬁ\lE) INLET MANUFACTURER/MODEL VV(IEIE?SI-)IT NOTES TAG COMPONENT MANUFACTURER / MODEL WASTE | VENT | Cw | Hw REMARKS
FLOOR MOUNTED, 2-PIECE, ROUND, FLUSH
GI-1 BASEMENT 50 249 4 SCHIER/GB-50 92 1-2 WC-1 | WATER CLOSET GLACIER BAY OR EQUAL 4 o " TANK WATER CLOSET WITH 1.28 GPF. PROVIDE
WITH PLASTIC SEAT FOR COMFORT.
NOTES:
VANITY TOP AND CABINET, 36" W, COMPOSITE
1. SEE INTERCEPTOR SIZING CALCULATION FOR DETERMINATION OF CAPACITY TOP. FRONT OVERFLOW, NOMINAL SIZE 18"12"
BOWL, COLOR BY ARCHITECT. 3 HOLES - 4"
2. PROVIDE WITH INTEGRAL 50 GPM FLOW CONTROL FITTING ON INLET. . " " " " ,
0 GRAL 50 G OW CONTRO GO LAV-1 LAVATORY GLACIER BAY OR EQUAL 2 2 112 112" | GENTER. PROVIDE DECK MOUNT, LEVER
HANDLES, CENTER SET FAUCET, .5 AERATOR
WITH POP-UP DRAIN.
GREASE INTERCEPTOR CALCULATION MOLDED FIBERGLASS, WHITE BATH TUB. 36" X
48" WITH CENTER DRAIN. SHOWER HEAD:
LIQUID HOLDING CAPACITY . . ) .| PULSE 1019 OR EQUAL. PRESSURE BALANCER:
FIXTURE (INCLUDING DIVERSITY) AT QTY TOTAL GPM BT-1 BATHTUB MUSTEE OR EQUAL 2 114" ) 2% 1 112" pyLSE 3001 EQUAL. 2.5 GPM. PROVIDE ALL
DRAW DOWN TIME HANGING SUPPORTS AND CARRIERS PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.
KITCHEN SINK (1%" SANITARY) 5.83 7 41 UFACTURER'S REQU S
TOTAL Y UNDERMOUNT, SINGLE BASIN KITCHEN SINK
WITH INCLUDED DRAIN. 304 STAINLESS STEEL,
. . . .| NOMINAL SIZE OF 20"Wx18"Lx10"D. KITCHEN
PROPOSED (1) SCHIER PRODUCT GB-50 FOR A TOTAL CAPACITY OF 50 GPM, 249 LBS GREASE PLATED FAUCET - MOEN 7423. 16 GPM OR
1. BASED ON DRAW DOWN TIME OF 2 MINUTES AT THE DESIGN LOAD. PROVIDE ENCASED, NON FREEZE, ANT-SIPHON,
AUTOMATIC DRAINING WALL MOUNTED
) HYDRANT. PROVIDE WITH STAINLESS STEEL
HB-1 HOSE BIBB ZURN 21320 3/4 BOX AND HINGED COVER WITH OPERATING
LOCK AND KEY. PROVIDE WITH DOUBLE CHECK
VALVE BACKFLOW PREVENTOR.
FD-1 FLOOR DRAIN ZURN FD2322-NH4 4 2 VANDAL PROOF WITH CHROME PLATED FINISH
RD-1 ROOF DRAIN ZURN OR EQUAL 3 CAST IRON SURFACE MOUTED ROOF DRAIN
DISHWASHER TO CONNECT TO KITCHEN SINK
DW-1 DISHWASHER 1/2" | DRAINAGE AFTER P-TRAP. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION.
LAUNDRY PLASTIC. TRAP SHALL BE LOCATED MINIMUM
LM-1 MACHINE 2 1-1/4" | 172" | 1/2" | 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. SEE DETAIL 2 ON
WASHER BOX SHEET P5.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
WATER HEATER SCHEDULE
RECOVERY CAP. (90°F GAS INPUT BLOWER ELECTRICAL TEMP. SET POINT ENERGY
TAG LOCATION STORAGE (GAL FLUE SIZE MANUFACTURER/MODEL ! NOTES
(GAL) RISE) (BTUH) VPHKZ AMPS (°F) FACTOR
GWH-1 UNIT MECHANICAL ROOM 50.3 45,000 120/1/60 3 4y AO SMITH/GPDT-50 120 0.7 1-5
NOTES:
1. UNIT TO USE NATURAL GAS WITH %" NPT CONNECTION AND USE A DOWN-FIRED POWER BURNER DESIGNED FOR PRECISE MIXING OF AIR AND GAS FOR OPTIMUM EFFICIENCY, REQUIRING NO SPECIAL CALIBRATION ON START-UP,
2.WATER HEATERS SHALL HAVE FOAM INSULATION AND CSA CERTIFIED AND ASME RATED T&P RELIEF VALVE.
3. UNIT SHALL USE A CONCENTRIC VENT KIT WITH PART NO. 9003910105 PRIOR TO PENETRATING ROOF. 4" PVC PIPES SHALL BE USED FOR POWER DIRECTOVENTING UP THROUGH ROOF. EQUIVALENT DISTANCE OF VENT PIPES SHALL NOT
EXCEED 120 FEET. PROVIDE MESH WIRE SCREEN FORE VERMIN CONTROL.
4. PROVIDE 4" LEG KIT TO MEET NSF REQUIREMENTS, STANDARD CONTROLS TO INCLUDE ADJUSTABLE T-STAT, ELECTRONIC IGNITION, EMERGENCY GAS CUT-OFF & PRESSURE REGULATOR.
5.UNITS TO HAVE DRIP PAN THAT IS TO BE DRAINED TO NEAREST FLOOR DRAIN.
BOOSTER PUMP SIZING CALCULATION TOTAL FIXTURE UNIT SCHEDULE
SUPPLY PRESSURE 20.00 PSI DFU CWEU HWEU TOTAL WSFU
FIXTURE TAG QUANTITY
STATIC HEIGHT 10.39 PSI FIXTURE | TOTAL | FIXTURE | TOTAL | FIXTURE | TOTAL | FIXTURE | TOTAL
FRICTION LOSS 5.00 PSI
WATER METER 5.00 PSI WC - FLUSH TANK WC-1 7 4 28 35 0 0 5 35
TOTAL LOSSES 40.39 PSI LAVATORY LAV-1 7 1 7 15 105 15 105 2 14
BATHTUB SH-1 7 3 21 3 21 3 21 5 35
MIN. MAIN PRESSURE 22.00 PSI KITCHEN SINK (PRIVATE/RESIDENTIAL) KS-1 7 2 14 15 10.5 15 10.5 2 14
PU“&ZSEF::SJRE 18.39 PSI LAUNDRY MACHINE (8LB PRIVATE) LM-1 7 3 21 15 105 15 105 2 14
\ DISHWASHINGMACHINE,—  \—Dil-1 7 3 21 14 2 w2 M
1ST FLOOR FUTURE TENANT #1 1 90 100 100
1ST FLOOR FUTURE TENANT #2 1 90 100 100
1ST FLOOR FUTURE TENANT #3 1 90 100 100
1ST FLOOR FUTURE TENANT #4 1 90 100 100
TOTALS 46 472 5015 66.5 526
BOOSTER PUMP SCHEDULE
BOOST PRESS. ELECTRICAL WEIGHT DISCHARGE SIZE | INLET SIZE
TAG MANUFACTURER/MODEL GPM RPM NOTES
(TDHFT W.C.) VIPRILZ Hp (LBS.) (IN) (IN)
BP-1 GOULDS / 2B20AA 146 69 3500 208/3/60 3 461 4 4 1.7
NOTES:
1. INFORMATION ABOVE IS FOR EACH PUMP (TWO PUMPS TOTAL)
2. PUMP TO BE DUPLEX VARIABLE SPEED TYPE.
3. PROVIDE 132 GALLON 125 PSI ASME TANK LOCATED IN BASEMENT.
4. PROVIDE PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE.
5. PROVIDE WITH NEMA-3R DUPLEX CONTROL VFD PANEL AND MAIN DISCONNECT SWITCH.
6. PROVIDE WITH 12 MONTH FULL WARRANTY.
7. PROVIDE WITH 5 YEAR CONTROL WARRANTY.

DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS
STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
Building
Commissioner

By e

CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 773 545 1870
FAX 773 545 1898

WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692

«c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015

O AI_TUSWORKS INC.

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR

rtm

engineering consultants

250 S. Wacker Drive | Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60606
T: 847.756.4180 F: 847.756.4186 : www.rtmassociates.com

DOMESTIC HOT WATER EXPANSION TANK SCHEDULE

MAXIMUM TANK MAXUMUM ACCEPT WORKING PRESSURE PRE-CHARGED
TAG MANUFACTURER/MODEL VOLUME (GAL) VOLUME (GAL) (PSIG) PRESSURE (PSIG) NOTES
ET-1 GOULDS / V140 45 165 125 38 1
NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FINAL HEAD PRESSURE AND PUMP SELECTION WITH ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.
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PROVIDE CLEANOUT WITH ADJUSTABLE CLEANOUT TOP WITH
VARIATIONS SUITABLE FOR FLOOR COVERING (CARPET

POWER-VENTED
EXHAUST PIPE PER MFG.'S MARKER, RECESSED FOR TILE, SCORIATED FOR FINISHED
RECOMMENDATIONS FLOORS). CLEAN THE TOP OF EXPOSED FCO AFTER

INSTALLATION.
CLEANOUT PLUG AS SPECIFIED.

APPLY TEFLON JOINT COMPOUND

VACUUM RELIEF
VALVE r\@ /Q
PVC AIR INTAKE PIPE
WATER THERMOMETER PER MFG.'S RECOMMENDATIONS

TO THE CLEANOUT PLUG THREADS T : :
DOMESTIC ‘ . \ PROVIDE CLEANOUT TEE ‘ ‘ m //\//F S(A)F%_l#an'\éSR engineering consultants
EXPANSION TANK CK L %« . 2 . 5 . ‘ ] ) “a E % WITH SCREWED COUNTER- / AS SHOWN 142505, Wacker Dive | Sute 400 | Chicago, L 60606
BV = | : | SUNK ABS PLASTIC PLUG: 847,750 4180 F: 847,756 4185  wiwimassocites com
8 . INTEGRAL AUTOMATIC TAPERED-THREAD WITH ] ON FLOOR
CW SUPPLY - o BLOWER (110/120 V) FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE TFE JOINT COMPOUND. '
SAME SIZE AS SEWER WHERE CLEANOUTTEE 1 CLEANOUT
NN TEMPERATURE & PRESSURE UPTO4"MAXIMUM —— MEMBRANE CLAMP WHERE CLEANOUT. | FACE SHALL
HW SUPPLY & - v% /\ RELIEF VALVE PIPED INDIRECTLY CHASE OR PARTITION BE WITHIN
V CK [& TO FLOOR DRAIN OR MOP BASIN AS REQUIRED FORDEPTH _# LONG SWEEP ELBOW AT PROVIDE A ROUND 18’ 4" OF WALL
5 WATER HEATER. SANITARY WASTE AND/OR — COMBINATION IWYE AND EDGES AND FLATHEAD Eon TN
GAS FROM SYSTEM TORM SEWER, SIZE PER , MACHINE SCREW.
T SJORM SEWER, S / REDUCING TYPE IF REQUIRED.
REQUIRED. ENTER TOP . . e
GAS COCK : . ﬁ
IS Aq/ DIRECTION OF FLOW <—— ﬂ D OF PIPE. - - .
4 DIRTLEG CONCRETE /Tl [l I
Al T A5 REFERTOPLUMBING
) REFER TO SHEETS P0.0, P0.1 AND SCHEDULES FOR MORE INFORMATION. FLOOR il AT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
304" DRAIN ; LOCATE AT ENDS OF RUNS, AT TURNS OF PIPE GREATER THAN 45°, SLAB. =11 FORFURTHER
NOTE AT 50' INTERVALS ON STRAIGHT RUNS OF PIPE 4" AND SMALLER AND , i INFORMATION.
= AT 75' INTERVALS OF PIPE 5" AND LARGER, AND/OR WHERE SHOWN ON TR e T T T T

PLANS AND RISERS. PROVIDE BACKFILL PER ARCHITECTURAL
SPECIFICATIONS. LOCATE CLEANOUT WHERE THERE IS 18" CLEAR
AROUND, FOR ACCESSIBILITY. CONSULT LOCAL CODES AND OFFICIALS

PROVIDE VACUUM RELIEF VALVE ON ALL ELEVATED AND BOTTOM FED WATER HEATERS.

1)
PROVIDE WCO AT BASE OF ALL RAIN-LEADER DOWNSPOUTS.
2.) PROVIDE DRAIN PAN UNDER WATER HEATER AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE WCO WHERE SHOWN ON PLAN, AND ON SANITARY

WASTE BRANCHES NOT SERVED WITH A FLOOR CLEANOUT:
LOCATE ABOVE FIXTURE FLOOD RIMAITHN 4 OF FLOOR. No. Description Date
TYPICAL WATER HEATER INSTALLATION DETAIL SEUETORFERMT
6 FLOOR CLEANOUT INSTALLATION DETAIL 4 WALL CLEANOUT DETAIL
N-T.S. PLUMBING S N.T.S. PLUMBING NTS. PLUMBING
o
/ DRAINAGE STACK
WALL. SEE PLANS FOR
MORE DETAILS CLEANOUT
FIXTURE VENT TO BE / WlNDY ClTY RE
WITHIN 5' OF FIXTURE
TRAP K\
m 2'-0"
i KJ | CUT & PATCH TOPPING FLOORDRANEBY P.C.
DOUBLE BASIN
KITCHEN SINK %\r‘ 21 1 3 S- STATE ST.
é FINISHED
V ,/7 FLOOR
JK NOTES: v A.':.'v':'qv':: v o *V*‘:j%':.'v'fq"'gV'ﬂ' :j .
1. SEE PLUMBING FIXTURE w?ﬁQ v ﬂ Pﬁ Q v PLUMB'NG DETA”_S
. SEHEEPULE FOR PIPEWORK e D R e DA AR PN
PTRAP (TYP) EAIED A SV WANER
/ WITHOUT THE CLEANOUT.
KITCHEN SINK DRAIN CLEANOUT TO BUILDING SANITARY
SYOTEM (O Seal Project No. 15-022
h.u““ %'Eg;;faﬁ ""r,,r Drawn By MH
KITCHEN SINK CLEANOUT LOCATION o TYPICAL CLEANOUT AT BASE OF RISER 1  FLOOR DRAIN INSTALLATION DETAIL SR, o
3) N.T.S. PLUMBING N.T.S. PLUMBING N.T.S. PLUMBING igr PMEC."% e AM
%E; SH&E;;;EEE ”"f Approved By SP
Z— © | Drawing No.
}‘“’E OF 1'113‘5?3"& P 5
r.,.“....n.t""" -

Scale 1/8" = 1'-0"
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS
STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

CONDITIONAL
PERMIT

Construction subject to full
compliance with the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
Building
Commissioner

=

A Sp—
CERTIFIED
CORRECTIONS

O ALTUSWORKS .
4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR
SK-1 (TYP.)
GREASE LINE TERMINATION POINT. CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
/ COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR TEL 773 545 1870
FINAL LOCATION. FAX 773 545 1898
T
|| OWNER BASED ON OWNER'S PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
— MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS. D c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
| ST ////////
//
S =
U \ y L Y
N
S T A B ' I I I
SHOCK STOPS —
SIZE'A' \ T | O
| 11/4" VENT || engineering consultants
| . 250 S. Wacker Drive | Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60606
T: 847.756.4180 F: 847.756.4186 : www.rtmassociates.com
WASHING MACHINE (WM-1) OUTLET BOX -
GREASE INTERCEPTOR GI-1
T INSTALL W/ OUTLET
ABOVE FLOOD RIM OF
HASHER S G S C O S O
4 BASEMENT GREASE INTERCEPTOR INSTALLATION DETAIL
1/2" r
N.T.S. PLUMBING

2" WASTE

| LAUNDRY SERVICE OUTLET DETAIL No. Description Date

2 NTS. DL UMBING ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015
1 PERMIT CLARIFICATIONS 12.09.2015
ASSEMBLY PANEL —_ NEMA 3R
STAND VARIABLE FREQUENCY 6" CLASS 150
DRIVE ﬁ FLANGE DISCHARGE
— CONNECTION
THREADED HANGER ROD THREADED HANGER ROD @ l i
BOOSTER PUMP N/ [
mecAD, .= T
PIPE INSULATION SANITARY OR STORM PIPING . @ ||
N NEMA 3R
BOOSTER PUMP — |
PIPE PIPE S— \(@, (TYPICAL). VARIABLE FREQUENCY
12 GAUGE GALVANIZED 12 GAUGE GALVANIZED ;:n* |
PIPE SHIELD PIPE SHIELD \ '@ %'IV -
vv §| !%“; gy @3 6" CLASS 150
; P 10 FLANGE DISCHARGE
J o “‘"/ﬁ P ﬁ BUTTERFLY VALVE
: : T e Y i oo T WINDY CITY RE
T A (/aaﬂ'g iy STAINLESS STEEL
U 8 TR g Lfg)) ) ° °] MOUNTING SKID
> > W LN B ] |)) _ BUTTERFLY VALVE
= - N ‘@\@%I 7 < (TYPICAL).
THREADED HANGER ROD THREADED HANGER ROD ' T > \\ —
T Nt 6"CLASS 150 — Nl & } 6"CLASS 150 — —
I ] FLANGE SUCTION Eé’?\lNN%Eci%C'\IT'ON
TOP VIEW
CLEVIS HANGER CLEVIS HANGER CONNECTION \\ 21 1 3 S ST ATE ST
ﬁ STAINLESS STEEL ' '
\¥ MOUNTING SKID
PIPE INSULATION SANITARY OR
STORM PIPEWORK NOTES:
1.) PROVIDE A LOW PRESSURE CUT-OFF SWITCH ON THE PUMP WHEN DIRECTLY CONNECTED
TO THE CITY WATER MAIN.
PIPE SHIELD PIPE SHIELD 2.) PROVIDE A PRESSURE GAUGE BETWEEN THE SHUT-OFF VALVE AND THE PUMP P LU M B I N G D ETA' LS
MINIMUM 20" LONG MINIMUM 20" LONG 3.) PROVIDE A "SLOW-ACTING" TYPE CHECK VALVE ON THE INLET AND DISCHARGE
OF THE BOOSTER PUMP SYSTEM TO ELIMINATE SHOCK, STRAINS, STRESS AND
EXCESS NOISE.
4.) PROVIDE PIPE SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED.
5.) FILL BASE WITH NON-SHRINKING, NON-FERROUS GROUT
DOMESTIC WATER PIPING Seal Project No. 15-022
u-"""“q."-lrr':""'ir
SorE2s! Uﬂ,a".‘:'r,, Drawn By MH
PIPING SUPPORT DETAIL VERTICAL DUPLEX BOOSTER PUMP INSTALLATION DETAIL i )
1 NTS 3 S I Checked By AM
-1.o. PLUMBING N.T.S. PLUMBING S0 %‘
el ==
s SHEETAL PATEL '
201 062-084523 [: Approved By SP
= o ] .
¥ Drawing No.
L
= .-':""'"-_..-r" 'j\ix | )
"'J'_,'{Jl?h \'.'E-h ‘\I
ifi;,lrlgf.]‘ll;;.hul\ 5 . 1
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STANDARD PLAN REVIEW
= o = . = = . = o . = o CONDITIONAL
A ‘B ) ‘C ) ‘D) (E ) (F ) ‘A ‘B ‘C ) ‘D) "E CF PERMIT
~ ~ Construction subject to full
' T ' complian ce with the Municipal Cod e of
Chicago and field ins pection
k. Building
. - - = - == — - — - — 1) - - - - — - — — — — 1) sy il
=EEEEEEEEJ¢EE<T;@;/%J NS NS CERTIFIED
\ CORRECTIONS
EXISTING 6"
SANITARY PIPE JACK'S DELI - EXI§TING
TO REMAIN (N.1.C.)
1-19
|
| - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 = _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - 2
=
JACK'S DELI - EXISTING
(N.L.C.)
1-18
4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR
CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 773 545 1870
FAX 773 545 1898
3 3 WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
«c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
- - - - - 35 - - - - - 35)
IR e | : | \rl I I I
I — ‘ o) -
I ) ! ‘ : :
— % — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1 4 | — — — — TENANTSPACF — — — 1 % — — — — — 4 | englneerllng. consultants
m ~ fr o (N.I.C.) 1] : T:847 7564180 847 7504156 - s rmasacotes com
N | ~4 | | |
= === 1-16 +
EXISTING 1-1/2" ﬁ
DOMESTIC WATER ;
SERVICE (INCLUDING y
METER AND PIPING) TO | |
PE REVOVED EXISTING SANITARY 4 TENANT SPAGE
PIPING TO BE ﬂEMOVED W (N.I.C.)
4 :
x p 1-17
| /) | ,
1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 | - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
= : = S/
B N
| N |
o
EXISTING WATER HEATER P
TE BE DISCONNECTED No. Description Date
AND REMOVED °
| | | ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015
EXISTING 6"
SANITARY PIPE )
EXISTING SANITARY
TOREMAIN (=) = / STACK TO REMAIN
; B ‘ o ‘l
L — — — — — — — — — — — — — o | — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 0
N 0 4 8' 16' 32' N 0 4 8 16' 32'
] BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - DEMO 5 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMO
1/8" — 1I_0II 1/8|| — 1|_0||
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
GENERAL NOTES: KEYNOTES:
1. REFERTO SHEET P5.0 AND P5.1 FOR PLUMBING DETAILS. (') EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED. 21 1 3 S i STATE ST
2. REFERTO SHEET P0.1 FOR SYMBOLS AND MATERIALS LIST.
3. REFERTO SHEET P0.0 FOR PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS.
4. ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH LOCAL AND STATE PLUMBING CODES.
Seal Project No. 15-022
R “%% | Checked By AM
2 V&2
2 | SHEETAL PATEL e
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STANDARD PLAN REVIEW

E e e . e E . - o o E o CONDITIONAL
A B ‘c) D (E) CF) A ‘B C) D (E) F) PERMIT

complian ce with the Municipal Cod e’ of
Chicago and field ins pection

Building

i EXISTING 5" VTR-1 TO REMAIN - S b
— —— — e — —— —— — - — — 1) - — e — — | [ ———] - — — - 1) By Bt
%7 o CERTIFIED
@ CORRECTIONS
@
‘ EXISTING ROOF  EXSTINGROOF EXISTING ROOF
DRAIN TO REMAIN DRAIN TO REMAIN DRAIN TO REMAIN
B T | 2 e : I 2
ROOF DECK

1-15 O AI_TUSWORKS INC.

4224 N MILWAUKEE 2ND FLOOR

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60641
TEL 773 545 1870

FAX 773 545 1898
3 3 WWW.ALTUSWORKS.COM
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184-003692
) «c copyright AltusWorks, Inc. 2015
Room
2-14
S \r t m
= - - - = = = - - = = = - 4 ) - - - = = - - = - = - = 4 engineering consultants
250 S. Wacker Drive | Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60606
@ . T:847.756.4180 F: 847.756.4186 : www.rtmassociates.com
: \
% ' EXISTING 5" VTR-2 TO REMAIN
/
\
EXISTING ROOF . .
DRAIN TO REMAIN No. Description Date
\ \ ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09.28.2015
EXISTING ROOF EXISTING ROOF
DRAIN TO REMAIN DRAIN TO REMAIN
&
| — | o

N 0 4 8' 16' 32' N 0 4 8' 16' 32'

(1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEVO >" ROOF DECK PLAN - DEMO
1/8" = 1-0" 1/8" = 10"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

WINDY CITY RE

GENERAL NOTES: KEYNOTES:
1, REFER TO SHEET P5.0 AND P5.1 FOR PLUMBING DETAILS. @ EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED. 2 1 1 3 S STATE ST
2. REFER TO SHEET P0.1 FOR SYMBOLS AND MATERIALS LIST.

3. REFER TO SHEET P0.0 FOR PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS.

4. ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH LOCAL AND STATE PLUMBING CODES.

DEMO SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF
SANITARY & VENT PLANS

Sedl Project No. 15-022
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

BUILDING CODES USED FOR DESIGN
1. CITY OF CHICAGO BUILDING CODE, 2015 EDITION

DESIGN LOADS
1. DESIGN LIVE LOADS:

PUBLIC AREAS, 1ST FLOOR CORRIDORS & STAIRS 100 PSF
RETAIL 100 PSF
OFFICE AREAS 50 PSF + 20 PSF*
RESIDENTIAL 40 PSF
CORRIDORS ABOVE 1ST FLOOR (SERVING RESIDENTIAL) 40 PSF
BALCONIES, DECKS, AND PATIOS 100 PSF
STORAGE (LIGHT) 125 PSF
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED ON PLAN & MECH DWGS
ROOF SNOW LOAD 25 PSF+*
WIND LOADS

MAIN WIND FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM 20 PSF

COMPONENTS AND CLADDING 25 PSF / 30 PSP+

RAILING LOADS 50 PLF IN ANY DIRECTION OR
2004 CONCENTRATED LOAD*++*

*  PARTITION LOAD

* PLUS DRIFTING AND/OR SLIDING SNOW

¥ AT CORNERS

¥ PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION ONLY; RAILINGS TO BE DESIGNED BY
OTHERS

NEW CONSTRUCTION

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY. DO NOT
SCALE' DRAWINGS.

2. ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO
BE CONSTRUED TO APPLY AT ANY SIMILAR CONDITION ELSEWHERE ON
THE JOB EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT DETAIL OR SECTION IS SHOWN.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS
WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR,

[T IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN
AND PROVISION OF ANY AND ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING
AGAINST WIND, ERECTION AND ALL CONSTRUCTION LOADS UNTIL ALL
ELEMENTS, MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS (FLOORS, ROOF, SHEAR WALLS,
ETC.), AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLETELY
INSTALLED. THE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS ARE DESIGNED FOR THE ANTICIPATED LOADS THAT THE
STRUCTURE WILL BE SUBJECTED TO ONLY AFTER ALL STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ARE IN PLACE AND FINAL CONNECTIONS ARE COMPLETE.

5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL OPENING SIZES, PAD SIZES
AND LOCATIONS WITH THE RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS.

NEW WORK IN CONJUNCTION WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY, BY FIELD CHECK, ALL SIZES,
DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, LOCATIONS, ETC. OF ELEMENTS OF THE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION WHICH ARE RELATIVE TO THE NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS INVOLVING NEW WORK TYING INTO OR GOVERNED BY
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FIELD CHECKED BY THE CONTRACTOR
AND FURNISHED TO THE SUBCONTRACTOR, PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF ANY
WORK. THE VERIFIED DIMENSIONS SHALL APPEAR AND BE NOTED AS SUCH
ON THE FIRST SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTED.

3. THE ENGINEER HAS MADE ASSUMPTIONS CONCERNING THE SOUNDNESS
OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND THESE ASSUMPTIONS ARE THAT THIS
BUILDING WAS DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN' CONFORMITY WITH GOOD
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE
EXTRAORDINARY PRECAUTIONS CONCERNING PRESERVATION OF THE
BUILDING DURING DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION WORK. FURTHER,
HE SHALL AGREE TO ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PRESERVATION
OF THIS PROPERTY.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS.

5. ALL HOLES THROUGH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CORE DRILLED
OR SAW CUT.

Seal Project No. -
A PROVIDE 1'," END DISTANCE AND 1%, EDGE DISTANCE o 15-024
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INTERIOR LUMBER NOTES

DIMENSION LUMBER

1. ALL DIMENSION LUMBER USED IN INTERIOR SPACES SHALL BE
HEM FIR NO 2 OR SPRUCE-PINE-FIR NO 2 OR BETTER AS DEFINED BY
THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION "DESIGN
VALUES FOR VISUALLY GRADED STRUCTURAL LUMBER™ — LATEST EDITION.

2. ALL NEW MEMBER SIZES GIVEN ON PLAN ARE NOMINAL DIMENSIONS.

3. ALL EXISTING MEMBER SIZES GIVEN ON PLAN ARE ACTUAL/DRESSED
DIMENSIONS.

4. WOOD LINTELS SHALL HAVE A FULL 3" LENGTH OF BEARING AT EACH
END UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL NAILED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE FABRICATED AS FOLLOWS:
(MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR 10d NALLS)

A PROVIDE 1%, END DISTANCE AND 1%/, EDGE DISTANCE

B. SPACE NALS 1%" MINMUM OC
C. ALL NAILS TO BE CLINCHED
6. SPACING OF BRIDGING FOR FLOOR AND ROOF JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED

8'-0" OR 6 TIMES THE NOMINAL JOIST DEPTH (WHICHEVER IS GREATER).
7. DOUBLE ALL JOISTS UNDER PARALLEL PARTITIONS.
8. ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS NOT BEARING ON SUPPORTING MEMBERS SHALL

BE FRAMED WITH "SIMPSON" JOIST HANGERS OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
USE TYPE REQUIRED FOR LOADING.
9. WOOD JOISTS SHALL BEAR ON THE FULL WIDTH OF SUPPORTING

MEMBERS (STUD WALLS, BEAMS, ETC) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
JOISTS FROM OPPOSITE SIDES SHALL BE STAGGERED AT BEARING.

10. ALL FOUNDATION PLATES OR SILLS AND SLEEPERS ON A CONCRETE OR
MASONRY SLAB, WHICH IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH EARTH, AND SILLS
WHICH REST ON' CONCRETE OR MASONRY FOUNDATIONS, SHALL BE
TREATED WOOD OR FOUNDATION REDWOOD.

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

1. ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER SHALL BE MANUFACTURED, SUPPLIED
AND ERECTED ACCORDING TO THE TRUSS JOIST CORPORATION.

2. LAMINATING COMBINATIONS SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
ALLOWABLE STRESSES:

Fb= 2600 PSI  (EXTREME FIBER BENDING)
Ft= 1555 PSI (TENSION STRESS)
Fe= 285PS  (HORIZONTAL SHEAR)
Fc,= 750 PSI (COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAN)
E= 1,900,000 PSI  (MODULUS OF ELASTICTY)
3. FOR MULTIPLE LAMINATIONS OF LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER MEMBERS T0
FORM ONE PIECE, WITH CALL-OUTS SUCH AS "(2) 1%/X117; LW", SEE
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS FOR JOINING THE LAMINATIONS TOGETHER

PARALLFL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) PARALLAM BEAMS AND POSTS

1. ALL PARALLAM PSL LUMBER SHALL BE MANUFACTURED, SUPPLIED
AND ERECTED ACCORDING TO THE TRUSS JOIST CORPORATION.

2. PSL BEAMS SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ALLOWABLE
STRESSES:

Fb = 2900 PSI (EXTREME FIBER BENDING)

Ft = 2025 PSI (TENSION STRESS)

Fvi= 290 PSI (HORIZONTAL SHEAR)

Fc = 750 PSl (COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)

E = 2,000,000 PSI (MODULUS OF ELASTICITY)
3. PSL POSTS SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ALLOWABLE
STRESSES:

Fbu=" 2,400 PS| (EXTREME FIBER BENDING)
Fc = 2,500 PSI (COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN)
E = 1,800,000 PSI (MODULUS OF ELASTICITY)

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

1. PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED 3/4" TONGUE-AND-GROOVE.

2. PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE GLUED AND NAILED TO JOISTS.
APPLY 1/4" BEAD OF ADHESIVE TO TOP OF JOISTS AND TO

TONGUE-AND-GROOVE JOINTS. ALLOW 1/3" SPACE AT ALL PLYWOOD
END JOINTS AND EDGE JOINTS. SHEATHING NAILS SHALL BE 6d RING
OR SCREW SHANK.
NAIL SPACING: PANEL EDGES 6" OC
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 12" 0C
3. CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE SHALL MEET APA PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION
AFG-01.

4. PLYNOOD ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED 1/2" CDX EXTERIOR GRADE
SHEATHING OR BETTER.
NAIL SPACING: PANEL EDGES 6" OC

INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 12" 0C
5. PLYWOOD SHEATHING PANELS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH FACE GRAIN
ACROSS (PERPENDICULAR) THE SUPPORT JOISTS. STAGGER PANEL END
JOINTS.
6. ALL NAILED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE FABRICATED AS FOLLOWS:

(MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR 10d NAILS)

EXTERIOR LUMBER NOTES

PRESERVATIVE TREATED LUMBER

1. ALL PRESERVATIVE TREATED DIMENSION LUMBER SHALL BE
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE NO 1 OR BETTER AS DEFINED BY THE
NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION "DESIGN
VALUES FOR VISUALLY GRADED STRUCTURAL LUMBER" — LATEST EDITION.
LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED AFTER TREATMENT.

2. INCISED LUMBER SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

3. ALL MEMBER SIZES GIVEN ON PLAN ARE NOMINAL DIMENSIONS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL NAILED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE FABRICATED AS FOLLOWS:

(MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR 10d NALS)
A PROVIDE 1%/," END DISTANCE AND 1%/," EDGE DISTANCE

B. SPACE NAILS 11/2" MINIMUM OC

C. ALL NAILS TO BE CLINCHED

D. NAL FINISH TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH PRESERVATIVE TREATED
LUMBER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

5. ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS NOT BEARING ON SUPPORTING MEMBERS SHALL
BE FRAMED WITH "SIMPSON™ JOIST HANGERS OR EQUAL. USE TYPE
REQUIRED FOR LOADING, WITH FINISH THAT IS COMPATIBLE WITH
PRESERVATIVE TREATED LUMBER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

6. WOOD JOISTS SHALL BEAR ON THE FULL WIDTH OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS (STUD WALLS, BEAMS, ETC) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
JOISTS FROM OPPOSITE SIDES SHALL BE STAGGERED AT BEARING.

PARALLAM PLUS / WOLMANIZED PSL BEAMS AND POSTS

1. ALL PARALLAM PLUS / WOLMANIZED PSL LUMBER SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED, SUPPLIED AND ERECTED ACCORDING TO THE TRUSS JOIST
CORPORATION.

2. WOLMANIZED PSL BEAMS SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
ALLOWABLE STRESSES FOR SERVICE LEVEL 2 CONDITIONS:

Ffb =182/ Pl (EXTREME FIBER BENDING)

ft= 1397 Pl (TENSION STRESS)

fv = 197 PSI (HORIZONTAL SHEAR)

Fc, = 368 PSl (COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)

E = 1,460,000 PSI (MODULUS OF ELASTICITY)
3. WOLMANIZED PSL POSTS SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
ALLOWABLE STRESSES FOR SERVICE LEVEL 2 CONDITIONS:

Ffb = 1512 PSl (EXTREME FIBER BENDING)
Fe,, = 1,300 PSI (COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN)
E = 1,314,000 PSI (MODULUS OF ELASTICITY)

REINFORCED MASONRY

1. ALL MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 530, "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR CONCRETE MASONRY STRUCTURES™ AND ACI 530.1
"SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES."

2. ALL LOAD BEARING CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,150 PSI OR PROVIDE F'm
GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1,500 PSI BY THE PRISM STRENGTH TEST
METHOD.

3. GROUT FOR VERTICALLY REINFORCED MASONRY WALLS AND BOND BEAMS

SHALL CONSIST OF 1 PORTLAND CEMENT: 21/2" FINE AGGREGATE: 2 PEA
GRAVEL: F'c = 2,500 PS| @ 28 DAYS. GROUT SLUMP SHALL BE 9"-10"

4. ALL MASONRY WALLS SHALL HAVE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING CONSISTING
OF GALVANIZED STANDARD WEIGHT 9 GA. "DUR-O-WAL" OR EQUIVALENT.
ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE LOCATED EVERY SECOND COURSE.

5. SUPPLY VERTICAL REINFORCING IN MINIMUM 4'-0" PLUS 48 BAR
DIAMETER LAP LENGTHS.

6. DOWELS SHALL MATCH SIZE AND NUMBER OF VERTICAL WALL
REINFORCING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. HOOK INTO FOUNDATION 1'-0"
MIN. AND LAP 48 BAR DIAMETER WITH MAIN STEEL.

7. WALL CONSTRUCTION LIFTS FOR REINFORCING BARS AND INSULATION FILL
SHALL BE PER ACI 530.

8. TYPE "N" MORTAR REQUIRED FOR ALL WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR LOCATION AND DETAIL OF CONTROL
JOINTS  AND EXPANSION JOINTS. REINFORCED WALLS SHALL HAVE THE
FIRST VERTICAL BAR AND DOWEL WITHIN 8" OF JOINT ON EACH SIDE OF
JOINT.

10. ALL STEEL BEAMS BEARING ON MASONRY WALLS SHALL HAVE 3
COURSES MINIMUM FILLED WITH GROUT DIRECTLY BELOW THE BEARING
POINT EXCEPT AS NOTED ON PLAN.

11. BOND BEAMS 6" OR SMALLER USE 1-#5 CONT., BOND BEAMS 8" OR
LARGER USE 2-#5 CONT., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

12, MASONRY WALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR IN PLACE LOADS. MASONRY
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE TEMPORARY BRACING OF
WALLS UNTIL ALL CONNECTIONS ARE COMPLETE AND MORTAR AND
GROUT HAVE CURED. NOTE THAT INTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT DESIGNED
FOR EXTERIOR WIND LOADS SO CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO
ADEQUATELY BRACE WALL FOR EXTERIOR WIND LOADS DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

BRICK-TIES FOR MASONRY BACK-UP

1. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE BRICK TIE FOR EVERY 1.77 SF.
OF WALL AREA. THESE SHALL BE SPACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 16 INCHES

VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL. TIES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3/16"
DIAMETER CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE. CORRUGATED GALVANIZED SHEET
TIES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

LINTEL NOTES

1. LOOSE LINTELS FOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
END BEARING OF 8" AND SHALL BE THE FOLLOWING SIZES, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE (LINTEL SIZES GIVEN ARE FOR NEW MASONRY
CONSTRUCTION ONLY; SPANS NOTED ARE CLEAR SPANS):

6" WALLS:

UP TO 4-0° SPAN 2-13%maly g L
£-0"70 64" PN 2-L3 "V LLV
TYPICAL WALLS (1-L FOR EACH 4" OF WALL THICKNESS):
UP TO 4'~0" SPAN L33 Yox e
OVER 4'~0° T0 6’0" L5x3Ypx g LLV
OVER 6’0" T0 8'-0” L6x3Yx g LLV
OVER 8-0° 10 12-0°  W8x18 + % R ON BOTTOM
(R 70 BE '/," LESS THAN WALL WIDTH)

2. PLATES ON LINTELS SHALL BE SHOP WELDED TO MEMBER W/ 1/4"x2"
FILLET WELDS AT 12" 0.C. STAGGERED.

3. WELD TOGETHER ALL BACK-TO-BACK ANGLES.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED OPENINGS IN NON-LOAD
BEARING MASONRY WALLS WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1. FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AISC "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR
STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES” AS INDICATED IN THE NINTH EDITION

OF THE "MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION" FOR ALLOWABLE STRESS
DESIGN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

STEEL WIDE FLANGES ASTM A992

STEEL ANGLES, CHANNELS AND PLATES ~ ASTM A36

STEEL PIPE ASTM AS3, GRADE B OR
ASTM AS01

STEEL TUBE ASTM A500, GRADE B

4. ALL FILLER METAL USED IN WELDING SHALL BE 70 KSI YIELD,
LOW-HYDROGEN.

5. ALL WELDING SHALL BE BY CERTIFIED WELDERS AND SHALL CONFORM TO
THE "STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE’, AWS D1.1 AND MEET AISC MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS FOR WELD SIZE.

6. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WELDS SHALL HAVE A" MINIMUM
EFFECTIVE THICKNESS OF 1/4".

7. ALL PLATES USED IN BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE ROLLED OR

GAS CUT EDGES.

8. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL AND MISCELLANEOUS METALS SHALL BE PRIME
PAINTED WITH ONE COAT OF FABRICATOR'S STANDARD RUST-INHIBITIVE
PRIMER OR AS INDICATED IN THE PROJECT SPECIFICATION. TOUCH UP
ALL DISTURBED AREAS AFTER ERECTION. STEEL TO BE FIREPROOFED
SHALL RECEIVE PAINT/FINISH PROCESS COMPATIBLE WITH FIREPROOFING.

9. ADJUSTABLE MASONRY TIES SHALL BE FURNISHED AT 16" OC
VERTICALLY AND 24" OC HORIZONTALLY ON ALL STEEL MEMBERS
ENCASED IN OR ADJACENT TO MASONRY WALLS WHETHER OR NOT SUCH
ANCHORS ARE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. TIES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
TRANSMITTING FORCES PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE WALL.

EXPANSION BOLTS

1. ALL EXPANSION BOLTS INSTALLED INTO NORMAL OR LIGHTWEIGHT
CONCRETE SHALL BE HLTI KWK BOLT TZ OR SIMPSON STRONG-BOLT
AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. MINIMUM EMBEDMENT, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED, SHALL BE: 4 FOR 1/2” DIAMETER, 5' FOR 5/8" AND 6" FOR
3/4” DIAMETER.

2. ALL EXPANSION ANCHORS INSTALLED INTO GROUT FILLED CONCRETE
MASONRY SHALL BE HILTI KWK BOLT 3, SMPSON WEDGE-ALL, OR
POWERS FASTENERS POWER-BOLT. MINIMUM EMBEDMENT, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE: 4° FOR 1/2" DIAMETER, 5" FOR 5/8"
AND 3/4” DIAMETER.

3. ALL EXPANSION ANCHORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION.

4. SUBSTITUTE EXPANSION ANCHORS QUALIFIED PER ACI 355.2 AND
ICC—ES AC193. SPECIFICATION FS A-A 19234, TYPE 4 MAY BE USED
ONLY AFTER SUBMISSION OF TEST DATA OR DESIGN CHARTS AND
APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

SHOP_DRAWINGS

1. SHOP DRAWINGS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR
REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS.

2. PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE SHOP
DRAWINGS AND MAKE ANY CORRECTIONS REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL STAMP AND SIGN THE DRAWINGS THAT HE HAS REVIEWED THEM.
ANY SHOP DRAWINGS RECEIVED WITHOUT THE CONTRACTOR'S SIGNED
REVIEW STAMP SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY RETURNED WITHOUT ENGINEER'S
REVIEW.

3. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE FURNISHED FOR ALL STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS. ALL SUBMITTALS TO BE TWO (2) SETS PRINTS AND ONE
(1) SET REPRODUCIBLES ONLY.
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DEPARTMERNT OF BUILDINGS

STRUCTURAL ABBREVIATIONS CONDITIONAL
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By 2 e
@ @ @ @ @ @ 1) SSECEH IEs[|)+UEL|;ErSso.oo & S0.01 FOR GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS AND CERTIEFIED
: CORRECTIONS
2) GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH
EXISTING CONDITIONS, ARCHTECTURAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
3) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF
| B B | FLOOR & ROOF OPENINGS W/ARCHTECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
NOT ALL OPENINGS ARE INDICATED ON PLAN.
4) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS
STEEL PIECES AS INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
5) GENERAL CONTRACTOR: THIS STRUCTURE RELIES UPON NON-STRUCTURAL
STEEL BUILDING COMPONENTS FOR FINAL LATERAL STRENGTH AND STABILITY.
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@ @ @ @ @ @ 1) SEE SHEET S0.00 & S0.01 FOR GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS AND CERTIEFIED
SCHEDULES. CORRECTIONS
2) GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH
EXISTING CONDITIONS, ARCHITECTURAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
3) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF
1 B B 1 FLOOR & ROOF OPENINGS W/ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
NOT ALL OPENINGS ARE INDICATED ON PLAN.
1 (@) 200, TYP 4) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS
] 3 STEEL PIECES AS INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
% 2 % | 5) GENERAL CONTRACTOR: THIS STRUCTURE RELIES UPON NON-STRUCTURAL
= Il AT 3 e (P [ STEEL BUILDING COMPONENTS FOR FINAL LATERAL STRENGTH AND STABILITY.
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